
Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine 

*~13ih3i~$1~ 

APW-233N 

LIUKI 

29148905 
No.1006-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF TIIIS PARTS LIST 
L An asterisk ! *)means that tht: cofrespnndinM part is dnm;::;~?d from the prn•ious parts !i::;t nr !s 1wwly add{·d-

2. As tu '';;Oi" and "t:02,'' refer ln tht> "Note" gin·n at the bottom uf the respective pages. 

:t C11des on the"() ty'' C"oh1mn 

· Each numeral indicate:> thE' num')er of parte: required. 

• ··1u,. and "2.il'' indicate th· Jengtb !in n~t·:ers) nf thf' ;espt'ctin:- part~ . 

.t Par;;nthbes mecm tbat llw convspondmg part i:; ~l subp~lrt thai constructs an assembly part. 

Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

L Noteff~J(.: ,;c~x ~ 1l -c' \ 0 If 7,_ r ··<-~ :/-~7) * ::JJ;j:' li;jjP)7) ! 1•l'f~ L:: _t.j L ·c' lt(uJY.:-ll! ~ t...:. (;tjJ~.tJu ~ itJ.:f.1;i;i', -c.t? ?,;~ .:: t :t :(tn~ L :t T' 

2. !J :z.t,··.._,-:)cl):;:i:OL t02YVIrPIL --~~--:J 1::1) "it.:t:~ 1/)~Ji!!Jj~.::·*·~~(t.:._·~~'~ 

:-L · ~-z~~t~v')£tf:~j, l!:'H'.::i}J..L, !l.L 2.0~~::.ry!'<1:1U;i, H:Z:: ('1'-l:t::J-f.J~i "?/~!._..ii· 

4. i1Zi~t~f~'>( !;;t, HiM;Mt~H41N.~-;::L,0 (ffi/1'1'11":;}) t~:·;~>!,L:;ti~, 

.I. 1 7 /~ ~ •-..- /9)-- -----H~Lt, HHIJiJ<;·:.::-J) ~;;. ~ :: ~· JJ;Il~, ~ j; ·J- C• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 
'll<11~ 

CONTENTS 
11 IX 

1. FRAME & COHR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. .. .. • . . • • .. .. .. . . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. 1 * I* • 1.J I { ~ fill {,f, 
2. PEML SWITCH COMPONENTS .................................................. 3 

Jj!fif ~ A 1 ·y '1- fill f,f, 
3. CLAIIP FOOT COIIPONENTS(l) . . . . • • . . . . • . • • • • . . . • • • • • • . • • . . . • . • • • • • • . . • • • • • . . • 5 * jlj1 (1:: ;t fill f,f, (1 ) 
~- CLAliP FOOT COIIPONENTS(2) . . • • • . • • . . • • . . . . . . . . . • • • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . • • . • 1 * jlj1 (1:: ;t fill f,f, ( 2 ) 
5. CLAMP FOOT COIIPONENTS(3) . .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. • . . . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 9 * jlj1 ~ ;t fill f,f, ( 3 ) 
!). CLAliP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . .. . .. .. .. . • .. . . .. . . .. .. .. .. • • . 11 

;:J.;:jljl ~ ;t~ 1J IMlf* 
7. CORNER KNIFE COI!PONENTS(l) .............................................. 13 

::1 ~ 7 ~;I ;z.JMJ{;I'; (1) 
8. CORNER KNIFE CO!!PONENTS(2) . .. .. . • .. . . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . 15 

:::~~:r-;~;z.~MJt% C2) 
9. BINDER COIIPONENTS(l) . . . . • . . . . . . . • • . . . • . . • . • . . . . . . . . . • . . • • • . . • • . . • • . . • . . . 17 

I{ 1 / 11- fill{;\'; ( 1 ) 
10. BINDER COVPONENTS(2) .................................................... 19 

I { 1 / 11 ~fill{;\'; ( 2 ) 

SEWING liAC!IINE COIIPitATION 
~Y/ij' 
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER CO!IPONENTS • • . . . . . • . . • • . . • . . . • • . • • • . . • • . • • . . . 21 

~11 $ . 9!- 'll< fill {;\'; 
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD rm:~UP LEVER COMPONENTS .•..........•....•.......... 23 

l:~·:.Rlfflll{;\'; 
3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . • . . 25 

~t ~ :tllllllil fill {;\'; 
4. NEEDLE THREAD TRlllliER COMPONENTS ........................................ 27 

J:: :>i"d:IJ I) fill {;\'; 
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................... 29 
~ • Hml*ll* 

6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. . . .. . .. • . .. .. • .. . . .. .. .. . . .. 31 
J::;l;<.l*!f* 

7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COIII'ONENTS . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .. . • • . • . . . . . • .. . .. . • . 33 
-r *-=> :1!, .lj. flllf* 

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ......................................... 34 
,.-.:; ) (/ ~ 1.J I { - • * !{£ 'll< 11 

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .................................................. 35 
*€lllbl*lffi 

10. SA~3l:STAND FOR STANDING WORKCOPTION) •.............•.................... 37 
tl. fro~ 7. 7 / F (:t -:1 S.: s /) 

11. SA~38N:DARTS EXTEND UNTT(OPTION) ........................................ 38 
Y- ·y hliX L ~ 11!1. ( :t -:1 s.-- " /) 

12. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(l)(OPTION) ..................................... 39 
7 7 ·~ -:tJI!l ~X. ~11!1. ( 1 ) (:t.., y 3 /) 

13. SA-48N:l1LAP PRESSER UNIT(2)(0PTION) ..................................... 41 
7 7 'Y -:fjljl i': ;{.'Jl<ll!l. ( 2) (;;f -:f Y 3 /) 

14. SA~48N :FLAP PRESSER UN !T(3)(0PTION) . . .. .. .. • . . • .. . . .. • . . • . . • .. . . • .. . .. • • 43 
7 7 ·~ -:tJI!l t< ;t ~11 ( 3) (:t.., y 3 /) 

15. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UN1T(4)(0PTION) ..................................... 45 
77'Y7'JIIl<!!:X.'Jl<11!1. (4) (:t'"IY3 /) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SA-62N:PAVING PLATE UNIT(OPTION) ........................................ 47 
~tJX~~ (:;j· :1 ~ 3 /) 

l7. SP-9N:CLAIIP BAR STACKER UNIT(l)(OPTION) ••...••....•...•••.••.•........•• 49 
77/:1,~-A9'Y:IJ-~~ (1) (:;t:1~3 /) 

18. SP9N:CLAI!P BAR STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTION) ................................. 51 
77'./:1,< A7'Y:IJ-~/!. (2) (:;t:f0/3 ;,.-) 

19. SP-9N:CtAIIP BAR STACKER UNIT(3) (OPTION) ................................. 53 
7 7 './:t,<-A5' ·Y :h-~rnt (3) C::t:tv 3 /) 

20. SP-31N:GRASP STACKER UNIT(OPTION) ....................................... 55 
-~d.!'~ A 5' 'Y fJ ~i[f (:;j· :1 V 3 "../) 

21. SP-32N:BAR STACKER UNIT(OPTION) ......................................... 57 
,{-A 5' •y fJ --~ll!l (:;t :1 V 3 './) 

22. SP-37N:ROLLER STACKER UNIT (OPTION) ..................................... 59 
o-7-A7'Y:IJ-~·(:;t:1V3'./) 

23. SP-38N.ROLLER BAR CLAl!P STACKIIR UNIT(l)(OPTION) ......................... 61 
o-7-J<-77:r-:1A7'Y:h-~M (1) (:;t:f:/3'./) 

24. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLA!IP STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTTON) ..................•...... 63 
0 7-><-7 7 /:1A5' •y :IJ-~rnt (2) (:;t:f:/" /) 

25. SP·38N: ROLLER BAR CLAIIP STACKER UNIT(3) (OPT ION) . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . 65 
o-7-,<-77'./:1A9·y:IJ-~· (3) (:;t:f:/a/) 

26. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLA!!P STACKER UNIT(4)(0PTION) ......................... H7 
o-7~,{-7 7 './7'A5' 'Y fJ-~Ill (4) (:;t:t:/ 3 './) 

27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS ............................................. 69 
~~ ;J{ 'Y 7 A IJ!lj,jf; 

28. THREAD STAND CO!IPO~ENTS .. .. . . • .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. • 11 
*:ll.~·IJ!lj,jf; 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
3/5lti$~-'111.:'& 

1. IIECHANIS!I COMPONENTS . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . 72 
~!fiiJ!ll* 

2. SEWING MACHINE COIIPONENTS • . .. .. .. • .. . .. .. .. .. . . .. . .. • .. .. .. . .. • .. .. .. .. . 73 
~0//IJ!lf,lf; 

3. JELT PATCH BASE PLATE COl!PONENTS ........................................ 73 
.'li :(li;!jl; ~ 00 l;f.: 

CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX . • • . • . .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . . .. .. • 74 
~ ~ ;j{ o/ 7 A tH!C!lll 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .................................................... 75 
jt~l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33-·-<ii? 

i 
i i 

70@...--'81 

l-a2 

- 1 -

~( ' /,I 
/ 1 34 I 36 

38 
37 I 

I~ 
',.j)-a• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N UIY 

1 
2 
3 
4 

185-5G102 PI!AI1E 0) t;Ji17V-I.(U 1 
I00-74525 F~AHE t:>;<·n··L 1 
HH-Z2803 Sf>R!HG L ~1'~$1"':t9i!? '7/\~-'fL 0 
SH-6040802-TP SCREV H4X0.7 LoS O'I>?Nt'" 6 

...... ~.. 'JS-041 0002-KN SfR! NG ilA.SJ:iiJ:JI. ____ ~----4" 'c'f"!.' 'IL'J.l_!l.,4c_ ______ ~ 6 ~ 
6 GSS-36020000 COIL TUBE 21H.•~1· I 
7 NH-6120000-SO NOT Hl2 U1>'l11l H12 101> I 
E SH-9084003-SC SCREV H8 Lo4Q 01:;": Lf HE Lo40 3 
0 VP·084I600·SC ~ASHER t7t•:;•; 3 

_jO VS-0820QQ2-KN SP.tiHU_ \lASHER !{& ~>'"U;.b"f: H8 
1"1----J!N"'H-'!6'<'0~80001-SC NUT HEX!. 25 u•mt"' H8 D> 
12 
13 
14 

05846· 116·000 CASTER ~~A> 
SH·606I002·IP SCREW NO L~JO mt77tt''f HO lAO 
VS-0610002-KN SPRING VASHER 6.IXI2.2X1.5 ···~···· 1!6 

-1~6~---c,c;;0~1-m::~~~~} ~I"TA"B00L~E-('"A~I---~-- ;:~m~7~t:!) 
I7 •02 185·59807 SEWING TABLE (BI Mtif~7-~(B) 
IS •03 I85·59906 SEWING TABLE (CI Mt1>·7",(CI 
19 VP-I22IOI6·SP WASHER e;~'h'f 

4 
4 

IG 
16 

__ 20 185-81il~~IL ____ _.---- ~-nill~¥_a.t~l:_L• _____ L. 
21 65023-116·000 POSITIONING BOSS 1H'JI.'A 2 
22 SM·I040BOI·SC SCREV H4XO. 7 L"B H3!;>' H4XO. 7 L"B 2 
23 165·75308 POSITIOHIHG PIN -lf>">t'> 2 
24 HH-6050001-SC HUT HS 01i~t,; H5XO.B 1;n 2 

~Z5 WP_::!II!31Qi1\t::St~~MHER H5 -.J;>Cf?t~';!n';:' *!-f'"~··...:~~q~&..JH!i!5..,,--~----_2_ __ 
20 VS-05I0002·XH SPRING VASHER >'t~·o•t 5.IX0.2XI.3 2 
27 I66-75704 FILTER BRACKET 11<~ 1·H•f 1 
28 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 Lol2 01b~!lt•t; H5X0.8 Lol2 2 
29 VS·05I0002·KE SPRlEG WASHER , ...... , 5.IX9.2X1.3 2 

JO 185-55518 SOl ENOIP Yt\LltJiAS£.. _____ --'!~~.L:JcC:.<L 
3I SH-0050801-SC SCREW f?>'IV 
32 185-61506 COVER t>~;t,·-
33 SH-0051001-SC SCREV f?>'l~· 
34 16£-76413 COVER C »~<M'·IC) 

~3IL. 166-765~.. COVER D t/91hl\~-C0) 
30 166-76207 COLLAR >7· 
37 168·06507 CLOTH RECElVER 'J?H'7 
38 169-59405 VJIIG SCREV hot' M 
39 168-066I4 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASH. ;JM~'H;i>l?• 

2 
I 

15 
I 

·~-.......L... 
I5 
I 
I 
1 

40 PV-130!il80-00 sm EKOlD VAI.VE. .... ~------~-";·"":rs·•C'-"'",.2 __ .. ___ ... ~-~---"':-
41 PV-1405010 00 SOLEKO!D VALVE 'i~~.r;.-"'"'."/ 3 
42 168-08404 HOOK 771 I 
43 VP-0531000-SC VASHER HS c><·~·* ,,.,,, M5 I 
44 MH-fi05000I-SC NUT NS Oo/i?t?t H5X0.8 I'll I 

r: _1 88-·&14C1 EDU!L£.Dli!L_ ______ ... ______________ __.<12';.-·JI'~~--- __ ~-
46 185-82504 HAIR CLOTH PRE5S£R v;~'tH 1 
47 169·14202 CYLHDER 1MSTALLIHG PLATE »>'no•J>Y·BKT 1 
48 SlH3051552-TP SCRE\! 115 1.:::15 n•Jt~f'tt""H 2 
40 YS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER "'"'jJ'I 5. IX9.2Xl.3 2 

1'f- -·~-~sE~r~~2~rr·~~~~;-;-lo- ·- ~~i;$":~~~!!-:,7;"'H;;;6c-;cL~"lo -·+· 
52 YS-08I0002-KN SPRING ~ASHER 6. IXI2.2X1.5 n'H'h'1 H6 4 
53 168-38609 AIR GUH H-b"> I 
54 65403-139·000 QUICK COUPLING ?:Mf )'31>f I 

r: ____ JUi4.lQ:.UG-OOO AIR COCK ·--~~~-~~~---- __ .,clt...:Iv.'f:-=-::-:c-:: ~···----1 
56 PF-0552080-AO FILTER REGULATOR 7H'i:"H t'":t7'J'\":,O 1 
57 I85-87303 HAHI IIOLD VALVE ASll. "'··M·A·•r•n 1 
Sil 185-87105 HANlHOLD VALVE ASH. ;>;:;J:_-_H"J\"~7"n 1 
59 PV-1505090-00 5-VAY SOLENOID VA!.VE 5t"'-H":.t:J"41Jbl>\"J 2 

_ 60 .......... PA-1601507-AO _ J:YL.l;tJHD~Ec:;R;;-;;=:---··········~·-~- _ ___!LcZ!Zi::~=-;;--
61 G5058~!1Q~AOO ADJUSTING 30LT .'{~;..-H,t1 ;t;"~t 2 
62 NH-6050001-SC NUT H5 U'l"biJ:t'Jt- HSXO.B 1~,1 4 
63 G505B-116-BOO COLLAR :1;7- A 4 
54 VP·05210I&-SU ~ASHER B.2XI3XI t'WJI'l 6_2XJ3X1 4 
~~-- 185-53602 PEODI!CIIOH IU}}!llER PI AU t:=f•;"~":t:J"<)J"V:J: ....... ~~--.l-

66 I85-GI&03 BRACKET TYPE L UO BKT 1 
57 IJP-05:HOOQ-SC WASHER ll5 I::'Ji1 .... 1J~-f J11~~?\ M5 l 
68 lf'S-0510{)02-KN SPRING WASHER Jl~:f:J'"iJ~¥ 5.1X9,2X1.3 1 
69 185-61002 COVER 1> 2 
~-- SH-60515 .. 52.::1f SOH H5 I ~1Ji~. _____ J;IJ.tl_UU~--~ -----~- .. -· 

71 WP-0531000-SC VASHER MS t::':ilJ~1J"'i< J:IJ~$!7~ ).15 1 
12 VS:··0510002-KH S:f'RIHG 'iASilER Jl"i<-9""-JJ-:f 5.lX9.2X1.3 1 
13 168-80403 FIXED BRACKET -'!,JJ'ifBKT 1 
74 SiH)052502-TP SCRE\1 M5XO.S L.::25 o'J-JJ7:rt;t,""H 2 

.1IL ···- ··--~VS:.0~1QJWLI\Ji .. .MRHG.JIAS!\£R... ·-·~~..!L.ID'L5~1XIL2XL.3 ········~~L. 
76 IW-0531000-SC WASHER MG tH~r7 Jt"'n.t M!J 2 
7? 168M80502 BOLT ~:,0;;.1-Tit ... M 1 
78 166·70009 VORKPIECE CL!.HP '"'"' 1 
79 SH-1041001-SC SCREV M4XO. 7 L.::10 11Jf:/~ H4.XO. 7 L::::lO 1 

.. 8.o .... -~....s.H:JJl!4J!:OlL:.S!L...=~ll.J.l'&.L1oJQ t•u;;;· J!lX<U~... I. 
81 HH}-77205 \lASHER •11:/\' l 
82: PA-1500502:-M PHi CVLIUD£k t:'';,;)IJ'/1'' l 

Note (tHe J'OI. ..• FOR 3,1Q,I2HH 
'02 .... FOR 14, lOHH 
'03 .... FOR 18,20HH 

- 2 -

8, 10, 12HH Ill 
!4, I6MH Ill 
IG,20HH Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~37 
©---------39 

/b/~ 38 

11:1----"' ~J; ! 

46_sg 
47© 
48--<9) 

36 

'14-d3~ 
I 

15 1 

12 
' 

- 3 -

13 

' ' 

43 
45 I 

!/}I~ 
_.%~4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t >' ~ 1 Qty 
-----------------------~~------------------~-----------------------------------------------------

1 185-59559 PEDAL ASH. J·~·Y7<A1'f~0 9'~(?~) 1 
2 G5064-116-AOO LiliiTING BOX ·n~~t·,~A (!) 

3 65854-116-000 DRY BEARING 11\·,~ ~·.,-~~·yt)y?• (2) 
4 SII-9081403-SC SCREW 118 L=l4 U1:b~;f;'.H (2) 

-·--··~-
WS-282QQQ2-KH SERIUu WASHER UB A"H•tt! MB .. 

6 SH-8061552-TP SCREW M6 L=J5 J.jryp• (1) 
7 HH-6050001-SC NUT H5 D1:b~t1~ M5X0.8 ~~~ (l) 
8 167-48204 PEDAL BASE YP7<~0 9·~~·1(t1f~,~) (1) 

9 65840-116-000 RUBBER FOOT J.,..,, (4) 
JQ GeE-ll!lll!iQQQQ EEDAI. "0.~.:. 
11 GPF-06070000 PEDAL HAT ~cj!·~ <1~ (l) 
12 B8153 -771 -000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD '>.":\l•l,:;'>; (I) 
13 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE n1" f•?t'JII*y (l) 
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7H9 ;,·?~t (2) 
15 08113-555-BQO mAL BUSHIHG 2H~ 2.,.2;!_ 
16 168-38401 BALL PLUNGER *~-£. 10 '1~$l""'¥'- (1) 
17 G5087-116-AOO WASHER PLATE :~·~·;,sw •n'J~YN" (l) 
18 G5065-116-AOO SWITCH DRUM A1'Jf. *'iJ. (1) 
19 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~j*~· M5X0.8 L=8 (2) 

-'.()_ ___ J!lHllm EQ!li !,Em l~l ... ~kl\"'-. 
21 SM-6062502-TP SCREV 116 L=25 U');?rt*·~~ 116 L=25 (1) 
22 WP-0641601-SC VASH~:R t'i,·~·* <~·i~~ M6 (!) 
23 . \IS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 ~~·*,.il.* M6 (1) 
24 G5067-116-AOO LIMITER INSTALLATION ROO •nn ••J'JU ·- (2) 
25 u5Q1Z-Jlfi-QQQ lllL1' _;JJLlli'J 
26 G5073-116-000 ROLLER PIN a- ~.11:: o :; (1) 
27 NII-6060001-SC HUT 116 o'J1J?tn 116 1 ~" (1) 
28 G5075-116-000 ANCHOR li*.J!1J'I A (1) 
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ll'l~?t!l• M6 1 ;;:t (l) 

~30 G5Q15-l Hl-AQQ 6H!:UQR :n':.-Sll-lCi'U B Ul 
31 NM-6060001-SC NUT MB n~:IJ'ltn 116 D:t (1) 
32 G5088-116-AOO ANCHOR ARM A"U'T'f-k (1) 
33 SH-6051552-TP SCRE\1 H5 L=15 !1'1:l!'JJ't~.· t+ (1) 
34 G5078-116-000 SWITCH SPRING 7.1'JfA•* (1) 
35 G5Q6llc ll!l-AQQ sum: :t!1t m 
36 G5077-116-AOO LIMITING BOX COVER ·;~·n t"'J'J:tM·- (1) 
37 SM-3040601-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 ~~:1*V (2) 
38 WP-0430800-SC \/ASHER M4 t?,.:IJ".Jt J:IJ"~<~ M4 (2) 
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A"H.:IJ"f H4 (2) 
~Q ~J-3Q4Q452-Q2 El,BQV l!H IQH A lA!t,:;>~:tY A 
41 G5421-116-0AO MECHANICAL VALVE ASH. 1'.r!"~ ~:IJ=:IJ~I\-~7" n (l) 
42 HA-0007000-00 MICROS\/ ITCH <1'JTU1H (5) 
43 SM-9061203-SE SCREW MB L=12 n~:IJ'J*"~f HB L•12 (2) 
44 \/S-0820002-KN SPRING \/ASHER M8 1\"i<,.:IJ.* H8 (2) 

lll'.:QM16!lQ-SC .l!AS~ER ~'i~·~·f (2) 
46 SM-6082002-TP SCREW H8 L=20 O':IJ'JJ't;j;*~> (2) 
47 WS-0820002-KH SPRING WASHER M8 11.*,·~·* M8 (2) 
48 WP-0841600-SC \lASHER t'lt*'b*¥ (2) 
49 SM-6041002-TP SCRE\1 H4 L=10 U~:IJ?Yt;t;"~t H4X0.7 L=JO (4) 
50 SM-42fi2!.l2l-SG SCREII Mfi L= i"< *:Jj<;?* Mfi L•2Q .G!L 
51 \IS-0610002-KN SPRING \lASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 11*1ct•:IJ•* M6 (3) 
52 NH-6060001-SC IIUT M6 tl'llr?t'n ~16 DJ. (l) 

- 4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 r 
Jri' 

22 

25-'\t 
26·-® 

24~ 
-~ --17 

12 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N OtY 

1 
2 
:; 
4 
h 

185-55011 SLIDE BASE 
185·50004 FULCRUM BASE 
SM-6061802-TP SCREW MG L~18 
169-07602 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE 
SH-&041002:1.1' SCREV ___ H4 1.=10 

6 \IS-0410002-KN SPR lNG WASHER 
7 169-07701 SHAFT 
8 SH-8050602-TP SCRE~ H5 L=6 
9 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK 

10 169-3420Q HAET 
11 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L~6 
12 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS 
13 SH-6051802-TP SCRE~ H5 L=18 
14 169-08105 COLLAR 

_ lL~m SH-6053502::IL__JHILL 
16 PA-2501002-AO CYLINDER, LEFT 
17 PA-2501003-AO CYLINDER, RIGHT 
18 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 
19 PV-0105080-00 MECHANICAL VALVE 

_2_Q_ ___ mSH-6051552:IT.. SCREWJl5 L=15 
21 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L~10 
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
23 185·61308 PLATE 
24 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE 

;<'HV ~ ·-~ 
~7;;"\ ..... .:\ 
O~:IJ~rt*"tf 
J:IJ~:IJM7.J.'J~~1~ 
U'I:IJ'Jlt;t"&r M4XO. 7 1.~10 
JI.H':b"il- M4 
Vi?IY 'J 
J.~ii-V" H5X0.8 L=6 
lil~:J'J7"0•''J 

~~~---.:'\1:1?~0 i 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
8 
2 

J.Jt*V" 2 
~fy:!;"A 2 
01:1J'JYt:!;•~; 4 
t1J.:IJ7- 4 

------~- .. J£0'10':1JLL'l";:lt~te;-"-"'-U"-~~-----'!--4 _ 
JY·j!')'J'.>" 1 
H·V'IC~J<" 1 
~t0 -f"11fU-7 4 
:#J~:IJ~J\-~7· 2 
U'JJJ?YH:~ 
U'JJJ'JYt:!; • ~ J. -cM:-:c5 Xc-:0-. 8::-:-L---:~ 1 0-~---;2:----
J\·?,.:IJ.t 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
T'JfA"'J 1 
~ ... ~~~7Y/0 A~~ 1 

_ _2.ji____ S!J-6051802-Tt SCRE\1 H~m-~~-- --------'o'-"-1""":1J:mm • u --=-----L 
26 WS-0510002-KN SPRING \lASHER J\•*f":IJ"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
27 \IS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER f>H":IJ"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 

- 6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. CLAMP FOOT *¥P ~ . •~ COIIPONENTS(2) 
lli7'Jl* ( 2) 

11 

13 

9 

18·19 

I 
20 

23 

- 7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.UO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: :; ;! 1 

1 SM-6083002-TP SCREW 118 L;30 M~'IJ't;I;'H 4 
2 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 1!8 1\"*J.:IJ''l< 118 4 
3 185-62009 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT t:UHY-h(~4''l 1 
4 SH-6031202-TP SCREW 113XO. 5 L; 12 ll~~'IYt;J;' U 2 
5 HH-6030001-SC HilT H3 P?~'ltU H3XO. 5 ];{:1 ----~ 
6 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=lO ll?:IJ?rt;J;'~~ H4X0.7 L-10 2 
7 VS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER 11'H•:b•t 114 2 
8 VP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t?f':ll'* :t:b'~<A- M4 2 
9 G5132-116-BOO FOLDING BRACKET t1J:IU'7?-?~ 1 

10 G5129-116-CQO SPRING t')3Hj 1::~11'* C 
11 PX-0551010-00 ELEHEHT H:<Y~ ~·Jn;?7° ~ 1 
12 PJ-3040451-02 ELB0\1 UN ION, C u;~;·:J.~tY C 1 
13 G5402-116-AAO 1/ELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. tiJ:J~ ""'J~ll· ~~ 1 
14 HH-6200002-SB ROCK HUT u~»'lt'H 1120 2~:1 (1) 
15 ~~--'!-HM~-:"6~080002 -SB NUL H8 -:c:c=,_--~~--'n":''J""»'Iz.t'::L'J~t ::'M~8-:-'3'-!'l!~:J. =--::7:.,---_,_-L(l~)-
16 168-23601 CYLI.~HO:':E:::R-:B::-:R-:-AC:::Ko::E7:T, RIGHT t 1JJH9~ 1Jyji•-BKT (~~·) 1 
17 SM-6051552-TP SCREII 115 L=15 ll~~'JYt;J;'M 2 
18 ~01 168-14303 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT :t1J:lHll(H') 1 
19 ~02 168-14501 r'OLOIHG PLATE, RIGHT t'J:JHl<(H') 1 

~2~0,__ ____ -:,18~5'-::-'0'62~10/.08~7:---;P;:!'R~ES~S~E~R:eA~R,H~.~LE""F_cT _______ -"-'ttU.::tU,Y-/,(t!'••l) 
21 PJ-3040451-02 ELB0\1 UNION, C H:t.''-~:t:; C 1 
22 PX-0551010-00 ELEi!EHT !lJ~y~ 1-'J~r~no t 1 
23 G5402-116-AAO 1/ELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. :t~:n ~·J:;jl• ~~ 1 
24 HM-6200002-SB ROCK NUT n~~~t~~ H20 2~2 (1) 

HH-6080002-Sll~ncHl"-'lT-,-Hm8'='. .U1t?t1t .!!8 3$12 ()) 
26 SH-6051552-TP SCREW 115 L=l5 111b~Ytt•~~ 2 
27 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT t•J:J<1l<~1);,~·-BKT (l:l<''J) 1 
28 SH-6031202-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 U9~,Yt*·~~ 1 
29 NH-6030001-SC HUT H3 o~:IJ'Jt'l~ H3X0.5 1:1.1 2 
30 5129-llfi-COO SPRING ~---··--t')JH~ t~JI"t .. £ ~-::-:c-···_L 
31 --":S~~H..u-6~0'741~~0~0-='2-~T'::'P-~SC~R~EW";I!cc4-cL:-=~10~- 11~~'JYt#,*.H H4XO. 7 L-10 2 
32 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER ll'l<t·~·* H4 2 
33 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 t'Jt'b•t J~·l<~~ H4 2 
34 05132-116-BOO FOLDING BRACKET t 1JJ>7''H'Jf 1 

~3~5'-----'~":'0~1 ._.,1~6&- 14204 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT ~'I3Hl< (t~''ll 
36 ~02 168-14402 FOLDIIIG PLATE, LEFT t 1)3Hl<(l::l<' 1)) 

Note ( iUc )~Oi. .... FOR 8,10,12,14MM 
~02 .... FOR 16,18,20HM 

- 8 -

8, 10, 12, 14UM Ill 
16, 18,20MH Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLAMP l'00T CO!IPONENTS(3) 
XW 2' ~t* Ul) 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H Qty 

1 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L~l2 O'l~??t:!;•n 1 
2 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11·¥~':1/•¥ M4 1 
3 WP-0430800-SC WASHER H4 t'l~":ll** :J:I/'lw~ M4 1 
4 WS-0310002-KH SPRING WASHER H3 11'*~·~·1 3.1X5.9XO. 7 2 
5 G5130-116-COO STOPPER. RIGlll i'I::J§1~ WI!\'- H' 
6 SH-6062002-TP SCREW HB L"20 o~:I/'Jrt;t• ~r M6 L"20 1 
7 G5126-117-000 SPACER :\~0 -' 1 
8 168-23304 CLAMP fOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT nt'flli-I''Y-b(it~·) 1 
9 168-23809 ARM SLIDE PLATE, RIGIIT "VY-AA'i1f'I\'Y (H') 1 

_lQ_ SH-6053002-TP SCREW H5XO .8 1.=30 Q'i:b?ftili'&t 
11 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\''f<t':ll•'f 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
12 SI!-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 U~:b'Jl't*'~f H6 L=50 1 
13 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 u~~'lYtt·~r H5X0.8 L=l2 1 
14 VS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 1\'ii<t•t•* 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 

.15 HH-6060002-SC HUT H6 ·~~~~~~!l!!.'1UjiiCL2t.w'lu:f_JH~6 .. 1L' ~:-:-:-----~-
1~6~~~.......,H~l!:--~60~5700~0~1~-S~C'--~N~UT~M':C5~~~- U~Mt1f H5X0.8 H~ 1 

17 65122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER V~'Y-A ;Ho/1\0 1 
18 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT :ttnl~'I''Y-bl~if·v·? 1 
19 65108-119-000 WASHER 9'~t A 1 
20 liP -045080 l-SIJ \/ASHER 4 , 5X1 0, 0 ~0. 8 ~--t""7u!_. :biL'..xi..c4..., • .>~.5XtL1'-"0""XO.c. • .u8_ ···-··-·····-·1__ 
21 \/S-0410002-KH SPRING 1/ASHER 1\•-it':l!'-i M4 1 
22 SM-6040802-TR SCREI/ H4XO. 7 L=8 U~:b'J1t;f;'M H4XO. 7 L=8 1 
23 168-07109 PIN ~J'll'J7217°l''TYt0 :.> 1 
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ~M:'i'i<V' 11/64-40 L=7 .8 4 
25 ~OJ 168-13107 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE R!GIIT ASH, ~:J"U?7Y7° {H'l 1 
26 ~02 168-13305 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASH. ~J'O?'iY7° (H'") 1 
27 G5110-119·AOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT u'o'I7Y7°::l'A ~~· {1) 
28 ~03 G5110-119-BOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A it:l"ll'J7Y7°::t•J. H' 1 
29 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT :U:nx;,~·y-J.(t9''Jl 1 

_3_Q..__ Sli-6062002-TP SCREW 116 L~20 U1iJ?lt;J;' U 116 1.=20 l 
31 G5126-117-000 SPACER A~"-~ I 
32 168-23502 ARI! SLIDE SHAFT tHlJIA'Y-J.;;t'Hf ·~·'J 1 
33 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 n?t?Yt~·~r H5X0.8 L=12 1 
34 WS-0510002-KH SPRIHG VAS HER ~·;wr* 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 1 
35 G5108-119-000 ...... .YASJIE.R. .. -=-:=;--;c:::==---:-=c::---~..LL.U..,fi_~~.....,.:c::-~~~-:-
36 G5131-ll6-COO FOLIJIHG PLATE STOPPER, LEFT t 1JJHll Xf~l\o- t:ll'~ 1 
37 WP-0320500-SC WASHER K3 i:'Wt"* Jt'~;;J!, K3 2 
38 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=12 u~~?Ht."M 1 
39 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER ~·*'t"~*t M4 1 

-"4"-1 ~~~~.c~n~.::.~O"'_ ~"'~""~~"'~"'O::..-S>.eC·_Jt~Jl;~~>.rH"'~JL~ !"'~~'-. ~P-LA~T~E -. -L-EP-.T------";.L;!'-;.Il~.-e::;L7""1t!L.f: ~t~\;~~ij)-~-1~ 
42 SH-6053002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 n1»?Ytt•J!,t 1 
43 WS-0510002-KH SPRING YASHER 1\"H"t•t 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
44 SH-6065002-TP SCREW H5 L=50 n1b?Yt*' M H6 L=50 1 

-.:4~5L.....~~~~HH~-~6QGQ()0lc.SC~-!H~Ue::I~H"'fi ___ ~~~~~--·-··--ll'IPH'It H6 12:c .. ~-~~~'-
46 HH-6050001-SC NUT H5 n7t?t'' H5X0.8 ~~~ I 
47 05122-117-000 SUPPORT ARH STOPPER v~·r-b :<f71\0 1 
48 SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 o1t?Yt~"J!,' H4X0.7 L=8 1 
49 WS-0410002-KH SPRING 1/ASIJER "'"''·~·* H4 1 
50 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5XJO,OX0,8 tHT>f 4,5XlOX0,8 1 
51 168-07109 PIN ·:J·n~'iY7°~7Yt"Y 1 
52 ~01 168-13008 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. ~J'U'i'iY7" (t~' 1J) 1 
53 ~02 168-13206 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. ~J.U'J7Y7° (t~''il 1 
54 05109-119-AOG RUBBER SOLE, LEFT itJ'U?7Y7°::!'/,e~·'J (1) 

_filL---'~""0...,3_~Gf~>1~0c;:.ll-::.;1~1!!'9-::JlB~OG~.RIIBBER SOLE. LEFT A P:J!7.2!!:e;t AJ;~'IJ 
56 G5106-119-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT 'IUJ'I'-:< t'I*IJ 1 
57 05107-119-000 \/ELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT '1~~;~·-A ~~· 1 
58 SH-3030601-SC SCRE\1 H3X0.5 L=6 <~J*~· 2 

Note ( iUc l~Ol .... FOR 8,10,12.14HM 
~02 .... FOR 16,18,20HM 
~03 .... FOR I!EAVY-\IEIUHT MATERIALS 

- 10-

8,10, 12, 14HH Jl'l 
16,18,20HH ll'l 
J![~Jl'l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. CLAIIP FOOT , :*:Jill~ X.ilS J':~ COMPONRNTS 

I as-i 
37-----.. 39 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

1 169-16108 COVER INSTLLIHG PLATE (1) hh·-r1J'Htt'J• (1) 1 
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW 1!5X0.8 L~12 01~'JYt*·~; M5X0.8 L•12 1 
3 WP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 e'W~· * 3t·l!~~ 115 1 
4 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER J\.*,.b"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 

~s~------1~6~9-~1~6.2Q/~~~~C~O~VE~R~IH~S~TI~.I~.I~HG~Pwi.AuT~E~(~2L) __ ---~t~h·~·~f~~·~1i~~Lt2L·~(2~)~~~----~~--
6 SM-6050802-TP SCRE\1 1!5X0.8 L-8 P11J 1l7n·~; H5XO. 7 L•8 1 
7 WS-0510002-KN SPRING \lASHER ;n~·b·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
8 185-63106 UPPER COVER li• 1~1·M·- 1 
9 SM-0050801-SC SCREW f7A*li" 5 

_1~0'----------~1 ~8f'-:> -.>f-54~7~0~11 ::-::::--~S.IAHD. EROHT jl:h? ( n l 1 
11 SI!-6063002-TP SCRE\1 116 L=30 ll'J'JiJ~.f '.J'~iJ'r H*'.J' 4 
12 IIS-0610002-KN SPRING \/ASHER 6. 1Xl2.2Xl.5 A·ii'~·:IJ·i 1!6 4 
13 185-54808 FULCRUM BRACKET iJl''JBKT 1 
14 NH-6100618-SB NUT H10Xl.25 O";l:IJ?:t'JI- H10Xl.25 1 

~"~-----~=lQ52QQ,l.:-~S~C--~VA~S~HE~R~l0~.~5~X2~l~X2~------------~t~1!~·~i7.'*~§~:1J·~~~<4~H~lOL-______ ~l--
16 \IS-1020002-KN SPRING \lASHER H10 !1"*~·:11·l< HlO 1 
17 185-60201 COVER 1!11"- 1 
18 SM-0040601-SC SCRE\1 M4XO. 7 L=6 1-?l:m,· 114XO. 7 L•6 2 
19 169-10606 IDLER SHAFT Y-W7-'.J"'J 1 
20 HH-6080001 -SC NUT H8XJ. 25 01:1!?t,t HB El1. 1 
21 IIP-0841600-SC \lASHER t'lf":lt"l< 1 
22 166-10909 \/ASHER ry";l'.J'I 1 
23 SH-6051002-TP SCRE\1 M5X0.8 L=10 O'J:II?Ytt.''~t H5X0.8 L•10 1 
24 IIS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER J\·*~·:11·* 5.1X9.2XL3 1 
25 169-10705 IDLER l'iV?-
26 169-10903 STOPPER Ar'1~0 - 2 
27 SII-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=l5 U~:IJ~yt*'·H 4 
28 VS-0510002-KH SPRING 1/ASHER 1n~·~·* 5.1X9.2XI.3 4 
29 167-25905 WASHER t•:IJ•* 1 
30 Sil-l 051001-SC SCREW 115 1,=1 0 
31 185-50202 STAND Vh"J 1 
32 SII-6062502-TP SCREII M6 L=25 UU7rt;J;' M M6 L=25 4 
33 1/S-0610002-KH SPRING \/ASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 h'*f.:ll"* 1!6 4 
34 185-85208 BEAkiNG 1-~9~~~ 'l'1JCI?' 2 
35 169-09608 T-BRACKEI U"$!7.71•,1- 1 
36 SM-6062002-TP SCREW 116 L=20 ll1:1J?l't;i;' ~~- M6 L•20 8 
37 \IS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER h'ci'f':IJ"* 5. 1X9,2Xl. 3 8 
38 185-54907 FEEll RAIL t?•n-~ 1 
39 185-50509 SHAFT iJt1f 1 

_4lL ... ______ .J.J16~9C..c-3_,4":'3"'09.__ __ --!'K'l<E.:CY::-::-::-::-=~-=----------------:"~1'-'!2ct..2\:r,-;-'(~ll3a.:.?"'<""&)'------------~2-
41 185-50301 DRIVING PULLEY 'JV?/0

- 1) 1 
42 SU-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 >#~· 1!4XO. 7 L=8 2 
43 185-50608 COLLAR ~o;- 1 
44 169-10309 TIH!Nll PULLEY (A) H~~'7~7"-~-(A) 1 
45 SH-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L.=JL ... 
46 169-10408 T!HIHG PULLEY (B) ~1~y'J"'1°·•J-(Bl 1 
47 SH-8040602-TP SCRE\1 M4XO. 7 t.~6 H¥~· 2 
48 169-34507 BELT ~" ~} 1 
49 185-50400 FOLLOW PULLEY )">?>"91°->) 1 
50 167-20005 BEARING '>"l 11W' 2.. ... 
51 RC-2421211-KP RETAltilliG RJHG C1JW' 1 
52 169-11000 BRACET ~:>t1BKT 2 
53 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT 113 X 10 n1~?lt*"~> H3X0.5 L=10 4 
54 WP-0320500-SC WASHER H3 tH'JJ" i' .1!J•<n~ H3 4 

.. 55 \/S-031 0002-KN SPR IllG \IA.~EJL .. iLl'-----------·-- ~ A~ H'T L3.-.UJL..I!Xtt~L _____ _i~ 
56 185-89309 BELT ~;~y'J•'I•u 1 
57 185-62900 RAIL BRACKET b-&BKT 1 
58 Sli-6063002-TP SCREW 116 L=30 !IY'J'J11 on'lr t::<i<~" 3 
59 \IP-OM160I -SC \lASHER ur:IJ" t ~!J·H~ 1!6 3 

_!lQ ------;:.IIS~-~0~61~0~00~2"-::-~KI.,_l. ~S~P~R~lN~G~IIA.iillE.R.JLJX\2. 2XJ. 5 . 
61 G8551-193-0AO SERVO MOTOR ASH. 
62 G8522-l92-0AO SENSOR ASH. 
63 G8521-1 n2-0AO SENSOR ASH. 

- 12-

~ry~:;j!~ 'f"Yf?'$. 
t"";;~>-9:-r ~;;t?~ 

1 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, COMPONENTS(l) 7 CORNER KNU;J~/* ( 1 ) ' -'---j.A :::J~, 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

I 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET t:;Jt-7"7t1t 1 
2 SH-6041002-TP SCREW 114 1.=10 U1~?rt*~~> M4X0.7 L=10 2 
3 \IS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER h~t't"li~* H4 2 
4 166-03102 SENSOR PLATE ~"1H?1'C!HY~ 1 

__5__ SM-6031 002- TP IIEXAGOHAI. BOLLI!J..Ji I 0 U1!J'Jyt:J;" U H3XO. 5 1.= 10 _____ ____L_ 
6 \IS-0310002-KN SPR lNG \lASHER H3 n•tt"li"t 3 .1X5. 9XO. 7 3 
7 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS J:yij-;J;":< 1 
8 SH-8040602-TP SCRE\1 ll4XO. 7 L=6 t:I*Y 2 
9 167-20104 BEARING '1"71JC>?" 2 

__ l.Q_ __ ---='16~7:2Qli.QJL BEAR I N.L .......... ---------c":'-:"-:c'~>~· ····-·------· 
11 RC-2800002-KP RETAINIG PIN C:IJ"llr;l? 30.1 7H'J 2 
12 SM-0050801-SC SCREW r7At~· 3 
13 166-02302 BEARING COLLAR '1"7'Jy?"~~- 1 
14 166-02401 BEARING COLLAR 'I"Y'Jy'J"M- 1 
" 185-59609 GEAR SHAET .m •••• l.~l'.,-"';._"...L__~-=--=:-:--,--:------'--

16 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 01li'l!'t*"M H4XO. 7 LoJO 2 
17 166-02609 MOTOR GEAR 1'-ll 7"'\'·v- 1 
18 SH-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=lO r:lt)" H6 L=10 I 
19 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR ;!;"-~7~"7"~"-1'- l 

_2Q__ SH-6052002.::._T.~P-~SC~REW H5 1.=20 --m······-· O~:IJ'JYH".H H5XO. 8 J.LL-:"2"'0 __ --'<.4_ 
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRH!G WASHER ;nt"b"i< 5.1X9.2Xl.3 4 
22 NH-6060001-SC NUT H6 n1:1J?t~r M6 Dl 1 
23 WP-0641601-SC WASHER tn":li"? ~:IJ·H~ H6 1 
24 166-02807 BALL SCREW :l::lt'l'l*"-~;t$'" l 

..2.5....._ ... .167-21805 KEY -~------~~---- '11'-"'~""'H:t:-:.J.(L11Elu'J"-q""~),___ _____ ..~._l _ 
26 l!M-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 U'J~,t~c H8 1!1> l 
27 WP-0841600-SC WASHER t7'"~'1 l 
28 WS-0820002-KN SPRING \lASHER M8 ll'¥'"~"¥ M8 1 
29 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t',~:IJ"* 11X2JX2 l 
30 G8502-23J -OAO PIJI.SE MOTOR ASH, -~--------ml\0 Uf-~?ii 1 
31 G8512-231-0AO CORNER KNIFE ASH. ~-t-;1:< :IJ1'1:.t1:.tf 'H 1 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 
~ 11 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T ! 0 N 

1 PA-2506501-00 CYLINDER 11~90>'1* 
2 167-27109 BAND 11'0>~. 

3 185-55409 FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET *Y~1?tBKT 
4 SH-9062003-SC SCREW 116 L=20 U1~?;t' n H6 L=20 
5 HH-6060001-SC ..... H!JT H6 O'lt?t'lt HG 1 ~i 

~6'-----J':ws"-'-"'o"'nJ"'o"'oo"'z'-=-"'KN"- SPRING VAS HER 6. 1 X 12. 2X1. 5 ~ • *' ·~' * HG 
7 168-07000 CYLINDER BRACKET >-'Jy:Jz'-7.7t7J. 
8 SH-6061552-TP SCREW HG L=15 01~'Jrtt• ~J. 
9 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.JX12.2X1.5 ~·i,.h'i H6 

OtY 

2 
4 
1 
2 

2 
2 
4 
4 

_liL_ ____ ~l~6~8-~0~74~0~6 ___ _ruRI~IB~B~ER~WA~SlliflwBRL-_______ ~e~·A~?~·12~··L---------~--
ll 185-61209 COVER M'- 1 
12 SH-0050801-SC SCREW J.?:<*~· 4 
13 ttOl 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al :1-t-::<::t Al (t7'\~'J) 2 
14 tt01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) :1-t-::<:< Bl (t'i:<~'J) 2 
15 ROl 166-07707 CORNER KIUFE {C-ll e-t-)3 C1 {t]!,'Jl 2 
16 ttOl 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 :J-t-;<:<(A2) (t?!??) 2 
17 ttOl 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE !B-2) :J-t-:1:< B2 (1!7:\~'J) 2 
18 ~01 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) e-t-:1:< C2 (t7:<,'J) 2 
19 166-06907 KNIFE HOLDER BASE ;<:<M~· l-'9'1 2 

_20 SS-7Jlll20-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0 .. 5.. <&t?*V 11/64-40 L=J0.5 _ __2_ 
21 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE ::<:<:11'1~· 2 
22 SS-4080620-TP SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 t~'tl!' 1/8-44 L"6 2 
23 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A .:!::~Mit' A 2 
24 SS-6081210-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=l2 t7'i<l!' 1/8-44 L"l2 4 
25 166-07202 KH !FE HOLDER B ~:!Ml<" B 
26 G5279-117-000 ECCEHTRIC PIN ~:!JN Ht~l0 ) 4 
27 166-08804 Llf'T!NG GUIDE P3~J?~'1~· 2 
28 SH-8051002-TP SCREW 1!5 L=lO t-~;>;• 2 
29 166-08911 SLIDE SHAFT A :<711-·~·? A 1 
30 SM-8061002-TP SCREW 116 1.=10 1-~¥2* H6 I.'Ol.Q__ ______ ,.__ 
31 166-09018 SLIDE SHAn B AHI-•li•'J B 1 
32 SM-8061002-TP SCREW 116 L=10 1-~;>~· M6 L=IO I 
33 166-09208 . ADAPTER y~·~o l<- 2 
34 WS-0410002-KH SPRING IIASHER J\.i,·~·¥ M4 2 
35 SM-6041 202:11'. SCREV 114XQ..l.1=l n~IJ77tt" .U 
36 166-09307 SENSOR BASE t~~ 9'1 1 
37 SM-6052502-TP SCREW H5XO. 8 L"25 o~~'JYt;t.'H 1 
38 166-09406 SENSOR DETECTING PLATE t:>' it;,fJI';> 1 
39 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 01~7Yt*·~~ H5X0.8 L=10 2 
~c------~E-0531000-SC WASHER 1!5 l:'Wil't JIJ'it~k 1!5 2 

41 WS-0510002-Kll SPRING \/ASHER ii''W~·t 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
42 166-08408 SLIDE BRACKET l71V/'7t'l} 1 
43 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING ~~n'•J:n 2 
44 167-25103 CAl! FOLLOWER ilk70Y- 1 
4..,5,_ ___ _.~.1'!:67!c'-.k25202 CAM FOI.LOIIER IJL7Ul'-
46 167-25301 GRIP RING l't:Jryt•-11*->J~~· 2 
47 SM-8050602-TP SCRE\1 1!5 L=6 };<t:;r li5XO. 8 L=6 2 
48 186-08507 ROD BUSHING u•n ·-,·,,~ 2 
49 166-08705 ROD GUIDE n1r"t"1}" 2 
50 SM-6051602-TP SCRE\1 M5X0.8 L=l6 01!J?li*"&t li5XO.ll 1.=16 2 
51 185-60300 CORNER KNIFE BRACKET J-t-~:n·7~-L 1 
52 SH-6083002-TP SCRE\1 118 L=30 U1MYt;t"H 4 
53 166-77205 \/ASHER ~·J:t~ 4 
54 177-57758 CABLE 1·t-~A11-'11J'?>)ryt:;f1-7"~ 1 

~f~>5 ___ ~lc::7;;;-7 cll4.5L CABLE.~·-~~----····--·~·---Jct-$Ht ~ ?!)" '])?1YH -7" ~ _L_ 
56 177-57659 CABLE ASM. 1-r-:/.J.:Yi111'ryqryy;~f'f-7•1./J 1 
57 177-57352 CABLE ASM. J-t·;I~J7111"9:t~1Yf1-7"~7 1 
58 G8513-231-0AO SENSOR ASM. J-1-:l.;l HD'r:;t ?i< 1 

Note ( it.ac )#01. ... GAUGE PART 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BINilER COM ,, 
1 

/ Jf PONENTS(l) 
[)\) {>\\ ( 1 ) 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 II Ot;.r 

PA-9000140-00 KNUCKLE JOINT H1t'J?"'"31Yf I 
167-65008 KNUCKLE PIN t~?~t"Y 1 
SH-6051002-TP SCREV M5X0.8 L•IO U?t?Yti.'H H5X0.8 L~IO 4 
WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER n•H"ll'i' 5.'1X9.2Xl.3 4 

H----- SIHl041 ooz-rr _sr;.ll.£Ll!!.-k1"--- -----:::' uz.u:uJHXQ .1....L3JL ....... L--
rA-2504501-AO filR CYLHlDER l1)1J)~"' 1 

7 ~S-0410002-Kil SPRING WASHER n"¥'":;·· H4 2 
8 167-27109 BAND ~·;;" 2 
9 PC-0!51070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~t"J~ 2 

.... ~ 167-65406 ---- ..... SUliQLLA ~.ftl!-- ------ __L_ 
II SM-6052002--TP SCREW H5 1.~20 tl1Hl'H."H N5X0.8 L=20 1 
12 HH-6030001--SC !lilT H3 U'Jil~n; H3X0.5 1;; 1 
13 VP-0320500-SC WASHER !13 t;~,·;•¥ :JJl")!<o !13 3 
14 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4X0.7 1.•12 U~iJ~7tt.'H 2 

~,..__ ____ ""Y'O'S-":!Oe4;:u.1 0"!0'!'02~-KJL__ SPR lNG VASHER ____ J.!:W>'< H4 .L 
16 WP-0430800-SC WASHER H4 t?f'!J'? :JJJ")!H H4 2 
17 167-65505 SENSOR BRACKET 1~'/"~ilv BKT I 
18 167·65703 SENSOR BRACKET ~><1f'J117"7t'Jf f;lB' 1 
19 SH-4031601-SC SCREW H3 L=16 t<~':J¥0<' H3 1.~16 2 
20 _s]j;jjQiiQillcJJ' SCREW HSXL ----· __ t{iW H5XO 8 I =8 
21 167-65901 CYI.INOER LEVER ~1!>)1'· vn·- 1 
22 SH-6062502-TP SCREW H6 L=25 tl'J1l'l!tt'U H6 L=25 1 
23 SH-4031601-Sll SCREV H3X0.5 L=l6 t'I':J?.V H3X0.5 1.=16 2 
24 VP-0320500--SC ~ASHER H3 t'Wil*l' ,;,·~<.< H3 2 

_2~5~----:'V"OP:?-0~3~20~!\~00cSC I'ASHER H3 __.t";·?cot~· :lJ"';•""'<~:J~;i':-* 7:':•':"4~1!~3,7':'=- __ ....2..._ 
26 167-80207 SCREI' :J~'I·;o; 7'7~,,~ f:il'V 2 
27 166-56407 SEHSOR BRACKET (2) J~'i'>t>7.'HH (2) 1 
28 166-53107 GUIDE COLLI1R ;,• if "!J7- 1 
29 166-53008 STOPPER PIN ~f~Ao t"> 1 
~ ........ ~ ___ .. 167-23&JlL ·····~~CL.~-------·--··----- ___ l~%1.)!.11&1\"1 ---~·-··~L 

31 167-65802 LEVER SHAFT HO. 2 •• 12 vA·-;,·~ 1 
32 167-67402 COLLAR :lJ'i- 1 
33 167-22902 KH03 J'J' 1 
34 168-12802 COLLAR ;,7- 1 

36 
37 
38 
39 

_!\)__ 
41 
42 
43 
44 

.!.6.l::JlliaQ7 THRUST VASHEL_~~·-.... ----'>c'"'''Ct -:?..L~,~· ¥0;--~·-.. ·-~· ........ _L_ 
167-65208 BINDER SHAFT A*{;,- 5*? I 
SH-6082502-TP SCREI' H8 1.=25 u't?Ytt'~f 1 
VS-0820002-KN SPRIUG VASHER M8 >'l'~'!*? M8 1 
VP-0841600-SC VASHER t7J*t'? 1 
166-98409 SIQl'£ER BOLT .. __,3t1>o~ -------~---1._ 
HK-6060001-SC NUT M6 U?ll~t?f M6 l:>.t 1 
157-65109 BINDER BASE ,·o~· •>-> I 
167-66I07 SLOPI!lG GUIDE <1'!JL 1 
157-66206 LEVER H0.2 1<'12 vA'- 1 

~'..__ __ ~ .s..H.:!illfi.20.2.:JP SCREW HG I ;:;25 U4Jfr77t;J;" U M6 L=2.5 ..... --~--~ ___ 1_~ 
46 G5325-119 .. 000 THRUST VASHER :<7:<f?10<~ 4 
47 G5324-JJ9·000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING :<?~f ;-;·~ ''YY>?" 2 
48 G5323·ll9 .. 000 SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEAR lNG >f ·~ 'I '7'!~~· 1 
49 G5303-ll9·000 LEVER PIN vA'-t•; 1 

_..,,.,__ ____ Jlfi3fHl-ll9-000 ...... 1&_\!ELl!QJ_____ 1=" 111k.h " __ : --... ·----------~ 
51 SH-6062502-TP SCREW H6 L=25 D'lt~rn,• ~f M6 L=25 
52 167-66305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT ,·,;~· ... no-V' 
53 SM-8040602-TP SCREV M4XO. 7 L=fi u;.;," 
54 167-80003 CAM FOLLOWER ilb1ttlY· 
t:r. JtH-6100001-SC NULJUQX1__.__5____.... ______ n:Ji'H:?t H.19J'l~ 

56 167-65000 BINDER BRACKET h • iY)l' 'J.1,'!f 
57 SH-6052002-IP SCRE~ M5 1.~20 u~t'IHt• H H5XO. 8 L~20 
58 SH-8050812-TP SCREV M5X8 ;;;.~· M5X0.8 L=8 
59 166·52505 POS!T!O!I!HQ Pill iH':lt'·~ 

.Jlj)____ SH-601l2002-TP . ..s.c.RE.IL .. H6 L=20 ..... --· ..JlZlli:t£.!.1: M6 I =20 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
2 
l 

61 WS-0610002-KH SPRJI/Q WASHER B. lXI "'*~'Til HG 2 
62 SH-6062002-TP SCREW HB L~20 U~iJ~yt~.· M H6 1.~20 2 
63 167·72006 PLATE !NSTALLIIIG BASE 1Vf.:li·'J'Hl'i I 
64 167·72105 OSCILLATION PREVEHT!MG PLATE 7H':l''" 1 
65 SS:4Q®.S.lli=SP... u SCRE'i ll/64-40 L=IL--···· L 
66 168-12901 POSJT!OIIWG PLATE 1 
67 SH·303140I-SC SCREW H3X0.5 L=14 noH* 2 
68 SH-6065002-TP SCREW H6 L=50 u•;JJ'I?l;>'!f HB !.=50 1 
il9 HH-6060001-SD HUT H6 01n1t1f H6 1:)> I 

.JQ ....... ____ Jill:.ll91illQ2=1l'_,S!;&E~ .. li5XO 8 1.=1.2. u ••••••••• o.2»!1t.trH H5XO,Il I =!2 L_ 
71 WS-0510002-KII SI'Rl!IG UASllER ,,--.,·;,·! 5. IX9.2Xl.3 l 
72 167 ... 24403 WASHER )",~f"o);>"'J,·rr 1 
73 105-55955 SENSOR CABLE ASH. J\''1'7Jl .. if-"~1JJ1~YH-1""A.?~ 1 
74 165--56052 SENSOR CABLE ASH. ,-171"iV~>.3oli'J910;f 1 

..1.li__ u__165-561l56 RFcF!Vlli.G ... .S.El!.SOR CABIE_ASlL_ m ___ UT/W,,•W'II::.LL:U._~--_1__ 
76 165--56557 PROJECTION SENSOR CABLE ASH. >17/ifo):Jo)iJ'?r·J"!, " I 
77 
73 
79 
80 

164·64257 Bli!OER ROTATION SEIISOR ASH. "" i>7' b177~~~ 'J' I 
168-15508 BIIIDER GUARD ""{;~· ... ··-;• 1 
SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4X0.7 !."12 01b?Ytt,~f 2 
'JS .. 0410002-KII SPR!IIG ~ASHER A'¥,,t"'l ~4 2 

18 ~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BINDER CO ;{ { ~ ~t ~PONENTS(2) 
mil* ( 2) 

19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H ()ty 

I G5377-139-000 SCREW M4 L=8 n"1y~· M'y~~*:\'" 2 
2 168-12703 BINDER CIRCUIT BOARD l\•1v~·-~11·v 1 
3 ttOl 168-30507 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ~~~JV•;ry~· ('h')l,!~) 1 
4 05333-119-000 SCREW M2 L=4 l!x~J~n·~ ')*$<" 4 
5 SM-8030802-TP SCRE\1 H3XO. 5 1.=8 '~W 2 
6 WS-0310002-KN SPRING \lASHER 113 n·t··~·* 3.1X5. 9XO. 7 2 
7 \IP-0320500-SC \lASHER 113 t';''b•t J~'i'l!, 113 2 
8 NM-6040001-SC HUT M4 ll~:li'Jt~~ M4XO. 7 1 :1~ 4 
9 Sll-8041552-TP SCRE\1 114 L=15 ~#~· 4 

10 G532H19-000 IIORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER o;'aW:; Z~'/\0 
11 tt02 05328-116-000 liORKPIECE GUIDE SPRIIIG A ~$1':1!'1~"A"-i< 1 
12 U03 05328-116-AOO WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ~$1·~·1~·A·¥ 1 
13 167-68103 BINDER BASE A'D~· ~·J~H·1 1 
14 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 U9:1!?Ytffi'M M6 L=25 I 

_15 SM-8030802-TP SCREII 1!3XO. 5 L=B HW 
16 SH-8044002-TP SCREII 1!4XO. 7 L=40 r~i.Y 1 
17 l/P-0430800-SC \lASHER 114 t?t.:!J".j< J:IJ'l<'<'~ 1!4 1 
18 HlH>040001-SC HUT 114 U'I:IJ~t9r M4XO. 7 !$'~ 1 
19 166-71703 GUIDE PIN :1J·1~·~'y 1 
20 ~lu;6w.ll-c:J7u.l....,S0"-'2-~__,AruRI!rLil.BU""SuuH IHG -~----l:::Mi& 
21 05329-116-000 WASHER 0=8 t•:IJ•* 1 
22 IIS-0310002-KH SPRING WASHER 113 J\•.j<t':IJ"* 3.1X5. 9XO. 7 1 
23 SM-3030601-SC SCRE\1 113X0.5 L=6 ;r~:J*$1• I 
24 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM. LEFT ~:;·~·11-"Y··h(t~·~) 1 

~2~5 ___ --'!Su::Hc6041202-TP SCREII H4XO, 7 L= 1 2 --~llcz,?~~?Cf.Yi.I.Jilt~H.,--;:-:=-------:---
26 167-66511 1/0RKPIECE GUIDE ARK, RIGHT *li·~·1~·r-.c(H') 1 
27 SII-6041202-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=12 ll~Mrt:t.·~~ I 
28 166-97005 \IORKPIECE GUIDE. RIGHT ~:l·~·.;r• ·~· 1 
29 SS-1060610-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L=5. 5 ~?t:;• 3/32-56 L=5. 5 4 
30 1(\6-97104 1/0RKPIECil GUIDE, LEFT Wif·W l::j!''l 1 
31 SII-6063002-TP SCREW H6 L=30 1\~'1~91 'l''JH ·~*:;· 1 
32 \IS-0610002-KN SPRING \lASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 J\'¥~·~·* H6 1 
33 VP·0641601-SC WASHER t1~"i1'* <JJ'\"?~ H6 I 
34 167-66701 LIGHT INSTALLING BASE <-~- ''J~H'1 1 

36 SH -8050602-TP 
37 167-66909 
38 165-62951 
39 166-56209 

_,4~0'----~~SM:c:-:ll6Qii2502-TP 
41 166-56100 
42 SI!-6051602-TP 
43 166-52612 
44 SI!-0040601-SC 

_AlL__ G5338-ll6.c.OOO 
46 165-70855 
47 VP-0531000-SC 

SCREW H5 L=6 
LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT 
CROSS-HARK LAMP B ASH. 
LIGHT BRACKET (2) 
SCREW H5X0,8 1.=25 
LIGHT BRACKET (1) 
SCREW M5X0.8 tA6 
COVER 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 
CLAMP BOLT_ --~--­
LHJHT C ASH. 
WASHER H5 

•~1;;· H5XO. 8 L=6 2 
'<-:1!- ''J'IT'OI¥7~ 1 
ji·~?V*<-~C1'J"'71~B~< 1 
;r-JJ 7'H1' (2) 2 
u~lwwt·u. :---·---·_2_ 
~-:/] 7.11'1~ (1) 2 
n':IJ~7t*·~~ 1!5X0.8 L=16 4 
:/]A*- l 
r7~:Jtji" H4XO. 7 L=6 2 
$/:Wi;J;'&l 2 .... -
V~>o)$'·;r-~:;;•11~C'J< 1 
tH•:IJ•t :J:IJ"~;r~ H5 2 

Note ( it~E )MOl. ... GAUGE PART Jj ::; §~ijb 

(REFER TO THE TABLE OH PAGE 73.) 
~02 ..•. FOR 8,l0,12,14HM 
~03 .... FOR 16,18,20HH 

- 20 

( 73 A';~:; ([)'/j_1£;: ~~ < t2 I:" 
8.l0,12,14HH Ill 
16,18,20HH Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 
~y/i'.fij 
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

!lUi • >'f.~ NH* 

4 

11 

27 

J ... ~~~~ ~---~"1 

I 

...•• ~ 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.IIO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 1: " ;I 1 OtY 

1 164-00400 COVER >A1ff"ot1t•~- 1 
2 164-00509 GASKET ~~1ff"qt{bh"-A"~~y 1 
3 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"l8 '~l:H-1' 11/64-40 L"l8 4 
4 164-00608 TUBE COVER 5<Hr~ 11f>'I7'JJ''- I 

_ _lL_~---- PJ-3040405-04 El.£.011 liN lOll l&;t;~>ct~ ····--·- L. 
6 G5682-!16-000 Uti ION !17'Vf2:t> 2 
7 SS-7110910-SP SCREW ·nt7~::.· 11/64-40 L"8. 5 2 
8 SS-6151920-TP SCREII 15/64-28 L"19.0 1:71)' 15/54-28 1=19 4 
9 164-04105 TOP COVER A ;~·,-;<;;JJ,·-A 1 

10 SS-7110910-SP SCRE _ ··---~-~M;'ilY 1 J/!l4-4!LL.":8..1i- _ _3_ 
11 #03 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 7 <H'li<)' 11/64-40 l.o8. 75 2 
12 TA-1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG fJit~ D=J8.7 L"!6 1 
13 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG fjt> 0=12.5 Lo4 2 
14 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG f~t7 2 

_Th__ 11::1250504-RIL .. RUBBER PL!!! ···-~~----~.1:2--···· 
!6 ft01 JB4-01259 THROAT PLATE /,SM. 10MH M1nOHM ?' I 
17 ftOl 164-01200 THROAT PLATE !OHM M1~ !OHM (]) 
!8 ft01 164-01002 FIXED BLADE :1'1-IJIA (]) 
19 SS-6080320-SP SCREV 1/8-44 [.o 2.5 t1l')~ J/8-44 L~2.5 (2) 

..2.0 .. SS-2110915-SP SCREW ll /64-40 1.=8 5 <&t'IW ! l /64-4\LL=lLli___2_ 
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B 1f7~t1 B l 
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 •~tn~· 9/64-40 L"B 1 
23 164-00905 THREAD GUIDE B PELT 1>lot1BI!H 1 
24 81130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1fY~H 1 

_2< SS-2090520-SL SC.RE\1 9/64-40. 1.=5 .... ~ ____ 3Wif2' 9/6<l::AQ 1.=5 __L_ 
26 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C 1ffYt1 C 1 
27 164-23964 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1ff!!-)'J.*-11/; ~< I 
28 PA -1000503-AO CYL I HDER ifiJv>j'J~'J.· (]) 
29 164-24608 CYLINDER BRACKET 1H31JVV'l~'J.*-7'7~1r (1) 
_3Q_~- ___sj)..:1lJ9!l!ill:::£P .. __,<;CREII 9/64-40 1.=6 -~~·· ·----~<=H>:.JlL6A.::AJL1=JL ---···l2l 

31 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1P~N'J. (l) 
32 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCRE\1 0=4.7 ll=2.8 /;'j1o* D=4.7 H"2.8 (2) 
33 164-23956 THREAD TENSJOH BASE PLATE ASM. 1ffa1JV'J.* H'J. ?< (1) 
34 B1124-804-000 THREAD uUIDE, SMALL 1f'f )3- (2) 
.J!.,L~ _ __lll4::2.3.90L_ _ __Ilii!.EAILTEHS ION BASLJ'Lil.'lL._ ____ iJ:tl'i~~-~~ _ 0 l 

36 PS-0200122-KO SPRING PIN 2.0X12 xJ''l:>?'t'o 2.0Xl2 (2) 
37 B3!24-512-000 THREAD TENSION STUD 1ef"-;t•- (2) 
38 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE 1f7~t1 (2) 
39 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1;tl)h•;;.;>•? (2) 

..AlL ...... - __ __IUl.3ll::llfil.::.rui.Q. .• _fRAl!E THREAD frl!lillL._lUllliLE ilnt.L.~ ---·-·~- (2L 
41 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ·~~n;.· 9/64··40 L"5 (2) 
42 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1P~J t':; (2) 
43 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1et3-;) ~7 (4) 
44 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1ff!!-)t7 tfl (2) 
45 #02 _ B3129-0]2:l!QIL_IERS10!1 SPRING _________ __i}f;J-;)A'! A ___ _12L 
46 H02 83129-528-000 TENSION SPRIIIG 0.2) 1H3-:> !1•;. (1.2) (2) 
47 B3120·125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1Pf3-~'7 "ifoc·; l2) 
48 83116-512-00B TEIISION NUT B 1H3-) t~f B (2) 
49 SS-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 e11V* 3/32-56 L=2 (2) 

._5.1L_ ... _ ___ill'cll2.5illiJ.~-_l!illE R 2 . 5XBXO ,5__ .... ______ ___!;j<["JL.i .. 2..liJillXlliJi .... ___ ~!lL 
51 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 <~t71)- 9/64-40 L=G.8 0) 
52 G3197-116-000 INSULATING BUSIIIHG fZH,11} t'1D"J'11> (2) 
53 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPR!liG f,DJUST!NQ PLATE l"')h'*YYt1H~t~1~ (2) 
54 B2213-0!9-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) *'' 1fYot1 C (1) 

.Ji" SS·70905JO-SP SCREW 9/.1)4-40 1.= 4.1l _ __ •l,tot~.::_ D.Lll.4=A.iLL=4 6 _jJJ_ 
56 164·24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1f7"tif~ l2l 
57 164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST fff'!A'H ;·; 12l 
58 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRIIIG 1H1!A"i< (2) 
59 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A iH'i'•"H1•)t'J9"? A (2) 
60 ····--·.l.M::2.o2illl_ _____ £PE1JIG IIDJIIS.IlllG POST !L_____ .:il:l::!LGt3~lli."iL_ _ ___ 12.L 
61 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=O t~J.:)' l/8-44 L=6 12) 
62 SS-2090541-Sl. SCREW 9/64-40 L~5 <~'·>i<V 9/64-40 1.=4.5 (l) 
63 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE 1f!Yt1 Ill 
64 G5066-110-000 CORD HOLDER 1-crwJX 12l 
65 SS -709Dfl40-TP ~.i:AQ__lc__5_______- ___ ----~UJ2_: __ jlLJ11.:::AQ _ L:..~L ___ - _ ____1.2L 
66 VT-0480002-KR WASHER W<Til TEETH H4.5 l\'JH"t'< H4.5 Ill 
67 164-19053 SENSOR CORD AS~. ifH1>f r-;·~~' Ill 
68 PJ-3040405-04 liLBOW UNJDH nt.··r1> IU 
69 W4-02455 THROAT PLI1TE, RIGHT JOH!l ~>'Ji? H' IOHH 'H l 

_10__ ~Q.L_.lll4-02405 ·- T!IROT PLAIILRllillLloHH .. -- 1!'112 _H""._lillJL_ . --·· ... UL 
71 HOI 154-03008 COllTER KIIJFE, RIGHT 171:1:1 H' Ill 
72 #Ol SS··6080320-SP SCREW J/8·44 L= 2.5 tHo"' l/8-44 l.o2.5 (2) 

Note ( iU~ )ttOl. ... GI1UGE PART 
1!02 •••• SELECTIVE PART 
il03 •... THIS GAUGE OF 8MH IS r, USE 

- 22-

!f - s: a1~ rl6 
~~~~ gpt~l 
8MH 'f~::Ji!f,lli\OJ~ -I~{~ ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. l!AIN SHA ~ . FT & THREA , -~flfl • .Xff"'''"' D TAKII··UP I EV' ""'"' , LR COMPONENTS 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r. 

6 
7 
8 
9 

PART MO. 

164-23006 
SS-8151550-SP 
Bl907-526-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
61906-528-000 .. _ 
R0-0371801-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
G1407-118-AOO 
B1210-526-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 
OIL VICK 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. 
RUBBER RHIG 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE BAR CRAHK ROD 
NEEDLE BAR CRAHK PIN 

f~t~· 15/64-28 L=15 
'J'Yt:""~ .:FH'~"'$1"'' 
l~.Y 

IVt'"'!l'!lV~", 
Qljy,• 
.:t$1~ 

M;t;·~ '7Y'JU,I>" 
J)lj;fi""- ?7Y?l:0 !J 

Oti 

1 
1 
1 

0.2 

1 
0.3 

1 
1 

1l 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT '1117-1:<1 1 
12 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 t~i<:>' 9/32-28 L~16 1 
13 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L~l6.5 <M:7-it'll" 9/32-28 L=16.5 1 
14 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 1.~1 ~~i<:;;" 9/32-28 L~7 1 
15 SS-8680540-SP SCREII 9/32-28.1.- 4.5 t~i<$'* 9/32-28 1.=4.5 l 
16 103-05159 HAil! SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT .,':W~ nt!z~ '7!< 1 
17 SS-8150760-TP SCRE\1 15/64-28 L"7.0 t>!i<:;;" 15/64-28 L~7 2 
18 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT 'J?V'J 1 
19 Bl302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ??:n'u>rn 1 
20 Bl214-019-QOO SPROCKET RING :l7'Pi'JJ. IJyz• --~_L 

--:2~1'------~SS!:.'_"!8c'!-6821'±9~50'-sr SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 !-#~· 9/32-28 L=19 1 
22 SS-8681650-TP SCREII 9/32-28 1.=16 !-;.tcj<:;;* 9/32-28 1."16 1 
23 103-07056 HAND IIHERL ASH. n~'i\?.!< ?' 1 
24 Bl203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 'I?'V'J ?~u'l•r>Jy'J" (1) 

_2li SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15 WLJ.5184-28 1.=15 (2) 
26 101-03406 TIMING BELT ~·HY'7" 1,"~~ I 
27 B1303-512-000 SPROCKET \/HEEL, LOWER ~l<:<i'U?"~· 1 
28 G8213-117-0AO HINGE BLOCK ASH. l::Y,.,. "' 1 
29 G8215-119-000 HINGE PIN !::O!'ll"~"? (2) 

_30___ SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 I= 3,2 f\1" ll/!l4-40 .. .._.L=,3~.2"----··.1AL 
31 G8214-119-000 HINGE ~;:;v• (2) 
32 G8220-117-000 HINGE BLOCK BASE l::YV"'" r ·~· -1 (1) 
33 SH-6082002-TP SCRE\1 ll8 1.=20 U1i1'17t;t" H (2) 
34 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 1::7'"~·¥ 8.5X!8Xl.6 (2) 
35 ---'G"'8J:.J2 1""3::1 17-000 H ll!.illLBLOCK !::YOIT L 
36 SS-7680870-SP SCRE\1 9/32 L= 8. 0 <~tH~" 9/32-28 L=8 4 
37 C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~);; 0.1 
38 TA-0290301-HO PLUG 2. 9X3. 2X3 1-~t;; 0=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 1 
39 167-24809 V VELTE. M TYPE v~·~HHt'~) l 

_4!2 ____ .S.S:lilllllll..O::S.L __ S.CRElL..lf4::f2_1.= ··-~ tH2: ... J/4-40 L=lL _.L 
41 !18512-120-BAO-A SYNCHRONIZER ASH. BB?~ ~:.>?UNt• ~~ 1 
42 101-29054 SINCHROHIZER HOLDER STUD ASH. 'r:.>',r;.~~ 't'l$>''1 'J~ 1 
43 HTS-POllOOBO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D 110 ~-9 7"··1J n 110 1 
44 UO! M8411-145-AAP MOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 200V APW ~-n50W4P 3'!') 200V APW 1 

.AL.. #02 H84l l-145-BAP __ MOTOR 250W4P 1 -PHASE 100V APW ~-i'250\14P 1'1!1 100V 1\P\1 ____L_ 
46 U03 !18411-146-AAP MOTOR 250\14P 3-PHASE 19Q-250V Ht250\14P3'1~190-250VAP\I 1 
47 ff04 H84!1-147 -BAP MOTOR 250W4P 1-PIIASE 1 90-250V <-ll250W4Pl 'J'll90-250VAPW 1 
48 U05 M8411-!47-IIAP MOTOR 250Y4P 3-PHASE 380-440V <-ll250W4P3~'l'380-440VAPW 1 

Note ( il!c )»01. ... FOR DOHESTIC USE(200V,3-PHASE) 
U02 .•.. FOR DOMESTIC USEllOOV,l-PHASE) 
»03 .... POR EXPORT(l90V ~ 250V,3-PHASE) 
#04 •... FOR EXPORT 090V ~ 250V, 1-PHASEl 
~05 .... FOR EXPORT{380V ~ 440V,3-PHASEJ 

24-

li!J p\J Ill (200V, :3 ill ) 
llll p\J Ill (IOOV. ll! Ill ) 
fl!l flllll ( 190V ~ 250V, 3 ill 
til flll!l (190V ~ 250V, 'I' ffi 
f!lflll!l (380V - 440V, 3ffi 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 3 NI.:EDU, 
. ~t~ llll il!IJ fll! f,j\ 

' f 
f 

• 
f 

- 25-

21 
20 I 

.. ":') i? 
~ 

2S 

I 

I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r. 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PA-1201002-AO WIPER CYLINDER 91h' -~1Jy~· 
PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 I~*·l~tY 4XM5 
BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ~v~Y*-~ Yt 
164-02000 WIPER CYLINDER BASE 91A'-~ 1Jy~·-~·1 
SS-7110910-SP SCRE\1 <&t'H$>" 11/64-40 1.=8,5 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

6 SH-4032501-SN SCREW H3XO. 5 L=25 t~"Ji<~· H3XO. 5 L=25 2 
7 G56JJ-JJ7-000 WIPER SHAFT B 91A'~"'J B 1 
8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARH 911\' -~·'J~'i· 1 
9 164-01804 \II PER 911\'- 1 

10 SS-61 1071 0-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 L= 6, 5 t?W 1 1 /64-40 L -6, 5 1 
11 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN ~9t'J 1J 1JY'Jt'y 1 
12 B3035-450-000 SNAP RING ~9t'J'J l)y'Jt'y f~9 2 
13 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARH 91A'-~"'J~'i" 1 
14 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 01~'JYt*"~f H5X0.8 L=12 1 
15 \IS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER H3 A"H"t'i< 3,1X5,9X0,7 2 
16 164-06456 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ASH. 3~;·~~·1 A 'J~ 1 
17 164-06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A M*"~~·'J~"1 A (]) 
18 SS-8JJ0750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 f~i<~· Jl/64-40 L=6.5 (]) 
19 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR J\ll*"~ (]) 
20 B141 1-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION A'J*"-!,n 
21 B1412-051-000 FELT M*·-~·~ 7IM (]) 
22 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 <~t'ii<~" 9/64-40 L=8.5 (2) 
23 164-06100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE A1Jt,"~YYN (]) 
24 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 E~"~H9 7 (]) 

___2_5_ 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT A1)*"~3~f ·~~· -W'J (] l 
26------~1~64~-~0~64~0~7----~NE~E~DL~E~BA~R~FR~A~ME~Au=~--------~3~~,~-~~~~-~1~A~lL~--------~(l~) 

27 G1411-JJ8-AOO OIL \liCK HOLDER l~y HI (]) 
28 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK l~Y (]) 
29 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3. 5 f'i~t~· 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (1) 
30 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3, 5X6XO, 5 tH"~"i< 3, 5X6XO, 5 (]) 
31 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 fnt~· 9/64-40 L=6 (4) 
32 164-06605 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE J\li*"~YYt11~ (1) 
33 PS-0200082-KH SPRING Pill ~7°')y'J"t0 Y (]) 
34 164-07009 FELT 3~f·~~"171M (]) 
35 164-07108 RETAINER 3~f"?~"171MH1 (]) 
36 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 <~t?t~· 9/64-40 L=4. 5 (] l 
37 SS-8111610-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=15.5 f#Y ll/64-40 L=15.5 (]) 
38 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 <~t?i<~" 11/64-40 L=12.8 2 
39 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER 3>)f">)~"17A"- 1 
40 "01 G 1402-116-BAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, 1 OHH J\lW ~ 1 0§ 1J 7§ 1 
41 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 5 HW' 1/8-44 L=3. 5 (2) 
42 HHT-190B1600 NEEDLE HTX190 "16 M HTX190 n16 2 
43 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE 3>)f ·~~"1f~:IJt'J" 1 
44 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~tHY ll/64-40 L=7 1 
45 \IP-0480856-SP WASHER 4, 8X8, 4XO, 8 t'W'Jf' 1 4, 8X8.AX0....._"--c---c------'---
46 SS-911 1010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 01:1J'l*" H 11/64-40 L=9. 5 1 
47 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUIDE >)9t'J1!*"- :IJ"1f" 1 
48 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 '?~t?i<V" JJ/64-40 L=8.5 2 

Note ( iHc )"01. ... GAUGE PART 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TRIMMER COMPONENTS NEEDLE THREAD 4
. _Ui'< t1J 1J ~ f* 

- 27 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 164-18857 CYLINDER ASH. '>HH'J "'J~!I''l'l I 
2 SN-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 1=8 1'1':1*;,· M5X0.8 1=8 2 
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE ?911-'l''htl:>'JY!I'-·i~ 1 
4 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE 9'J1H'J"1JyJt' -> '9'1 1 

.... Ji ____ .ulSL'J4c-0"'9~2""03>L-=---'N!.IlELJEIJ""L"'Ec-TUlHcr..REwAlllD~K,.NLLiuEE"--'LBAn,;Su:.E~AL-_~ _:'2~?~1~H~'J~~3~r;;;c·~r-'!1'::-A":-:;-;:--::· ___ j,_ 

6 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 f#Y 15/64-28 1=10.5 1 
7 164-09401 WASHER PLATE ~'Jylt'-1-'9'1?1~~ 1 
8 SS-6121010-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=lO t'i*~· 3/16-28 L=lO 2 
9 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE ?'J1r'I' 11JH:l~ 1 

10 164-10003 CYLJ NDER .!OJ NT _ ?'l1H'JU9'/%9• -~·~111. 
11 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 t'H)' 1/8-44 l.=8 -~-~1 ~ 
12 164-09708 Pill ?>J-if'I''H:~~·'l 1 
13 DOl 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A >)?1H11.:<AA 1 
14 #01 164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE C 1?1H1h!:<C 1 

_lli_ #OJ 164-lJ!SM. NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B >)21H'J;!7. B ·----1.~ 
16 #01 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTHlG KNIFE E '1?1H1J:l7. E 1 
17 D02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 9?1H'J~7.7.'1°-t-0.4 1 
18 #02 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 '1?11-W:l~7.'1°-J-0.6 1 
19 #02 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 9?1f~1J~;!7.'1°-~·0.8 1 
20 #02 164-10607.. SPACER 0.2 921H'I~n'l"-t-0.2 
21 164-1030() NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING ?1J11-'l'i~7o n"?t 1 
22 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE 'l'11H'H::t:IJ"11-• 1 
23 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE ryry1W7~7o ~ •9•1 1 
24 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l3.5 <M::?~$1· 9/64-40 L=13.5 2 
25 SS-6080410-SP SCRE\1 1/8-44 1.=4 t?W 1/8-44 1.=4 1 
26 SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=G 01~2;J;' M 9/64-40 L=6 2 
27 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG ':It~ 1 
28 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER :l:WJtUI\'- 1 
29 SS-7110910-SP SCREW '<~t7i'V 11/64-40 1.=8.5 4 

_aQ_ NS-61 5031 0-SP ....... NUT 15/64-28 0,1/?t'JI. 15/64-28 __ __L_ 
31 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7*>'* 15/64-28 L=30 1 
32 164-16604 CYLINDER BRACKET SI'Jy~·-7*7-tn l 
33 SM-6056052-TP SCREW M5 L=60 U1~?7tt.*~' 2 
34 PA-2002003-AO KNIFE CHANG lNG CYLINDER ;l.;WJ:IJ.t:;•Jy~· l 

~3""5'---~~ m SH-6053002-TP~SCREV H5X0_.8 1.·30 O'/t?J'tffi.__•'l'L_ ____ ~··~···...2.._ 
36 164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT $>*3101r 1 
37 164-16406 JOINT PIN )~31YH::'y 1 
38 RE-0500000-KO F.-RING E'ink:l? 5 2 
39 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK ryry;I;WJ~l 1JY? 1 

.. A.O SS-6121210-SP SCRE.IL..a/~16'=-4'28,_..L-;:.;-l'-"2 _____ ___,t..,·7=W ... 3/16-28 1.=9 .L .. 
41 164-18956 KNIFE DETECTOR ASH. tYlt·;l.~ 11'1Yf'J~ 1 
42 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE ~ry1,'J?YJ' 1~ 1 
43 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOV UNION l~*·,~t;; 2 
44 PJ-3040405-01 ELB0\1 UNION 4XH5 a*·:t~~~ 4XH5 1 
45 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION H1.~l~tC/ 1 

Note ( tt~c )»01 ..•• SELECTIVE PART 
»02 .... GAUGE PART 

28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, COMPONENTS K DRIVING SHAH HOOK & HOO 
5. ~ • Hl!!Ml#ii 

3 
J 

- 29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R J P T I 0 II OtY 

1 B1801-515-000-A HOOK ORIVIIIG SHAFT 01~01*'1 1 
2 B\802-512-0itB BUSHIIIG ASM., FROIIT $>~$>*7 <1)9~ " I 
3 01818-512-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. ;,~;;·7 *"• n'J*!I.~ ?~ 2 
4 SS-8660810-TP SCRE11 J/4-40 L=S >u;;• 1/4-40 L=8 (4) 

10l-12357 BIISH!HG ASH. IHTERIIEDIATE 2W?tlni$!& n 1 
6 B1813-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARIIW lW''J ~·r•J':l'J" 1 
7 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 . ?M:'J¥)' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1 
8 01804-512-000 THRUST COLLAR ;;~;;·; A'i:H>)t 1 
g SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 f)*)' 15/M-28 L=7 (2) 

10 SS-8151150-SP SCRE\1 15/64-28 .L.::l_Q " ·--······--·-· t:iW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1 
11 #01 G1864-ll9-AOO HOOK SHAFT GEAR ~~~·'J*~· M. !I.~ 1 
12 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 f:i¥>'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6) 
13 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 f:i*Y 15/64-28 L=20 1 
14 SS-609081 0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 t?*;,• 9/64-40 L=7. 5 2 
15 \IP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X ___ I;.U~il::U.7X8Xl 2 
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER til~·~r:.-11 2 
17 164-20804 CRAilK PIN tJJ~·~r':IN'J'i'!J''J 2 
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK t:JW~YYH'I'f' 2 
19 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 ~'Jil?t1t 11/64-40 2 
20 101-09908 SADDI.I\ INSTAI.Ut!G BLOCK. UPPER ii~V?i~.:M ?:r. 2 
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 11'<~·;~·1~:1 ~9 2 
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT ~,~·~l<·-i l::l<' 1J 1 
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IB t'ltV 11/64-40 L=16 2 
24 SS-6153012-TP SCRE\1 15/64-28 U'l~'l?t;f;' .H 15/64-28 2 
25 61861-l 19-000 GASKET ~~~·?~::I.J\~2'\'~m----__t;,_~ 
26 G1860-ll9-AAO HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT :b".,·~l<-17'1. tl<''l 'H 1 
27 SS-6091210-TP SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=12 t'!t~· 9/64-40 L=l2 20 
28 Gl8I5-119-000 HOOK SHAFT LOVER BUSHII!G :iJ~~·?;;i<~i<~ 2 
29 SH-6082002-SP SCREV M8 L=20 U'ii'J?t;f;* M M8 L=20 2 
30 WP-0850002-SP l!ASHER 8.5X18Xl.6 t'Wil't 8,5Kll!Xl,"--::-----'"--
31 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ·~*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 4 
32 U01 B1818-05I-OOO THRUST \/ASHER t;;•M·~~ X7:!Hl< 4 
33 G1816-119-000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING :iJ<~*'J')'J~M 2 
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK t~lJ'~l':JNIIC!'J 2 
35 Bl82l:O!il-OOO CRANK SCRE\LSJ.UJL~ _ tU'< l?JN 711?];:'':1 
36 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK lli':J 0.1 
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASM. A1~1:iJ·~ 'Ji< 2 
38 164-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ;J;"t'':J~-~ (2) 
39 G1831-116-00B TENSION SPRING t3-lm'¥ (2) 
40 040-00001380 TENSION SPRING SET SCRE\1 2tJI'*.J:;WC.... (2) 
41 040-00000591 TEilSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 7tJI"1 H-t'lt:/" (2) 
42 164-21802 BOBBIN ;J;'t'':J(Y~~) (2) 
43 SH-6040802-SP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=8 U'lh'JYJ** n H4XO. 7 L=8 2 
44 WP-0450000-SD \lASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t'Wll'* 4.5X8X0.5 2 
45 164-21109 NIPPER SPR lNG, R !GUT it'l~'\1211'1 H' ....... mmmmm ... m.l 
46 SH-G040802··SP SCREW H4XO. 7 Lo8 u•1lJ1rt;i;'l,r M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
47 WP-0450000-SD WASI!ER 4.5X8X0.5 t'W~"t 4.5X8X0.5 2 
48 164-22206 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT i~'lbi\1~11'1(L) l 
49 164-22404 OIL COVER,LEFT n•o;M"-(L) 1 

_5.0.__ Hl4-21604.m. HOOK SHAFL~Alllll.E. RIGHT b"$1"71;'1 H" 
51 G1860-119-BAO HOOK SADDLE COVER ASIL. RIGHT b~V"'J'J.'O~ ~~· 'H 1 
52 SS-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L~7 O'liJ'J;J;"~f 1/4-40 L=7 1 
53 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <,l,t?f:/" 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
54 Gl862-119-000 OIL GAUGE b<'I"'JH~'r"-:1" 2 
55 ~01 101-09700 THRUST VASHER. A b<~··~~·J~'Ih A7lH~ A 1 

Note (!! l~Ol .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. UPPER KNI J::. f. 7. ooJE COMPONENTS 

31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Otll 

1 164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ~?t~~W~V7 1 
2 164-15309 BUSHING 9'J~71JV'll::l~~ 2 
3 164-17503 KNIFE DRIVING CRANK 'J'J::l~'I>"?'Jl'' 1 
4 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 O'l»71t;J;"H 1 

01457-055-BOQ WASHER v~712"2 ~·~12' ~·~·* 
6 01456-055-BOO HINGE SCREW ?n'J•J O'Jt'l>"~*!l' 1 
7 164-17909 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 9?::1~'1•'?0'1> 1 
8 81702-012-000 OIL FELT 7H> 1 
9 01457-055-BOO WASHER v~1'J~*7 ~·Y¥!1' ~·»"¥ 1 

10 NS-6])0530-SP NUT 11/64-40 ll!ltJ'Im 11/64-40 
11 01450-055-BAO TOP FEED CAM ASH. 99:t7'ibb 'Ji< 1 
12 SS-8&60340-SP SCRE\1 1/4-40 L= 2.5 >~*!~• 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2) 
13 81213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 7l~t ttl 1 
14 164-17404 UPPER KHI!'E LIHK A 9?:1.~1)~~ A 1 
15 SS-8110520-TP SCREV ll/64-40 1.= .. ..4.5 H*2• 11/64-40 1.=4.5 
16 164~16208 HINGE SCREW >)?:1.~ 1J!I'7Al!'yl'li' 1 
17 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 H:HOI* 11/64-40 L=7 1 
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE LINK B >)'Jj,~IJY? B 1 
19 164-15903 HINGE SCREW A >)'Jj,~>Jy'Jlf.)J'j.y• A 1 

_20 ___ __;1""64.::17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D ~~~~-'?'-'?"":!."'Z'IuY.L'J.J.D'c:-cc-:-::-::-:--:-:-~~····L_ 
21 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L:l! x~t7l'Si* 15/f\4-28 L=Jl 1 
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C 9'1::l:l1Jy'J C 1 
23 164-15200 LINK PIN o'J?:<~ 11Y'lt"Y 1 
24 81659·484-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7'.1 t'Jt) Ji?:l'x 1 

_2ii_ WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ____ .. ~fl..A..ll.X8.4X0.8 .L 
26 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 r':l*~· 11/64-40 L=8 1 
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR j,A;f;''J 1 
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP ~:!:1<'911"~ 1 
29 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t7~~· 9/64-40 L=9 1 
30 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT ~'ltW?.~--~-
31 164-15101 BUSHING Wi!I>"?~~~ 2 
32 164-17206 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A >l?::l:lt'J911>•1 A 1 
33 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 r?A*~· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
34 164-15606 KNIFE HOUHTING BASE B 'l?~:lr~~t~·-1 B 1 
35 164-15804 KNIFE I!OllHTJHG BASE 0 9?$;!C'i'W<'1 D 
36 164-18600 UPPER KNIFE D 'I?~~D 1 
37 164-15705 KNIFE I!OUNTIHG BASE C ?'n:~;•J~H*1 C 1 
38 SS-7110910-SP SCREW <~t77~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
39 SS-6080810-SP SCREW l/8-44 L= 8.0 t'ir~· 1/8-44 L=8 1 

_4.0 .____ss.-8151150-SP . ...SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10,5-----·-- t;!J<;." 15/64:.28 1.•10.5 
41 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=ll.ll W•10 ~'i:H~'r D=ll.ll W=10 1 
42 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 J.: 2. 5 rj,.f~' 1/4-40 L=2. 5 2 
43 164-15408 BUSHING 9'7~~~ "·~~· 'J:>t~~ 1 
44 164-18802 KNIFE COVER BASE o<:<M··>"9"1 1 
45 SH-6030802-TP _si;&EW H3XO. 5 ..1=.1! U1t7Yt;J;~- H3XO, 5 1.=8 
46 164-18307 KNIFE COVER ;I:<~J\"~ 1 
47 SM-4860501-SC SCREW H 2.6 X 5 H*:Jl';t' M2.6 L=5 2 
48 WP-0280500-SC WASHER t'1r~·* Jh"~<~ H2.5 2 
49 CQ-3030000-00 OIL VICK >~01 0.1 

_fr .64-18105 m KNIFE COVER .. BASE. RIGHT :llZill'':_t.:Jt ... :i.-'.l." __ _ 
51 164-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT ~9JA r 11'H~'1 A H'' ~~~~1 ~ 
52 164-18303 UPPER Kl!IFE INSTALt.ATION BASE ')'Ji;;t "'!'!H'1 H* 1 
53 164-18709 UPPER KNIFE D (RIGHT\ ')?:ll:<D(H") 1 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS 
f:;%-:::> :6, ~ ll!H;J\ 

REF.NQ NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 H 

1 G5659-116-000 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR 
2 05701-119-000-A UNDER KNIFE HOUMTIHG BASE 
3 SS-8151712-TP SCRE~ 15/64-28 L=l6.5 
4 164-13502 CYLINDER BASE B 
5 05107-119-QQQ GYLIHDER ,!OINT 
6 83034-450-000 LH!K PIN 
7 83035-450-000 SNAP RING 
8 G5702-ll9-000 KNIFE SUPPORTI!!G BASE 
9 SD-0640902-TP HINGE SCREW 

]Q G5708=ll9-QOO ,JOINT CONllECTJllG PLATE 
11 164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE 
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
13 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
14 G5710-119-00Q KNIFE LINK ARH, LEFT 

_lii__ SS-8llMlQ-IE SCRE\1 llL!lA:::40 1.= 3.5 ... 
]() G5704-119-000 PIN 
17 83035-450-000 SNAP RING 
18 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
19 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 

~6-JQQJ5Q2-AQ AIR GYI,JNDEE ASH. 
21 G5680-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW 
22 PJ-0320525-01 HOSE NIPPLE 
23 BT-0600400-EC TUBE llOSE, BLUE 
24 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 

$1~1··lt'\;J;"-
;;,~~:l'')~\"~" 1 
u?~~rtt'~f 15/64-28 
$>~~:<,~?H"1 B 
~~~A~il-V~ .. ;{" 3:1Yt 
IJQt'JI} 1Jy?t0 Y 
<J'Jt'JI) IJ~'Jt0 0> f~? 
>'l<t~))"~"1 

9'Y'). D=6.35 H=9 
l'"i1:iYH~~1:i~ 
~9~~HH"1 
~7t·~·* 4.5X8X0.5 
1M::7*V" 11/64-40 L=7 
;Jj~A)"~?<J1' t}"~ 

;~_v· JJ/64-40 L=.lJL 
:t'l.~1t 0 Y 
')<):t'JI) l}~?t0 Y f ;;(>] 

1~t7*;;· 15/64-28 L=9 
t7,·~·* 6.2X9.5Xl 
13?3=2'1~9· 
~~J\"-Ma;t;' 

;J;-A~'I"Jo ~ 

~~~~Yi--A n 
t:J.-7~ 

25 OES-l2lS30!lQ 011...V1CK HQI.DER . ·-------~-~.t/'ll ... ;..t '' A 
26 EA-9502805-00 CABLE CLIP 1-1·~~·1n' 
27 02611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER r-r~ ~~~1~· 
28 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1~t7¥~~ 11/64-40 L=7 

- 33-

OtY 

2 
l 
2 
l 

2 
4 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 

2 
5 
2 
2 

1 
2 

0.9 
0.8 

L 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNTT 
r<JJ;~1JJ< ·7t.!(l5'Miffil. 

- ·-- .J 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N OtY 

1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ,..~~fM"-1~ 1 
2 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 <~t'i1:'1' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
3 SS-7110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 <~t7*:'1' 11/64-40 L= 5 5 
4 101-28007 BELT COVER '\"H~~~·- 1 

__ji___. 1/P:Q.ullQlli:SlLO _l/uA~MJSI\ER 6. 2Xl3XL____ -~-····---'t'--'7;;_, '.:!1:.i.JL2X;...l3""XLl ~· 
6 SS-7150740-SP SCRE\1 15/64-28 L=7 <~t'l*$1• 15/64-28 L=7 1 
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD '\"~1-M~- :)f~- I 
8 SH-0050801-SC SCRE\1 1-7'*;;· 2 
9 IIP-0531001-SC !lASHER t7t'~"* '\~·H~ M5 2 

.J.!L._ ___ __1Mc27551 BOBBIN lllllDER .. AIDL-·~··-~ .. 1Hi1.2f n ··--·· ·----;~ 
11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 11-H-V t1f (2) 
12 83129-012-BOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1H~-;; n~* B (2) 
13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1H~-$1f7 (4) 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 <~t71$1• 11/64-40 1.=7 .8 (4) 

...1li__ \IP-0501016-SC WASHER 5XJ0.5Xl .....J;7'1Tt 5XI0.5XJ (2) 
16 83223-012-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1f<~ 1HEJ-V;J;'-9'1 11'\ (2) 
17 164-27700 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ·WtH'1 (1) 
18 63213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE 1f~Hr7?1t1 (1) 
19 164-27309 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1f<H'll-'< (I) 
20 SS-8110510-SP SCRE\1 Jl/64-40 1.=5 tMl>' 11/6hl0 1.=5 (]) . 
21 83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP tif·-~~M ttH9 (1) 
22 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~tHY 11/64-40 L= 4 (1) 
23 83228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE t1t ·-~·~· (1) 
24 G3212-116-0AO THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASH. -~>~~~·>; n (1) 
25 B32JO.c771-000 ... BOBBIH .. SIOP SPRING ;t'l::":t H!Q.__ Ol 
26 83224-771-000 COLLAR -If~~;;·>; ~7- (1) 
27 S0-0490261-SP HINGE SCREV ll=4. 9 H=2. 6 il'y*~· D=4. 9 H=2. 6 (1) 
28 102- 32G50 BOBBIN PRESSER 1H'-\'~I>)f ('J~) ;tU'<~? (1) 
29 SS-7081310-SN SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2. 5 'J\.1::7¥>'' 1/8-44 L=12. 5 (I) 
30 164-27601 BOBBIN \liNDER BRACKET H~H1 (1) 

- 34 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. LUBRICHIO MliiiiOOffi N COMPONENTS 

- 35 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 164-25902 OIL TANK 
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE 

l: y ;1. 1 

~l')l~Y~ 

nH"-y" 
3 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK ~;;~1- >~v 
4 154-26504 OIL ADJUSTING B1\SE :tiJSI'lH>)t~~-1 

l 
1 

0.8 
1 

" 164-26207 RUBBER J.'ISI?H?t'l~c_·a___ ~~-·-~~ 
6 164-26306 FELT l~'i?fEl'lt'I71.H 1 
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET '\'l'll~Y~A0 ~4;; 1 
8 164-26603 OIL TANK COVER f2?1~;;?n 1 
9 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1,:15. 5 1-M~· 11/64-40 Lo15. 5 I 

_llL ____ lllHlll0420::SP N!ltll/64-40 -~--~-ll.'Mt'lt l l/64.~-·-~···---1-
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo7.8 ~~e"t~· 11/64-40 Lo7.8 2 
12 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 'l~l:~ty" 11/64-40 L= 4 2 
13 D2611-555-BOO CABLE HOLDER 1-1'~ e:l:llt';• 2 
14 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'ii':>' 9/64-40 L=B 4 

JIL .. ~-··~ ..SS::.2ll.9D820_cJJ' ... SCREW 9/64-40 L.=.L_ ···~. ___ ··~ 3.l'bi'.:L_J!LM:40 J.o8 --···~·----·.2.__ 
16 164-26405 OIL ADJUSTING PIN ''!Sl'lf~>)!e'!~·~ 1 
17 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER ~7t7n·~r· A 1 
18 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE. YELLOW 'lW;*-' ~ 1 
19 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER lJyiJl- JlJHHI 1 
20 C0-2000000-00 011.. VICK _ 
21 164-26751 OIL RETURN FELT ASIL t~1J>-71M 'n I 
22 B3568-77l-OOO OIL RETURN TUBE lJ0/1)1- 11' iT' ( 1) 
23 S0-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW tv;•wrnw 2 
24 83513-512-000 LUBRICATJHG OIL PUMP SHAFT ~l-3t-0 ~T;OI''l 1 

..2.5 SS-8150410-SP SCREW l5/64=2.8_L.=:L__~-·· ~ .. ____.!:il.Y-=.J.5Lll..4::21L.L .. =L~ ____ _z__ 
26 Bl807-512-00B BUSHING, IHTERHEO!ATE B ji~Y'I rt.>H B I 
27 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ;J.\';;-' 15/64-28 L=7 1 
28 SS-711 0720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~l:7.fy" 11/64~40 L=7 1 
29 83511-512-000 PLUNGER PRESSER 7" 'jy~"'\'-HX l 
_M___~ __ .Il£::Al1QilllO~-~Vlll.YL.Il!BLJI!llTEJl=A..__~· --~- .J;. ::::.!t_n~: if ____ Jl.....fi..._ 
31 :64-26108 PLUNGER 7" c,:;v·y- l 
32 B 1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPR lNG 7" 7CI!''r- ~? 1~ '* 1 
33 11}4-26801 OIL RESERVOIR rT'H"<'J 1 
34 164-26900 COCK ~1~317 I 

- 36 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. SA-31 :STAND FOR ST,\NDING WORK(OPTJON) 
J1. i'Fl4\LA. 7 :,.- F ( ;t 7' 0/ " :,.-) 

REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
h 

6 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

GSA-31000AAO SA-31 !lEW TYPE SA-31 ~CI~17° l 
167-04215 WORKING STAND H~~· 3?3?:<j;;, • (1) 
SM-6107002-TP SCREW 1!10 L=70 U"l~'ll't;t.·~, (4) 
WS-1020002-KH SPRING WASHER MlO J\'¥~·t•t MlO (4l 
GSA-06002MlL__ilAS!IElL_~--~---····~~--~ 2"12~ ·---::-:c- ......... ~~~U!L 
HM-6100001-SC HUT MIOXl.5 U'lt'WH MlO B~ (4) 

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. SA~38N:OARTS EXTEND UNIT(OPTION) 
7"- '>'Milt l 'l'l<i' (;t :1' v '3 /) 

11 

~ 
~ 
20 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 GSA-380000AO-A DART STRETCHING DEVICE(SA38N) 
2 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
3 167-75108 CYLINDER BKT 
4 GSA-11 005000 CLAMP RUBBER 

___li __ EA-Ifli35QHQ 6IR CYI.IHDER 
6 GSA-11003000 CYLINDER CLAMP 
7 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 
8 SH-6041802-TP SCREW H4 L"l8 
9 167-75207 CYLINDER ROD GUIDE 

JQ lfi1-QQ8Q9 METAl 
11 250-35650 BINDER CABLE ASM. 
12 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FITTING METAL 
13 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE 
14 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE 

....15 6I-Q1QQ251-E6 IIREIHAULHOSE. BLACK 
lB 177-58053 CABLE ASM. 
17 177-58251 CABLE ASH. 
18 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UN!Oll 
}g SM-6052502-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 
20 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FITTING METAL 

- 38-

17 

OtY 

~·-~J!I'Oi"JH I 
!1"~~·~·1 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
$'1)~~· BKT (l) 
??'J'l' 1"" /:; (4) 
:t32s=2'1~~·- ... -.-'lL 
;;J)yj' 'J7Y7° ~1?" (1) 

li"H'h"1 M4 (1) 
U'll!~/Jtt.• H (l) 
!Jl}'yi' U1f":b'·H" (1) 

lL 
A"1~~·-~9~yflf-?'~,< (!) 
M·yfel)'Jlf~t'J" (!) 
$Jl)))l: ~ ar (1) 
'f'';r~""<\"Y (1) 

~~!!~~-z 2u {!) 
~· -1} Jl"~?9t>ft-'J" ~'Ji< (1) 
~~-~)A~~y~,qE?~-1~~~~ (I) 
J\-7:t:::t~ (2) 
01t'Jrt~.· ~~ (2) 
M~ftlJ'Jt~t'J" (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UN)IT((l~~~ION~ ) 
75,7'~~~-·(1 ~/~-~ 

IGSA4BOOOAAOA ····For B 14mm) 
[GSA48000BAOA ····For 16-20mm) 

- 39 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 185-55011 SLIDE BASE 
2 185-50004 FULCRUM BASE 
3 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=l8 
4 169-17502 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE 

_ii_____ __ _,S~:~:H-:Il6e~t041202-TP SCREI! M4XO. 7 1.=.1.2_____ __ 
6 YS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER 
7 169-07701 SHAFT 
8 SH-8050602-TP SCREW H5 L=6 
9 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK 

;(C,.1f"'l"-;( 

i;j':;~ ··-;:{ 

U'lb'Jlt;t.' ~· 
:l:I!~M·~r••J?N~ 
D'Jnnn" u ____ .. 

Qjy 

1 
l 
2 
1 

J1"t~'t'¥ M4 2 
Vf7j'7 1 
U*~" M5XO. 8 L=Q 6 
Y>~:1?7"U·''l 2 

169 3420Q ___ _snm······--·--··- ···--- ---····· l•v( :1 <J l 0 Y ..... ___2______ 

11 SH-8040602-TP SCRE~ M4XO. 7 L=6 ·~y· 2 
12 185-50806 fULCRUM BOSS ~f~;t,"'A 2 
13 SH-6051802-TP SCREW H5 L=18 W1:1!'J7 tt' .H 4 
14 169-08105 COLLAR t1rt~~ 4 

_15__,,, __sM_c:.ll.Qll3502.:.II' __ JilllJ ...... __ . __ _ .. ___ U1:1!'J?t$:.lL _____ .. --_ __A 
16 PA-2501002-AO CYLINDER, LEFT XY-j;t)y~" 1 
17 PA-2501003-AO CYLINDER, RIGHT !Y-V'Jy~· I 
18 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A!::'"-~ ~=I!If-11-? 4 
19 PV-0105080-00 HECIIAHICAL VALVE Jt.:U~"~7· 4 

_2fL_ 
21 
22 

SH-5051552:1L ..... -S.cRE..\LH5 1.=15 ___________ .. _ _ji"-'I1l!l.:ilill~,:.&.L_ .. ____ ... -........ _ ___:._ 

23 
24 
25 
21\ 
27 

SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=!O U?:l!?l'J$'H M5X0 .. 8 L=!O 
WS-0510002-Kif SPRING WASHER J\"1'"t"·l 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
185-61308 PLATE 
166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE 
SH-B051802c..IT. __ ~Jf5 1.=18 
WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 

'i':lffi"'.J 
~"~t77>f 1\'y 

.... -- --- _..ll1ll.2.l:t.LM 
~·t~·~·t 5. 1X9.2X1. 
A"~~·~·¥ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 

-40-

2 
2 
1 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SA-48N:FLAP PRE 7 7 ·y '/jlfl~ ;t~~R (UNIT(2)(0PTION) 2) (;t7Vs~) 

- 41 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

l SH-5083002-TP SCREV M8 L=30 U?:!J'Jrtt.• ~r 4 
2 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 A'H·~·t H8 4 
3 185-62207 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT HHJJ-Ii(~~·) 1 
4 SI!-6031202-TP SCREW H3XO. 5 L=12 U1ii?J't;t.'M 2 
5 N H- fl03000'!-:1!--~S C~_.Hlli!J':'-T:::'H~3~~~~~~~~~~-"-n''-':1»'-f-7~Hur7Hn.3"'X"-O ·w.-5':-'--:D:."~:--:--:--~~~2 ~ 
8 SH-6041002-TP SCREW 1!4 L=10 O?:!J?Yt*'~r H4X0.7 L=10 2 
7 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·1~':b'1 H4 2 
8 WP-0430800-SC WASHER H4 t'it"il'* J~'$!<1, H4 2 
9 05132-116-BOO FOLD lNG BRACKET t'J:n7"7?'?r 1 

10 . .....Jili.l29::1~16~-"'CO~O'--~Slf-PR~l~H~G~~~~~~~~~~~t':''J"'Js:§1u$l':-:':'t~"'Ac,.'xx.,' ±Cc:--~~~~~1 _ 
11 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT H~Yr PJ?t~?f ~ 1 
12 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C n~·~~tY C 1 
13 G5402-116-AAO WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. t'J:ll. ~');;~· 'll. 1 
14 NN-6200002-SB ROCK NUT U,~?t~r M20 2~~ (1) 
15 UH-6080002-SB HUT M8 01il'Jt'lt= H8 3%~ (J) 
16 168-23601 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT t 1JJ>.1~JIIJY$l"-BKT (H•) 1 
17 SN-6051402-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 O'liJ'JYtt"M 2 
18 J01 168-15102 FOLDING PLATE G=8-14 (RIGHT) t 1JJ>.1$l(H")G=8-14 1 
19 ~02 168-15300 FOLDING PLATE G=16-20 (RIGHT) :t1JJHJ!(H.JG=l6-20 1 

~2~0'--~~~~6~51~3~2~-1~1.1!-6 -:<B!.\.!00"--_F~O~L-'!cD I:!'H~G-'B~R~ACwK':'E:':::T . __ _______ -· ti.O'It.,;:1~U'::":L7L12:.rt-;::c;-~~~~--;-;1 
21 185-62306 PRESSER ARI!, LEFT Ht'tli'-b(tJ!·~) (1) 
22 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C n*·~~t;; C 1 
23 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT H~Oit f!J?'r::n' ~ 1 
24 G5402-116-AAO WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. :t•J:ll. ~'1015<" 1'\ 1 
25 NH-6200002-SB ROCK HUT u•mm M20 2V~ Ill 
26 HM-6080002-SB HUT M8 n~~~Wit M8 3~~ (1) 
27 SM-6051402-TP SCREW 115X0.8 L=l4 n~b?J'U'U 2 
28 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET. LEFT :t 1JJ>.1l<~1JO/~·-BKT (tl<' 1J) 1 
29 SII-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 n~b?Ytt•.H 2 
30 _l!ll.:liQ30il.'::"Ol"c-~S~C _N~i~IT.:;::M~3'-~~-~~~~--~--"P"!1hv'l.L:t'~n-:-"'H3":X":'O"'C. 5~1 ~"", "'--~-~~2~.--
31 G5129-l16-COO SPRING :t1JJH$1 t:~A·* C 1 
32 SH-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=10 n~iJ'JYtt·~r 114XO. 7 1.=10 2 
33 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER A•H•:IJ•* M4 2 
34 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 t'i~·:11·* J:!J.I<<~ 1!4 2 
35 ...... Ml 168-15003 FOLDING PLATE G-8-14 (I.EFTl J:'IJ§1~[t~·•llG=8-14 1 
36 ~02 168-15201 FOLDING PLATE 0=16-20 (LEFT\ ~'1JHl<(tl<' 1JlG=16-20 1 

Note ( tUc )rtO!., .. FOR 8,10,12,14HH 
rt02 ...• FOR 16,18.20HM 

42 

8, 10,!2,14HM ffl 
16, 18, 20HM ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. SA-48N·FLAP 7 - · PRESSER U ? 'Y -;tj!jl 25 i.. ~!!![ ( 3N~ T(3) (OPTION) (:;t-;t"" '3 /) 

- 43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T l 0 N OtY 

1 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARH, LEFT HHIVt"J'-b(t~" 1J) 1 
2 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H6 L=20 n~'IJ?1t*" M !16 L=20 1 
3 G5126-117-000 SPACER J~"-1 1 
4 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT ttttiVt"7-k;17·H"V"'J 1 

~5,_ ___ ~S~H--':6~0:>"!-:" 1~2702~--!:T~P _S""CC"R~EW~H~5X~Oc;;• 8~Lc:.= 1,..2~----------· P'I:IJ,lt:t".AI1 .... !l~XIl..JLL=12 ..... ----:~ 
6 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·H·'IJ·i< 5.1X9.2XL3 1 
7 G5108-119-000 WASHER 9'1P'I A 1 
8 n01 G5131-116-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT :f 1J:n1~ :H'IA"- t~"'J 1 
9 a02 G5131-11B-DOO STOPPER. LEFT t 1J:H1$! ::!~'IA0 - t~" 1J A 1 

_l ... o,___ ___ _.,Sn:H-=6·0.11202-TP SCRE\1 H4XO. 7 1.=12 O?'iJ71U'U 1 
11 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASIIER A'H*t•i< H4 1 
12 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t?t·~·~ :J~·~q~ M4 1 
13 168-23908 ARM SLIDE PLATE, LEFT :\'$1"l-b:<71r. A'!i (t~·'J) 1 
14 SM-6053002-TP SCREW 1!5X0.8 L=30 01Mi'tt.*JH 1 
15 WS-0510002-KN SPRING !lASHER A"Wb*1 5,JX9.2KL3 1 
16 SM-6065002-TP SCREll 1!6 L=50 O'l:iJ'77tt.*n M6 L=50 1 
17 NM-6060001-SC HUT 116 01b'lt'Jf H6 B~ 1 
18 NH-6050001-SC HUT 115 U'l:lJ'lt'lt H5XO. 8 D> 1 
19 05122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER P".i"l-b ;(f'IA" 1 
20 SM-6040802_-TR SCRE\1 H4X0.7 1.=8 p•ana·u H4X0.7 1.=lL ... 
21 \IS-0410002-K!! SPRING WASHER ~·*t*:IJ*1 H4 1 
22 l!P-0450801-SD \lASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t?t":lJ** 4.5X10X0.8 1 
23 SH-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=10 O'J:lJ77t;J;"M M4XO. 7 L=IO 2 
24 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A"*~":li"* M4 2 
25 l!P-0430800-SC !lASHER ll.t ................ =C"""'----- t'it•il'* :JiJ*H& 114 m_2____ 
26 168-22306 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7'!->fti!I (til"')) 1 
27 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 77?7°HI:l" b 1 
28 166-97104 liORKPIECf: GUIDE, !.EFT ~9"JJ" -11·" ti1" 1J 1 
29 SM-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=lO o':JJ7J't~"H 114XO. 7 L=10 1 
30 !IS-0410002-KN SPRING \/ASHER A"U"JO 114 1 
31 G5108-119-000 !lASHER 9'::)~ A 1 
32 SH-8030502-TP SCREW 113 L=5 U*>-" H3X0.5 L=5 2 
33 G5150-116-COO FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 77'J7"tH7-b ti1" 1J 1 
34 G5148-116-COQ PIN 7'in°t~l !:0 !1 1 

" •. .£H.:.!l041202-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L-12 unnn·u 2 
~3""6'----~--- !IS-0410002-KN SPRING \/ASHER A"H":Ii"* 114 2 

37 \IP-0430800-SC !lASHER 114 t?'t*il"* :t'IJ"~q~ H4 2 
38 G5151-116-COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 77'Jf~~l 011'/9"'7 1 
39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5XO. 8 L= 12 U'JJJ?J't;" ~f M5XO. 8 L= 12 2 
40 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASIIER. ........ _______ ~"H"JJ"t 5L1X9.2XL_3._ __ ___,.~ 
41 05147-116-COO CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 'WI7°H1 'JlJy~·r?~~r 1 
42 167-01005 SPRING J·i·17"'fY~iliJA"* 1 
43 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 ll'JJJ'IHf M3X0.5 1$11. 1 
44 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 l1'1JJ'J7t*"H M3X0.5 L=10 1 
45 168-07109 PIN '""n'i7:0'27%t'% .............. L.-
46 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CO!lTROLLER :<t0 -f':J'/fl1-7 1 
47 G5410-116-AAO CYLINDER 71'17"tH'J'J'/~" 'Iii. 1 
48 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L=7.8 <M:H~" 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2 
49 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 U'IJJ'It'Jf M4XO. 7 1P> 1 
50 SH-6042502-TP SCRE!I M4X0.7 L=25 ll'IJJ'l)'N"M H4X0.7 1.=25 1 
51 G5847~116~000 K!!OB SCRE'J ~?~i<P· 1 
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE 17'11' ::~t-~ 1 
53 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 !.=4 n" N"2iW' H4 L=4 1 
54 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 t•1".1F:i' H3X0.5 L=4 1 

m.5.5 liP-0320500:_S_L ... .!LASHER M3 . ~-~____j;jt*JJ.::t.Jh" 7<.LII.L __ _ 
56 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A 7H1' ;U'IA' A 1 
57 SM-1040601 ~sc SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 H:z'c:r M4XO. 7 l.=6 3 
58 #01 168-21308 FLAP BASE, LEfT '11·,7''•"-:<(1::~* 1)} G=l6-20 1 
59 »02 168-21506 FLAP BASE, LEFT 7'>·,7'~'-:<(!::'7"')) 1 
60 l!OL. J68~2Q.9M. CLAMP. I.EET 
61 l!02 168~21100 CLAMP, LEFT 
62 G5109-119-AOG RUBBER SOLE, LEFT 
63 l!03 G5109-119-BOG RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A 

Note { iHc )l!Ol .... FOR 8,10,12,14HH 
l!02 .... FOR 16.18.20MH 
»03 .... FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 

- 44-

) 

~:1'' 11?1 Y/ 0 1~ ,tt;~ ,, IJ 
~:r~ n71 /"J} :1'' M:.:)l" 11 

8, 10,12, 14Mil Ill 
16.18,20f!M Ill 
llj[l!Jjjj 

(1) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



45 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C ( I P T I 0 II 

1 SI!-6041202-TP SCREW J.I4XO. 7 L=l2 o~b'l7tt."JH 
2 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·t,·~·¥ H4 
3 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7~·~·1 Jt·~~~ 114 
4 «01 G5130-116-DOO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A t•J:n<~ :!~~J\o- ~'\." A 

~5,___---'»"'0'-'"2~~G.5130-ll6-COO STOPPER. RIGHI :t11:UJ)< 3~'/J\0 - §i" 
6 SM-6062002-TP SCREW 1!6 l=20 n1t'lftt,"~> 116 L=20 
7 G5126-117-000 SPACER A~0 -f 
8 168-23304 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT :ttHl;;~·r-M<~·) 
9 168-23809 ARM SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT ~v·r--1.~?1''!\"Y (H") 

10 Slf-l;o53002-TP ~ SCREW 115XO.B 1.=3.,0~___~-~~~--P..,ilnWU 
11 WS-0510002-KN SPRING UASHER A"*'·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
12 SM-6085002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 u'~?rtt·~~ M6 L=50 
13 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 o~~?Ytt-"~' M5X0.8 L=12 
14 WS-0510002-KH SPRING IIASHER J\'*t·~·* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

r. HM-6060001 -SC HUT~ MB u'UtJJ 116 1 2" 
~16~~~- NM-6050001-SG NUT M5 O'I~'Jt" 115X0.8 Ion 1 
17 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ;;~·Y-A :l~~J\c 1 
18 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT Ht~l$/'t·r-J.:l'iJ,.~·; 1 
19 G5108-119-000 IIASHER ry,;;t A l 
20 liP -0450801 - SD WASil E R 4 , 5X 1 0 . OXQ..._, 8"-~--~----"t'-!:'i~' ·~~':-· x:!'-:· :"47'. f~> X .. l ,..OX'-"0"', 8"-~- ....... __L_ 
21 IIS-0410002-KH SPRING VASHER A.*,·t·~ 1!4 1 
22 SI!-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 U?t?Ytt.'~f H4XO. 7 L=8 1 
23 168-07109 PIN ~3·n'77~'/0 ~'i'Yt" 'l 1 
24 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~e"-f.3'lfU-7 l 
~- 05410-116-AAO ~ CYLINDER 12~7°:t'!H•I:-~· n l 

26 SH-4030401-SC SCREW H3XO. 5 L-4 t'-' :Jt$1• H3XO. 5 L=4 1 
27 SH-6042502-TP SCREV H4XO. 7 L=25 n'I~?J':t;t•M i!4XO. 7 L=25 1 
28 HM-6040001-SC HUT 1!4 ll'J~'ltn H4XO. 7 l$12 1 
29 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 O'I~'IJ't;t·~· l!3X0.5 L=lO 1 

~3.,0:....._~~~JLNHI'L-jl6""'030ll.Q1-SC NUT H3 .Jl'1~7t'lr H3XO. 5 H~ .. __L_ 
31 167-01005 SPR!llG 1'i•J1"U'~:1M.1 1 
32 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 U'JMl't;t·~r H5X0.8 L=12 2 
33 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER J\'H":IJ•.f 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
34 G5147-JJ6-DOO CYLIHOER BRACKET, RIGHT nnootH ;'11JY1<~7·'ir~~ 1 

_,lli.._--~~ .. .S.iHl041002-TP SCll.liW H4 L=lO ··~· _ut'lm't;J;"U H4X0.7....1.:JJ)_·~--"--
36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·*,·~·¥ H4 2 
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER H4 ~H":b•* :J:IJ''I:'<'~ 114 2 
38 168-22405 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 77~1°HI(~4') 1 
39 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7'>'77°HI:l"b 1 
40 166 .. 97005 IIORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT .~.~T:W H" ___ _l_ 
41 SM-6041002-TP SCREV M4 L=lO Ut:IJ?YtJt"~f H4X0.7 L~lO 1 
42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\"H*:JJ•¥ H4 1 
43 G5108-119-000 \lASHER 91~¥ A 1 
44 Sli-8030502-TP SCREW H3 L=5 f:l*~· M3X0.5 L=5 2 

_1li G5149-116-COO FLAP PRESSER ... ARH, RIGHT nn":tn 7-A u· 
46 G5148-11B-COO PIN 1711"HI t":- 1 
47 G5151-116-COO FL11P PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 77~/·:t•r ~'fy~·'J 1 
48 VP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 tH.!J"1 :z!J"l>'<'~ 114 2 
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\"H'~'1 H4 2 
50 SM-6041202-TP SCREW H4XO,li7-'-"---~-~-~~···U't!J27U·u 
51 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW ~''*~· 1 
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE nn" :lh1. 1 
53 SM-5040451-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L=4 J1"1y'':11~· 114 L=4 1 
54 SII-1040601-SC SCREW li4XO. 7 L=6 ~?J.i<!l'' H4XO. 7 L=6 2 
55 ~OJ 1!3.8-21407 EI.AP .... BASE. RIGHT 7'i·J7"~"~z(H:J~~---~-
56 "02 168-21605 FLAP BASF., RIGHT 'J?·J7°'•"-;:;(<~') 1 
57 G5124-117-000 I'LAP STOPPER B Tin" "'~~o B 1 
58 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 1!3 t7t"!J"1 J!J.il?~ 113 1 
59 "01 168-21001 CLAMP, RIGHT ~:J"ll~7Yf (H"l G=8-14 1 
60 .. Jt02 H\8-21209 -·-·~ CLAHP, RlJ.lll1.___ dU,'l'!f LH::l G=J6-20.__~(lL)_ 
61 G5110-119-AOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT <J"O~'i'/7":!"1. H• 
62 tt03 G5110-119-BOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A <::~"o'J·7Y7"J'l. ~~· 1 
63 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 3 -atHY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 

Note ( 3[; J»01 .... FOR 8,10.12,14HH 
102 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 
103 .... FOR HEAVY-~ElfiHT MATERIALS 

- 46 -

8, 10, 12,14HM ffl 
lG,J8,20MM ffl 
~~ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16 . lil'dlii '!t< ~ ( :t :/ 3 
PLATE UNIT(OPTION) SA~62N:PAVIN;,, ~) 

- 47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 101 GSA-62000AAO-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPMENT 8-126 ~t1~'J~f8-12G 1 
2 tt02 GSA-62000BAO-A PAVING PLATE EOtJlPHEIIT 14,16G A1~1?f14.16G 1 
3 103 GSA-62000CAO-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPMENT 18,20G ~t1$Z'J>lH8. 20G 1 
4 169-16900 PAVING PLATE INSTALLING BRACKE OIH$Z$!"11- 1JnBKT (1) 
5 SI!-6051552-Tf_ SCRE\1 H5 1.=15 
6 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 

!lJ.t'Jrt;V ~L ( l 
·-~~~~~-A" H "h* * 5. eel X:c:9-. 2c:-:Xc-:1-. 3::--~~_1(>c4 J'-

7 WP-0531000-SC YASUER H5 
8 SH-6051802-TP SCREW H5 L=l8 
9 SS-5090210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 

_;1lJ.'O---"IO"::l__llll\-18205 SElliNG TABLE G=8. I 0,12____ 
11 #02 1611-18304 SEWING TABLE G=14,16 
12 103 168-18403 SEWING TABLE G=18,20 
13 185-85109 TAPE 
14 167-03506 PAVING PLATE BASE A 

.JJL~~~_..!"'-67c-:'d.0,36,0'4.5 _ E/&ll!JiJ'J.JIIILA,.,SE;,__Q_B ---
16 167-03704 PLATE BASE 
17 163-13106 PLATE 
18 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4Xl 
19 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

_2Q.___.Jt()l 167-030 I 9 __I'LllllLGU I DE (J.EETL _____ _ 
21 102 167-03118 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) 
22 103 167-03217 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT! 
23 101 Hl?-02409 PLATE GUIDE !RIGHT! 
24 102 167-02508 PLATE GUIDE !RIGHT! 
25 103 167-02607 PLATE GUIDE !RIGHTl 

Note ( d: ) ~0!.. •• FOR 8,10, 12MM 
tl02., .. FOR 14,16HM 
N03 .... FOR 18,20MH 

48 -

t7f~b'1 J~·~~Ji, M5 (4) 
D,I,Pt*'Ji,~ (2) 
~'iA*li' 9/64-40 L=2 (4) 
Mt:ir-7~Mi~a.Io. 12.. _____ _iZL 
Mt1'i~7"Ji,G=i4, 16 (2) 
Mti'VJ"Ji,G=18,20 (2) 
~·"'JHt<;;1;;h,'i-1° (2) 
:IH~~·1 (I) 

_2H~~·i ----·--- (J) 
A1~11'i (1) 
:/H~ (2) 
lt"l<~"t"i' 4.4X7.4Xl t2l 
>1~i')" 0/64-40 L=6 (2) 

_ __ ;>i.iiil:.il"_LI;)_:jJ _ __ilL 
:/H~t"H" (tj~"<)) lll 
""{'JI"{f"(t~"IJ) (1) 

:/iillt"{f"(H"I (1) 
:/H~I":i>"(<~') (J) 

:/i:ill":if"(~t"l Ill 

8,10.12HH Ill 
14.1614M Hl 
18,20MM Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. SP-9N: CLAIII' BAR STACKER UNIT (J) (OPTION) 
77/':11~~7-,;t.,-:J.J~'£li:(ir1 (1) (;i·':;fy"/) 

- 49 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO HOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 166-19207 BASE ~·-A 
2 NH-6080001-SC NUT H8Xl.25 U1Mt1" H8 Jln 
3 HH-6100001-SC HUT H!OX1.5 Il1~'1t11- H10 l>'l 
4 167-27505 CASTER H;llt-
5 167-23306 ADJUS.LJlO.LT Y2"tztt'H 
6 166-19306 SIDE FRAME, LEFT NJ-'71--A t~' 1J 
7 166-19405 SIDE f'RAHE, RIGIIT <t1t"7ki. H' 
8 167-21508 PILLOW eo-
9 SH-6061552-TP SCREY MG L=!5 Il~WJ:rt;f;'~t 

OtY 

1 
4 
4 
4 

1, 

1 
2 
6 

10 \IS-0610002-KH srRlltG \lASHER 0,1X12.2Xl.5 !i~_U::it:~_ffil~~~~~~-".L-
11 SM-6082002-TP SCREW H8 L=20 D~!J'Jrt;!;" M 4 
12 \/S-0820002-KH SPRING \/ASIIER H8 h'tt'JJ"jt M8 4 
13 166-19801 HUB 117" 1 
14 167-20203 DRY ~ '71 2 

,~1"'5'---~~~~S~H-~6c;,[06'fJI~2Q2=Tl'~.S.C]{El/ H6 L=12 n~IWlt;J;"&t 116 !.=12 3 
i6 l/S-0610002-KN SPRING l/ASHER 6. 1XI2.2Xl.5 il'*~'ll'* MG 3 
17 166-19900 SIJAI'T :'11'7~ 1 
18 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR :<'J'tll7- 1 
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET 11"- 7''l'rn 1 

~2<.>0'-~~--.SlHOt\2502-TP SCREW HB 1.=25 n•m:nVU ... HlL.L.=:,;2"'5~~~~2"'--
21 SH-6083002-TP SCRE~ 118 L=30 u~~~Yt*'~t 1 
22 166-20106 CLOTH HOLDING LEVER ~~·;·~ f;J\"- 1 
23 SII-6083002-TP SCREW 118 L=30 O'l:b'IYt;!;'U 1 
24 106-20304 CYLINDER BRACKET ~')y~· 7"'H1f 1 
25 SM-6051002-TP SCREV H5X0,8 L=JO !l"l!J?Yt;J;'U M5X0.8 1.=10 2 
26 l/S-0510002-KN SPRIHG WASIIER A'1~'b'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
27 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RIHG 8.4 C~"'"~? 8.4 1 
28 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT t7~~ :/'2l1Yr 1 
29 166-20502 PIN ~0 Y 1 

~3"-"0'--~----'R"-Cec'-QSAJQU:Ke RETAINING RING 8,4 C~"!IH? 8,4 mm _____ __,__ 
31 166-21302 CLOTH FEED CAM ~~·t'J•J ~b. 1 
32 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 r~*;," H6 l.=lO I 
33 166-21401 CAM SHAFT ilk':i"'J 1 
34 167-22100 KEY 1 ~- I 1 

. ...:15 167-22209 KEY 2 -~---"::-c~~~~~~~~~~-
36 166-21609 BRACKET ;'H~r 1 
37 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=l5 O'l:l!'li't*'H 2 
38 IIS-OGI0002··KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2XJ.5 ll"n":ll'* 116 2 
39 SM-8051002-TP SCREW H5 L=10 ;;t*:l' 2 

__,4..,0'-~~·----HHl.::21708 EIILCRIIH_SHAFT 1fy;j'!J ·----m-m~~--..._ 
41 166-21807 CLOTH FEED LEVER ~$>~~'11! vii·- 1 
42 167-20302 DRY J-"71 1 
43 166-83302 HEAD PHI '"7'ni::0 Y 1 
44 liS-06!0002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 J\~i<t':!J'.f M6 1 
45 NI!-BOBOOOt::..SL_ NUT !16 ...... ~.2:JI.2J'.I~f ..,M"f-6:::'1"'$>"'">--::::-~·-~~~-
46 VP-0()41601-SC WASHER t'Wt•i< til'~<~ 1!6 1 
47 166-22102 MOTOR BRACKET t-Jt- 7''lT~t 1 
48 SI!-9061403-SC SCREW !15 L=l4 n?~'J;t'n 116 L=14 2 
49 IIP-0641fi0l-SC WASHER tn'1J'¥ u~~,~ M6 2 

···~"'-~~~· ~~;;~~m~~i~6~MAWWR 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 mm~;t~~~?'"ntl!L~~~~~~-"1-
sz SH-8081242-TP SCREW M8 L=12 >:!.*;;• H8 L=l2 2 
53 167-2'1703 CIIA!Il RS35 fl-:.- RS35 1 
54 166-22300 SPROCKET B ;<7'' 0~11- B 1 
"" ......... SI!=8061202-TP SCREW Hll 1.=12 Hi2• __ ----·----<:--
56 166-22706 DIRECTING DRUIJ VvW''ih 1 
57 SH-8060802-TP SCREW H6 L=8 f)¥01" H6 L=3 2 
58 166-2320D COVER, LEFT ~~·- 1::~" 1) 1 
59 SH-4050301-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 t~":Jt~· H5X0.8 L=8 6 

-'60"0~ ____ _j'A-251000J QO AIITOHAllC.SJIJJ'(;]l CYI JHDER _ ___,tL··Ltz'UitL'IL.i:J<.:J11.<.~~ ... ~~~~~~~~1'--
61 PC··0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;;!::":~:.> I 
62 166-83401 CAH FOLLOWER IIL7•UY I 
63 169-38:\00 HOTOR CONTROL BOX {-~-~H·,r·,'l:< I 
64 169-38219 MOTOR CONTROL BASE ~:-7-tH .. ,~,·-A 1 

_illi__..... E9fi4H40-000 REL.L\.LilY-2 llC-2j_V~~-~--~-.'.1.1:::: .. J!Y2..DC24V --.-:--~~~ 
66 250-38951 CI1BLE ASH. l1'-?7:>·1 6 :l~1t-~Ht-7"~n 
67 177-59655 CABLE ASH. U-'1-;t.,~:IJ-f"y~·:;~-7·~'1'\ 
68 250-41708 SPElill CONTROL PACK ;~c"-f~:J:;;u-~J\0 ·J7 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. SP-9N:CLAI!P BAR STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTION) 
77//l{-7,j'•y:/]-~lj_ (2) (:;t/~3/) 

- 51 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

PART NO. 

166-19504 
SH-6061202-TP 
VS-0610002-KN 
166-19603 
SH-6061202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
166-19702 
SH-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
166-20205 
166-20601 
166-20700 
SH-8050812-TP 
166-20809 
SH-6052002-TP 
VS-0510002-KN 
166-20908 
SH-6063002-TP 
167-20302 
166-21005 
166-21104 
166-21203 
SH-8060602-TP 
166-21500 
167-24007 
166-20403 
166-20502 
RC-0841011-KP 
166-22003 
167-27604 
SH-6062002-TP 
166-23100 
SH-4050801-SC 
166-23308 
166-23803 
SH-6061552-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
167-28107 
166-23902 
PA-2525002-00 
PC-0151080-00 
166-23712 
SH-6050802-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
\IP-0531000-SC 
PJ-3040605-02 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

STAY 
SCREW H6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2XI.5 
I-TYPE FRAHE 
SCREW H6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOTH RECEIVER 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOTH HOLDING BAR 
CLOTH FEED BAR 
CLOTH REMOVING BAR 
SCREW H5X8 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW H5 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 
REMOVING BRACKET 
SCREW M6 L=30 
DRY 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
COLLAR BUSH 
SET COLLAR 
SCREW M6X6 
SHAFT 
SLIT COLLAR 
KNUCKLE JOINT 
PIN 
RETAINING RING 8.4 
SHAFT STOPPER 
SHAFT SETSCREW A 
SCREW H6 L=20 
COVER, RIGHT 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 
VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER 
SAFETY PIPE 
SCREW H6 L=15 
SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.5 
BUSHING 
PLATE 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SUB TABLE 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER H5 ~-----
ELBOW UNION 6XH5 

- 52 -

;!f-
a1~?Yt~·~~ H6 L=l2 
A'H'~"·j< H6 
T~"l< 7!J-b 
o•mra·u M6 L=12 
A"j<~-~-j< 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
~~·>)~ 

U1~?Yt*·~~ M5X0.8 L=10 
h't~·~·t 5.1X9.2XI.3 
f$/"'V .. j """-
H"t?1J h'­
~~-1~">) A'­

~)j<~· H5X0.8 L=8 
~l)y$<' 7'111~ 

o•mn~· H M5XO, 8 L=20 
A"j<t·~·t 5.1X9.2X1.3 
"''>) 7"711. 
hY1?l<1 ~"?>)-\' ~)j<~" 

~ "71 
21!1$(" 7 
1 " ... , t ·r 1 ~n 
t1~ JJ'i 
~n~· H6 L=6 
~t7• 
Z 111~P'i-

OtY 

1 
4 
4 
I 
4 
4 
I 
4 
4 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

c~·9•;ry 8.4 2 
~t7~ ··; 2 
2Y7t HH" ,A 2 
U'll?rt;J;" M H6 L=20 4 
JJA"- <~" 1 
t~ ":Jt~· H5XO. 8 L=8 4 
t.~~~YJ~L 5 
ZYi!""Y J\0 17° 1 
U11J?rt~"M 2 
A"t~·~·j< H6 2 
1li"'H DN7"1~:t 1 
7° j;- ~ 1 
rr~•J>l<" 
;tt':Jy 2 
~7"f-7"~ I 
U'1JJ?J't;J;" M H5XO. 7 L=8 3 
ll"j<~"JJ"t 5.1X9.2XI.3 3 
t'WT't J!J"l<<& H5. ____ ---"-
H;J;" :t:t> 6XH5 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. SP~9N:CLAMP BAR STA 7 7 '.F'1' ,, -7-. y " ;~~ UNIT(3) (OPTION) 
Y ""/lli(3) (::t'/~s/) 

v--43 
~ 

46 

- 53-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 166-21906 JOHIT ROD ~·31~t 0" • 
2 168-40902 NUT (LEFT SCREW) ht (tl!••H:t') 
3 NH-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 U?~?t,t.M8 l~i 
4 168-40803 ROD END (L) U~t'Jyr• (L) 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

G!i606-JJB-OOO CYLINDER ROD END ~~~_J:ii;!Z:/111~·- U1L1:""~'-·---.---,'-
6 SH-6082002-TP SCREll M8 L=20 U1M7tm·~r 2 
7 l/S-0820002-KH SPRING WASHER 118 A'i<~':IJ'~ M8 2 
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIONING PIN ;(i<'lll- 1f~';li.:"l 1 
9 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 U'l:IJ~rtt• M 116 L=12 2 

_llL VS-0610002-KH . SPRING \lASHER 6.1X12.2Xl...ii___ 11'W:!J'J H6 _______ ..2_ 
11 l/P-0641601-SC \lASHER l:'i,·ll·t u·fx~ 116 2 
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS :1.~111- 1f~';I;J;•:1. 1 
13 Sli-601}1202-TP SCREW !16 L=l2 U11mtll'.H !16 L=\2 4 
14 IIS-0610002-KH SPRING \lASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 ll•tf"t't M6 2 
15 I !\6-23407 SVITCll FITTING PLATE nnZ1'1f ~'!H7° ld 
16 SH-6040602-TP SCREW 114 L=6 U1~~7t;J;·~~ M4X0.7 L=6 
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT :1•AY$1 
18 SII-6052002-TP SCRE\1 116 L=20 U'Jt,rt;J;"H 116 L=20 
19 IIS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A't~"j)'* M6 

4 
4 
3 
3 

....1Q_·--~- PY-0151010-AO HECHANICAL VALVE ASH. --~;!"'Jie':;:.j):"'&JI'-'"'"&7,_· __ _ 
21 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION. C Ht.·~:::tl C 11 
22 166-22805 SWITCH FITTING BASE A :M~f ~·J~~l<'1 A 1 
23 SH-6061002-TP SCRE\1 116 L=10 ll1~,rt;J;·~r 116 L=10 2 
24 IIS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl. 5 ll'*f·~·r M6 2 

~2"':5'--~~--'-\IP._,-_,.,Q"'64ul&ll0'LJ..J ~ SC WASHER -:-:=-=-:-"""'""'=·-=---~- --'t"''ic.:J.<t__," n,_·"'~""""~"'~='· \u<"'"&-'H"'6 _____ __2_ 
26 166-23001 SVITCll FITTING BASE C MH ~,J,~ll'1 C 2 
27 SM-4043201-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L~32 t~":l'i$1' M4XO. 7 L~32 4 
28 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER J\'~'l"il"* H4 4 
29 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 U1"!1?7t*"M H5X0.8 L=10 4 
30 liS-0510002::KlL...SPRING WASHER,________ J\·~nn .5 .• 1 X9. 2Xl. 3 
31 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 1!5 t~'l"iJ"f :~t·~~~ H5 
32 PV-0151050-00 IIECHA!llCAL VALVE 11-7 vii"-:IJ'HiJ::MA"&7" 
33 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UH!OH 6XIf5 l&;J;'l:::tv 6XH5 
34 166-22904 SWITCH FITTING BASE B :<-11t t 1117ll"1 B 

4 
1 
3 
1 

_31i_____ PV-0151QM.:fl0 HECHAHICAL1l.81.'lE.._ ___ .l!::.il0~:1l"$l :i~::IJ&n">l-7_' __ ___._ 
36 G549B-116-AOO SILENCER fi·~~- 2 
37 SII-4032501-SN SCREll H3XO. 5 L=25 h. Jif~· M3XO. 5 L=25 2 
38 WS-0310002-KU SPRING WASHER M3 A·H·~·if 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
39 SM-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 U1~?Yt*"M M5X0.8 L=10 2 

_ML ___ -!':W~S-ll.510002-KN . SPRING 1/ASllER Jqt*JO 5,1XJl,~2X<UI~·"'-3 __ ~_2__ 
41 \/P-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t7t'il"if Jt"H~ M5 2 
42 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION >::t;;~1 1 
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UNION >=r) 71- 2 
44 PJ-3050600-02 QUICK COUPLING ?l'J~f1~"f 1 
45 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE ~Vf~l1"4'/" 2 

54 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. SP-31N· -:; n,i. GRASP STACKER A. y 'Y tJ -"' UNIT(OPTION) 
""' 1&. ( ;of ·n / :/3 /) 

- 55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H OtY 

1 G5527-116-000 GASPING CLAMP 'lt~'J7>f 2 
2 G5528-116-000 RUBBER BOSS o'k*'~ 4 
3 SH-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 f:<*J•' H3X0.5 L=3 2 
4 G5520-116·000 CENTER SHAFT t~~-l'~7f . 1 

_.Ji_ __ .. _Jllillll I 16-000 . ..ml1...sarJllL.~---··--··-- -.H.&.~.:.L___ _______ _.L. 
6 G5525·116-000 CYLJNDER EDGE NUT ~'JY>'t~;;· 1'1f l 
7 G5524-ll6-000 CYLINDER EDGE ~·1>>'17~- I 
3 G5827-116-000 CHUCK BOSS Pill fV'!7V1 e~> 2 
9 G5521H 16·000 CHUCK BOSS fVo/7$'1 I 

10 Jilili22::llfi:liQLJJJIIj;][.JtlllLI!l[L_ __ ., _____ .f~t'_ill _____ ___l_ 
11 G5519-ll6·000 CHUCK ROD fY770'1f' I 
12 167-28107 BUSHING 1A'1t DN7''1l>> 2 
13 GG518-ll6·000 CHUCK STAND H??~'i 1 
14 SM-6083002-TP SCREW H8 Lz30 n1t?Y1,'t' 1 

J..5__ ..Hl!::ill)80001-SC HilT M8XL2li U'lil7t'lf H8 ~~---~~ 
16 05521-116-000 CHUCK JAV f~'l? Y~1H' 1 
11 PJ-3040651-01 EL80V UNION 6XPTI/8 rtt.">:tY 6XPTI/8 2 
18 G5405-li6-0AO STACKER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASH. ~)~t?'f:d ~~~~;·- ?< 1 
19 05503·116-000 T-SNAPED FRAME T;;'~7v-4 I 
20 05843-ll.fi::.Q.QQ R!SED Jlili.!l!L ___ . __ . __ ___t~r!Ha:A'Y ·--·--___1.-
21 G5504-116-000 TAKE·UP TABLE H'~l' 'i-7'1, 1 
22 SM-1061001-SC SCREV M6 J.:JO ~H~· 2 
23 05843-116-000 R!SED lllNGE t7n· .. g.,•;, 2 
24 SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 1.=6 01~~Yt~· H H4XO. 7 L=6 12 

_z.o.._ __ ~ll.lliiQ92=KJL_mtjJtii...i'ASJIEIL_ ____ ,_~··...li:.ll.:JLUL_._~·-~··12__ 
26 VP-0430800-SC VASHER H4 t7~':U'i' oi.$<7< H4 12 
27 SH-9081523-SH SCREW H8 L=l5 07>7~· H H8 L=15 1 
28 VS-0820002-KN SPRING VASHER H8 A'*''t'i' H8 1 
29 G5514·116-000 VASHER D=30 , ••• , 1 

-cOJ!'----·--.illill.la::llJi::illllL F IX!HG P!N __ ·--.. --.--.. -"ffi~2.__.--.. --.. --.. _l_ 
31 G5517-116·000 BLOCK BRACKET 7'n,?7'7''f 1 
32 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN '1-7'tHI*'- t~~ I 
33 G55!2-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR 'i-7't"a·- I 
34 NH-6080001-SC HUT H8XI. 25 U1:1?t1f H8 1$>> 1 

... .3L.... ... __ ...sJ!.:,9M2Jill.3:.sJ;__~J!a-WiL_ __ ... __ ··-~ .Jl1.Ut:.u__. __ ... __ ··---L 
36 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H6 1.=20 O?ii'Jrtt.' H H6 L=20 4 
37 VS-0610002-KII SPRING WASHER 6. JX12. 2XI.5 ,·c;,·;•;, H6 4 
38 167·28206 VASIIER ryo/V~ I 
39 SM-6062002-TP SCREW H6 L=20 n~JJ77t~'~f M6 L=20 l 

.AJL........ IIS-06JQOQ2:KlL._SPRIHG IIASHER 6.1X12.2XL1L._. __ !Lll::.h:.tJ!!l.. ____ ·--·L 
41 IIS-0610002-KH SPRING !lASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.S , •• , ••• , H6 2 
42 166-81207 fRAME BRACKET 7ld1*'H1f 1 
43 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 7t'7'Jf·l. 7''Wif 1 
44 SM-6084002-TN SCREII M8 1.=40 U1iMt.t.•H H8 L=40 I 

_4L_ __ .llll!.:a20Ql._.____&.Ql:!ll!lLARlL .. --.·--··-- ---YD'il::L-..-~.-- .........1._ 
46 166·98201 SET PLATE H!¥!nM~ I 
47 166-98300 PIN SIIPPORT!Nfi SCREII n>t:"~ HI1V' I 
48 SH-6064002-TP SCREII M6 L=40 07l171t;·~f NO L=40 2 
49 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE '~1t-1~~· ~A' 17" 1 

_hlL_ 166-81900 COH!!ECT!IIG BlOCK 1111 
51 166-81801 CYLINDER PIH (2) l<'IY~'t"~ (2) 1 
52 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 Cil.Jf.>? 8.4 2 
53 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ,l:.·fJ>f0-7 2 
54 107-28719 ROCKING CYLINDER 'Je'~1'J3>)o;IJ>'<" (SP-31) 1 

...i!i._. ____ l.lili::JH1JlL. __ CYllliDJlLJ'1JLilL_~·-~ ___ 29.:.d.:.<~.Lill ___ , ______ L_ 
56 106-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET 0. 1J~IJ"·J'717f 1 
57 ~S-0610002-KN SPRING VASNER 6. IX!2.2XL5 n"¥~'il"¥ H6 4 
58 SM-6061202-TP SCREV H6 IA2 U1))1rt*"~f M6 L=l2 4 
59 SM-80506Q2-TP SCRE~ H5 L=6 H¥v• H5X0.8 L=6 1 

.Jl!L ... ~---~..11Hl:::.81.3VIl....__ .. _ .l'JlOLJ'llL __ .... ~·-·--- ·~---··-2I.Ll:"; ·--~·-·--... ~.--..1_ 
61 167·28107 BUSI!l!IG 'i"•n DN1'%•1 2 
62 !66-81405 ARM BRACKET Y-1.1'7r'lt 1 
6.1 SM-8050812-TP SCREW H5K8 f;<yj;' H5XO. 8 L=8 2 
64 SH-6083002-TP SCREV H8 L=30 WI!J?n$• ~~ I 
65 166-8]1Q.8_____j{AlJl.J'RAl!E___-. - .... ......ii.:ak::.l...~-. --..... - ... ___1.,_ 
66 167-28008 GRIP c~'IJ9•< 1 
67 NH-6060001-SC HUT M6 Wl~?1'lf H6 1o' 2 
68 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t'Wb"i< <!>'474 H6 4 
69 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2.2Xl.5 ,.H.lJ'i H6 4 

...lSL. ____ ~L.JillLlilMl.IL____ _ . .....!!1lli2l. .. Jilli...ll2........-- --~-
71 SM-6062002-TP SCREW H6 1.'20 Wl'll?Ytt' ~f H6 1.=20 l 
72 166·82213 SUB TABLE ~1·'f-1·~ 1 
73 SM-6061802-TP SCREV H6 L'18 U7iJ?rt*"4f 4 
74 WP-0531000-SC WASJIER H5 t>,·;·;. .1 •• ??4 H5 4 

.. 15.._ __ ... ~51.QM2.:1JL. SPR!IIG \IASijfjL_ ___ ·-~---''."ll.:~..'.LiiJX9~ " .. ....'L. 
76 PV-1405010-00 SOLEtiOID V.\LVE 'f";,y,-~ 2 
77 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 !I?IJ?YH."M H3X0.5 L"10 4 
n \/S-0310002-Kli SPRHIG YASHER H3 n·7,'JJ'1 3.1X5.9XO. 7 4 
79 177-58350 STACKER OUTPUT CABLE ,\SH. ?JJVA·-,~?h-:~rJIH?7·7·4 I 

.. J!Q__ .. __ ..l'l..:Jli..QMJi()::lll __ Jllll!I--.. --~------- .. ---- l~ill~L---~- _......2,__ 
81 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW ut·>c1> 6 

- 56 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



57 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.llO IIOTE PART 110. D E S C R I P T I 0 II 

1 167-28200 VASIIER 97>¥ 
2 SH-0002002-TP SCREV H6 L"20 n1~~?H."H 116 L"20 
3 VS-0610002-Kil SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 n'M.b'l< H6 
4 166-81207 FRAHE BRACKET 7V-1,7'7'r1> 

__:;__ ____ ... ..ll.>li:lUN2.. ___ ...ilL1Nl2EUJILllL ,,loD':!~~Oc;l--o--:;-
o SH-8050602··TP SCREV H5 L"6 !:<¥;' H5X0.8 1."6 
7 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET oi'J~;·r7'r71 
8 SM-6061202-TP SCREW HO L"l2 O?b~Yn·~~ 116 Lol2 
9 VS-0610002-Kil SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 A·H·!i•¥ 116 

.l.Q_____~- 167·2~-~ .. Jl..OIKIHG CYI IHDER 't'7'i3?,11>~· (SP-:l2l 
11 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER lt'·fjyfU-7 
12 RC-08410J1~KP RETAINING RING 8.4 Cii'!lf;l'J 8.4 
13 166-81801 CYLIHOER PIH (2) 01 1/CI!I't~o 12) 
14 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK li'1!1 
15 . _______l!lll::Jl2f&L___ SHAFT ··~---··-- ~~--··--·Y.YlL ... =~.,...--
16 GSP-02018000 DRY HETAL ?h.~'\ ;·71:1$<.; 
17 SH-6083002-TP SCREW H8 L"30 n'h?Y!*•.;; 
18 166-82403 ARH BRACKET Y-h1'7Jr~f 
19 SH-8050812-TP SCREW H5X8 f;lf~· H5X0.8 L~S 
20 166-82Q01 ROCKING ARH t•7'1?-4 
21 SH-6083502-TP SCREW H8 L=35 U'JlMH'.;; 
22 VS-0820002-KII SPRING WASHER H8 , • .,., •• H8 
23 166~98003 CONNECTING BLOCK ~WI 
24 166-07906 ROCKJHG ARH BRACKET ~<'7117-1 7·7~~f 

..2L_ SH-60&4002-TU. SCREY 1!8 .. 1.=40 .. U1b?1tt:M .. 1!8 L=40 
26 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSIIfOH ,1l!3~1'h 
27 GSP-11011000 AUXILIARY ROCKING ARH 'Jt'1'1 t;•31-;, 
28 SH-8040602-TP SCREV H4XO. 7 L=6 f:li':l' 
29 !66-82908 PRESSER ARH B HIY-1 B 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 

___ L .... 
2 
I 
4 
4 

... ____1_____ 
2 
2 
I 
1 
L~ 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
I 
1 
1 

··-~__j___ 
1 
I 
1 
1 

30 GSP-02014000 FIXING SHAFT B :Jfi:'n B -~~~.__1__ 
31 GSP~02018000 DRY HETAL 1A·1· !'71;1j~ 
32 GSP-02015000 THRUST COLLAR B jj1J>'1~7~r B 
33 SH-6040802-TP SCREV H4X0.7 1.=8 U•ib'JYH'~f 
34 SH-6051552-TP SCREV 1!5 L"15 n~Mrn•n 

...li.._ ··--C~Q!llilill)2:-Ji!LSPRI!lG \1ASllli.ILIL.lX12...2XL..5.~~ ... ,,.., ••• ,Mil 

2 
1 

(2) 
2 

36 VP-0531000-SC \lASHER H5 l:7,·;,•t .1:!''9'~ M5 2 
1 
1 
1 

37 GSP-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B HI~'J>~·;·1 
38 GSP-11003000 T-SRAPED FRAME HlJ'll,.-L 
39 G5850-116-000 VELVET CLOTH e·n-f• 

_4JL GSP··020040QJL........IAKE.::J!P TABLE B <V?J:'i-r & B 
41 SH-1061001-SC SCREW HS lAO ~7?Y 
42 65502-116-000 FRAME BRACKET Jl;-1.1.717f 
43 G5832··!16-000 SPRING PIH 7-J'~Hrt.·~ t'~ 
44 G5512-ll6-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR 'i'-1· ~,,,.-

-~~~·___L_. 
2 
1 
1 
1 

45 m--~ufili.3.:llJ!:j).Q!L..._RlS.ElLl!lllillL ___ ~~ ··--------~fi::JLf. ___ .. ~···--~-
46 SH-6040602-TP SCREW 114 L=6 O'ill'i?tt• H H4XO. 7 L=6 12 
47 VS-0410002-KH SPRING VASIIER >•11•;,•* H4 12 
48 VP-0430SOO~SC YASHER 114 u,·:;·· .1il"ll•~ M4 12 
49 SH-0082503~SC SCREV H8 L"25 0~;1)1*. ~f 1 

_M_m H·6080001-SC............IllL.2JL. ..... ~------~··.......Jl2.ttt'IJ M8 I Y> m--··--L-
51 SH-6061552-TP SCREV H6 L=J5 U~JMt;.'M 1 
52 05509-116-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIH ~'J>~·~l'~ 1: 0 ~ l 
53 PA-2004001-AO PRESSER ARH CYLINDER ASH. tY;•J> •• /,'U?" ?' 1 
54 PC-015I030-00 SPEED COIITROLLER ~t~ ·fj!>fU-7 2 

.JilL.~~- ~m 05409-J Hl.:Jl.QlL---'D.HAPJLKlilllJil.E....JJllflL__ ____ ____l1_tlL.;l.ia___ ···--~-- ···--L 
56 GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT Pill B rl"t 0

" 8 1 
57 05824-116-000 STOP RING Af1f 1JY?• 2 
58 166-82304 MAIN FRANE ;<1>:1"-1 1 
59 IIH-6060001·-SC NUT 116 O~;l)?t'Jf 116 1:n 2 

..illL.. ... c- WS-QillQ002.=KJL .~UlliL..'ll\S.liER.Jl~ill2...2XL.5 . -~-~~.:..tt:fl .. .HC. ~ ~ 
61 SH-6062002-TP SCRF.V HG L"20 U'n?7n·.;; 110 L-20 4 
62 SH-6004002-TP SCREV 116 L=40 U'iJ?rtt• M 116 L"40 2 
63 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE "~~;,-1~t'on~ "• I 
64 167-28008 GRIP :~·v~·, 

-.. G.:L.....~~~ ... .s!i::.llll.fr2illl2.:R....._Sl:RE!l .. J!IL1.;2JL__ .... _ __ ... ___ IJ'JJJ'l.U~ ".!tl.Jifi..l.o2l! ... 
66 VS-0610002-KII SPRlliG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n·~~·t"l HG 
67 SH-9082503-SC SCREV H8 L"25 O'i,?t"H 
68 l!H-608000!-SC l!UT H8X1.25 !l'IJJ?J?f !18 !:>> 
69 SH-6001602-TP SCREW H6 L=lil n•WJ1tl..~> 

...l!L~c~-.........JIS.::illll.illll!.2.::KIL ... Sl'JW!li.l!ASJ!ER..J\..lX12..2XLJL ~ ... L.H ·;· t HO_ ----~··~---';-
71 166-82817 SIIB TARLE lrr-r.; 
72 Sli-6051002-TP SCREV li5X0.8 L~10 n'lli?Ytt"H H5X0.8 L=JO 4 
73 VS-0510002-KII SPRING WASHER >'·W·~·· 5.JX9.2Xl.3 4 
74 VP-0531000-SC YASIIER HS c7t•t•¥ 21>'?q~ 115 4 

__llL__ PV-1!05010-00 ... .JiOI.FHO!D YALVL _____ c ···--··c_.7'7:L_~.2.___ .... ~~--····--.L_ 
76 Sli-6031002-TP HEXAGOII/1L BOLT H3 X 10 U~JJ?n~·H H3X0.5 L"10 4 
77 VS-0310002-KII SPRING WASHER 113 ,.~,,JJ"¥ 3.1X5.9XO. 7 4 
78 177-58350 STACKER OUTPUT CABLE ASH. ?iJV,,··;WJ~-iJ>•J 1H?i-7~~ 1 
79 PJ-0105050-01 JOIIIT 1YI3q'JV> 2 
80 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW 1H'lot,'i 6 

- 58 ·~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. SP37N RO 7-/\ :7 'Y fJ -'M.ii£l NIT (~PTION) (;t/:/s/) 
o- ~ : LLER STACKER U 

54 

- 59 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

183-37709 MAIN FRAME 
SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=lO 
VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
167-71800 SPACER (A) 
1!17-70604.. MOTOR BAS 

6 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 
7 VS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 
8 GSP-060250AO MOTOR ASH. 
9 167-28909 GEAR HEAD 

10 168-05707 SENSOR FITTING BASE 
11 168-05608 SENSOR POLE 
12 167-70703 ROLLER ARH 
13 GSP-06006000 BALL BEARING 
14 167-29006 DRY METAL 

OtY 

~1Y71rA 1 
o~~?Yt~·~r H5X0.8 L=lO 3 
1\'tt·~·it 5.1X9.2X1.3 3 
;l~0 _,_ (A) 1 

- ~-!!-~ ·: 
O'l~n·t:t.~• ~,-,.f-H:::5:::X~O-.-=Bc-L:-=-:172- 4 
J\•*t.:IJ''f. 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
'!'-!! 1< 1 
~·;-~'''. 1 
tY!-f'I?U '!I' i 
I!Yf->1;0 -~ 1 
u-7-Y-A 1 
~ •yi)!J?' 2 
f ·71~';<~ 2 

_lL ___ .. 167-29105 __ J)RY METAL 
16 167-70810 ARH STUD ·-~··--~···--·--:'::r~-r~m;;?-~---·--···--1~ 
17 SM-8051002-TP SCREW H5 L=10 f::!t~· 2 
18 167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT u-?-~v7f 1 
19 GSP-06010000 ROLLER A 11-? A 1 
20 SH-8051002-TP SCRE\1 H5 1.=10 
21 GSP-06011000 ROLLER B 11-7 B 2 
22 SH-8051002-TP SCREW 115 L=10 f;!.j<~· 4 
23 GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY 'W'l7•-•J 1 
24 SH-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L=6 f~tv• li5X0.8 L=6 2 
25 1 67 -2920·=----·'B~E~L.;.;T =;;-;:~=::----------~*o:c:'l'7~~"?u:l~1 ·:::~U:':----------;.1 _ 
26 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET ~•J:;~· 1"W!t 1 
27 SN-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 ll'l:IJ'IYt:t.• ~f H5XO. 8 L=20 2 
28 \IS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 1\'H•t•* 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 2 
29 167-71602 CYLINDER CONNHCTOR B ~~;;~·-:~*'J~-{B) 1 

_ 30 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H!iXO. 8 1.=12 l1?1J!Iltt: .. u H5X0,8 1.=12 ··--"--
31 ~S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\'*~·~·t 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
32 PA-1506003-AO SUPER HIH I-CYLINDER f3~.l~~·J;;~· 1 
33 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E~·~~t? 5 2 
34 167-56702 BAND A•;;t" I 

~3~5'------L'PC::::-:"'O~I 0~5,08"'0,_-_,oo,__-"S":P~EE~P'::cC~OmH-o:TR~O~L~I.E~R:=--:------- zt:o - ~ • ::1~ f 0-1 
36 167-71412 CYLINDER CONNECTOR, A $11JYl<'-:J*'Jil-(A) 1 
37 167-71511 PIN l:0 Y 1 
38 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 t::l*ll" M4XO. 7 L=8 1 
39 164-92951 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR ASH. 'f.)>)b'fyf'J< 1 
--""'-----~168-05509 .. SENSOR BRACKET t;;<J-7.7hf 

41 SL-4032081-SC SCREW M3 L=20 tkAt~· {H3X20) 2 
42 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT ~:l?~*~M 2 
43 HX-0004300-00 CLIP 11'J'Jn'yf" 2 
44 PV-1505090-00 5-VAY SOLENOID VALVE 5;!;'-•f'y~·~·J~H"Y 1 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

_ __.p~J:304040!d.L_JlLBOV UNION ·····~-·· UJ~;•rto _,1_ 
166-21203 SET COLLAR t~} ~~ ------···- 1-
SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Hf$1• H6 L=JO 2 
Sli-8050502-TP SCREW H5 L=5 f~¥~· 2 
168-09105 BOLT n"*~~;t;'H 1 

50 168-09006 BRACKET n"i~1BKT 
51 NH-6050001-SC NUT H5 111~?t1• H5X0.8 IV" 2 

1 
1 
1 

52 
53 

65129-116-COO SPRING t1J:lH~ t~11·1 C 
168-05400 REFLECTING TAPE 

54 165-61003 MOTOR CONTROL BOX 
~. 

56 
Sl,-4041081-SF .. SCREW H4 1.=10 
250-35205 BRAKE PACK 

57 E9641-040-000 RELAY MY-2 DC-24V 
58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASM. 
59 250-38852 CABLE ASH . 
.JiQ_----~·· 168-08l).QlL_~- SET COLLAR ---··--·---····-

61 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 
62 168-12000 COLLAR 
63 250-35056 CONDENSER CABLE ASH. 
64 165-60906 MOTOR CONTROL BASE 

- 60 -

l\'/:;~7-7c 

~-~N4"'1*"'1,:l 
t~"2W' tt,;~ H4 L=lO 
7" lt-M" ·>7 1 
11!1- MY2 DC24V 1 
U-7 :l~~$-~X1Yf1-7"~7~ 1 
U-?-l9~$-~!t11-J"~7< 1 
t?U'i- -·---- _ _____1.~ 
U~~· H4XO. 7 Lo5 2 
1H~t" Y3~$'i- 1 
:J~f"yJ-7-7"~7~ 1 
~-9t1~··~·-;t 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SP-3~N :ROI:L~ll flAil CLAMP STACKER UN IT (1 )(OPTION) 
tJ 7~n~77/7'7..$'y:IJ-'ll.iii'l (1) (:t/:/ 3 /) 

- 61 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. 0 E S C R l P T l 0 H OtY 

1 183-37709 HI,IN FRAME M~1v-k 1 
2 SH-6051002-TP SCREV M5X0.8 tAO a~~~lYt;l;~M M5X0.8 L=lO 3 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11·~~·~·v 5.1X9.2Xl.3 3 
4 167-71800 SPACER (A) :.~·-t-(A) 1 

____!i__--~~ _.lJllc'Zillill:L._ J!llllllL.llASE___~~-------·---<~Jz-'\:.::a__ ____ ···-- ____ L_ 
6 SJ.!-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 u~~7rn'H M5X0.8 L=l2 4 
7 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ll'.ii<Jt'~'¥ 5.1X9.2Xl. 3 4 
8 GSP-OB0250AO MOTOR ASH. <-~ 11< 1 
9 167-28909 GEAR HEAD ~·'1-~·>l-• 1 

JQ_____~_l.Jlli.::QJl:NL..._ ___ .SEJl.SllU ITT l NG BAS.L.... ... _______ ta:JIJllD.:L. ___ ~---.1.._ 
11 168-05608 SENSOR POLE t'ihJ;0 -Jf 1 
12 167-70703 ROLLER ARII u-;-Y~A 1 
13 GSP-05006000 BALL BEARING 'I '7'1~7* 2 
14 167-29006 DRY METAL ~ 'H~M 2 

_llL ___ ---lQ1-29105 DRY METAL --~----··--1.::2:ill.&.____ __2_ __ _ 
16 167-70810 ARH STUD Y-l.jl'fy)I"'J 1 
17 SH-8051002-TP SCRE\1 115 L=10 f~f:l' 2 
18 167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT U-7-:1•7~ 1 
19 GSP-06010000 ROLLER A ll-7 A 1 

__2lL_ ____ ____Sli:-8051002..:1L .. SCR!l\1 H5 1.=10 .illL .. ----··--·----''-
21 GSP-06011000 ROLLER B 11-7 B 2 
22 SM-8051002-TP SCREV 115 L=10 f~f$'' 4 
23 GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY ?f'?7°·'1 1 
24 SH-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L=6 1-~f)l' H5X0.8 L=6 2 
25 . 167-29204 BELT ______ ~1/'17,J~~JicL___ _______ .__ 
26 166-20809 CYLI!IDER BRACKET jll)yl,!~ 7"H~f 1 
27 SII-6052002-TP SCREW 115 L=20 l11~~Yt$• ~- 115XO. 8 L=20 2 
28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~~·~~·t·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
29 167-71602 CYLINDER CONNECTOR B ~'Jj~'-:>1'JJHB) 1 
30 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 J.-12 U'1~2lt:l(H H5X0.8 1.=12. 
31 WS-0510002-KU SPRING WASHER J\'¥~·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
32 PA-1506003-AO SUPER MINI-CYLIHDER H~>.~)I1Jj'l" 
33 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E~·~f~? 5 
34 167-56702 BAND J\'~f· 

2 
1 
2 
1 

_.15_ l:.::fllilliO.llil.::.illl SPEED CONTROLLER ··---~r.:.lll:.llol___~~-----:--
38 167-71412 CYL!llDER CONNECTOR, A ~1J'l'I'·3WHA) 1 
37 167-71511 Pill t"~ 1 
38 SH-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 H*V' M4XO. 7 L=S 1 
39 164-92951 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR ASH. ~NM'.Jfn 1 
40 168-05509 ~--~------t~t-7"7i1L~~-~-~-----'-~ 
41 SL-4032081-SC SCREW H3 L=20 U:l.fl!• (H3X20) 2 
42 G5338-ll6-000 CLAMP BOLT ~~~1:!>"M 2 
43 HX-0004300-00 CLIP ~1'J7A''il- ~ 2 
44 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5:!>0 -f'r~~"'fiJ'lJn·~ I 

_4..fi___. __ ..l'J.::.:ll)4.Q4illi::QL____ELBOW U M !OM ··----·--·--___ ]J,;t; ~~t~--~·~·-··--·_____L 
46 166-21203 SET COLLAR t'h 'lJ'i 1 
47 SH-8061002-TP SCREW H6 L=lO f>*l>• H6 L=lO 2 
48 SM-8050502-TP SCREW H5 L=5 r:li'Y 2 
49 168-09105 BOLT J\"*»~;t.·~r I 

...5..0_ __ - _____lj)~Q!i____lllliK.liT _____ ~----·--XIDRKL___-·~-~---~-
51 NH-6050001-SC NUT H5 n~Mt'r H5XO. 8 ty1 2 
52 65129-116-COO SPRING t 11:n1~ t~J\'i' C 1 
53 108-05400 REFLECTING TAPE 1\Y'NVI" 1 
54 168-44706 SUB-TABLE tJ'VJ'~ 1 

_ _!i5___·~- ~fiQliQJW2.:IL.s.cREJIJ!JiXQ....lLL.."JL __ ··-·- .. -~.!!'2.!12lt.DLH51ll....l.Lc:.IL_~__,__· 
56 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER J\~*r»'.j< 5.1X9.2Xl.3 3 
57 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 115 l:'lf·:il•.j< :1~~~<~ M5 3 
58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASH. n~'l ~~1w-ryr~~f1-7"~7' I 
59 250-39058 CABLE ASM. U-'i-A"-7'l~f:~j"J~-VHt-·J 1 

_Q -~-lfili::.Q81lQ.\L_ __ ___SELCill.LA.R. _________ ~ .. -~-· ···~--=:o.L.~:~-c-·::-~--···---·~-~-~•-~ 
Bl SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5 M4XO. 7 L=5 2 
62 168-12000 COLLAR Ht,t• Y3~b?-- 1 
63 165-61003 MOTOR C0111'ROL BOX <-~t-H''l*·"'~O! 1 
64 SL-4041081-SF SCREV M4 L=lO -~~~1y~· tL:l M4 L=IO 4 

.Ji5__-~--~..2..5.<L:.3.52i\.3.._~-··Jl.IUKJLJ'J\.GL .. -~ ---·-- . __ :z::.Jc:-J'Jio ·~~'J ---- . ~ --··~ ~ ____ _l __ .. 
66 E964l-040-000 RELAY MY-2 DC-24V •n- MY2 DC24V 1 
67 250-35056 CONDEliSER CABLE ASH. 1~7·:;~-t-7* ~n 1 
68 165-60906 MOTOR CONTROL BASE <-9tl~"'l'l"-:< 1 

- 62 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAI!I' STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTJON) 
o-7 /{-:77/7A:i'·y7J-'!-Iiif1 (2) (;t '/3/) 

- 63 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 166-19207 BASE ,_--~ l 
2 HH-6080001-SC NUT H8Xl. 25 o~Mt~t M8 l$<:J. 4 
3 HM-6100001-SC HUT M10Xl.5 U'I~'Jt~t·ll10 ~~~ 4 
4 167-27505 CASTER H:;(~- 4 
' 167-23306 __AIWIST BOI.L.~==-~·-~~-~~--Yw2L·~tJ""t"";J;-'" &ur-:-::-,.--~-
6 166-19306 SIDE PRAllE, LEFT ~1f'7~-.l. tlt''J 1 
7 166-19405 SIDE FRAME, RIGHT Nf"Jid H" 1 
8 167-21508 PILLOW t 0 ll- 2 
9 SM-6061552-TP SCREII 116 L"l5 U~:lr~n;~;·~; 6 

_l.Q_ ____ _jS-06100~ \lASHER Jl.JXI2, ZXJ. 5 __ Ji:.ttTi H!L __ -~~--'L-
11 SH-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 U~:l17Yt;J;" M 4 
12 WS-0820002-KH SPRING WASHER 118 r>¥t':l1'* 118 4 
13 166-19801 HUB ~7· l 
14 167-20203 DRY V'1 2 

_15_.. SH-6061202-TP SCREW H8 1.=12 P1»?nnr H6 J.:J 
16 VS-0610002-KN SPRING VASIIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n·*~":b'* H6 3 
17 166-19900 SHAFT ~t7• 1 
18 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR ::! 1J?~~'j- 1 
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET ll"- 7"7'r~· 1 
20 SH-6062502-TP . SCRE\1 H6 1.=2' !l"lli?J'tt• .U H(l._l"",='-"2"-5~~~---'2"--
21 SH-6083002-TP SCREW H8 L:3Q U'IMYt;!;',H 1 
22 166-20106 CLOTH HOLDING LEVER ~$/"V::I ~~~·- 1 
23 SH-6083002-TP SCRE\1 H8 L=30 0~11?/'t*' ~r 1 
24 166-20304 CYLINDER BRACKET :li'Jy~· !"'Hn 1 
25 SH-6051002-TP SCRE\1 H5X0,8 L=lO U'IIJ'J1't:li"U H5X0,8 l.cJ..\lQ,__ _ __.._2 _ 
26 \/S-0510002-KN SPRII!G \/ASHER ~-*~·:~~·* 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 2 
27 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 C:b'llr::l? 8.4 1 
28 168-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT t~~~ v·~1Y> 1 
29 166-20502 PIN t 0 Y 1 

_JQ__ RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8,4 ct·U~? 8.4 4 
31 166-21302 CLOTH FEED CAH ~$>·t7•J :IJI. 1 
32 SH-8061002-TP SCRE\1 H6 L=10 f::l*!i' H6 L=!O 1 
33 166-21401 CAM SHAFT 11i.Y, 1 
34 167-22100 KEY 1 ~- 1 1 
35 167-22209 KEY 2 l__ 
36 166-21609 BRACKET 1"7r" 1 
37 SH-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=J5 n':IJ7YH>•M 2 
38 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 J\"*~·:11·* 116 2 
39 SM-8051002-TP SCRE\1 H5 1.=10 H1~· 2 
40 .. 166-21708 FIIJ.CRUM SHAF. '$/'iYY,._~. __ -~--__l___ 
41 166-21807 CLOTH FEEil LEVER ~$1":t7 1J ~!\·- 1 
42 167-20302 DRY r"71 1 
43 166-83302 HEAD PIN >>71",~t:0 ~ 1 
44 VS-0610002-KH SPRING \/ASHER 6 .JX12. 2Xl. 5 ~·*~":11"1 116 1 
45 Nll-60600Ql.::SC HUT H!i --~~- n1~'Jt'Jt H6 D~ L. 
46 VP-OG41601-SC WASHER t:'W7J"¥ ~~·~,~ 116 1 
47 166-22102 MOTOR BRACKET '!'-)!- 1·Hn 1 
48 SH-9061403-SC SCREW M6 L=14 U1H*" M M6 L•14 2 
49 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t'i~·t•? '<~·~,~ M6 2 

_50 IIS-0610002-KH .SJ:Rlii1LWASHER IL1Xl.2...2XLlL ll"inJ".j_llli ___ "--~------'~· 
51 166-22201 SPROCKET B ;~7"U~~f B 1 
52 SM-8081242-TP SCRE\1 H8 L=12 o~i<~· H8 J.:12 2 
53 167-27703 CHAIN RS35 11-Y RS35 1 
54 166-22300 SPROCKET B :l7°P~'lr B 1 
_lili_~-···SH-8061202-TP. SCREW. M6 l.cJ2 illL. 

56 166-22706 DIRECTJHG DRUH ~Hf"'JI, 1 
57 SM-8060802-TP SCREW 116 L=8 r:I¥V M6 L=8 2 
58 166-23209 COVER. LEFT M"· tll"'J 1 
59 SM-4050801-SC SCREW H5XO. 8 L=8 t~ • ::t'W M5XO. 8 J.c8 6 

_ 60 ···--·~l'A::.25100Jl.l:JlQ AUTOHATI£...lli.ICJLJ::YLltillEL .... ~-·-t:l3.iliY-'L2i':_ __ -~ __ J__ 

61 PC-0151070-00 SPEED COIITROLLER ~t':!~ 1 
62 166-83401 CAH FOLLOWER 111. 7<07 1 
63 250-41708 SPEED CONTROL PACK ~to-~•:~y•n-~J\· >~ l 
64 169-38300 MOTOR CONTROL BOX f-~-t1~" ,:~;·.,~, 1 
65 169c38219 . MOTOR CONTROL BASE ... -J::Jt.:_tiLit~"~l.-.. -- __ __!__ 
66 E9641-040-000 RELAY HY-2 DC-24V ')v- I!Y2 DC24V 2 
67 250-38951 CABLE ASH, A' -?'iY7' ~l!~~-~~11-7" ~~< 1 
68 177-59655 CABLE ASH. U-1-;t~H-f'y~•y~-7"~?< 1 

- 64 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. SP-383:ROLLER BAR Cl o -7- ;{- 'J '3 /' .JAMP STACKER UNIT(3) ( 7. Y' ·y fJ- 'ti'ffil OPTION) 
""L C3J c:t·f' . :/8:/) 

- 65 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

l 
2 
3 
4 

_5__ ... 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

166-19504 STAY A~-

SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 n~t,Yt*.*' M6 L=12 
VS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 n·~f·~·* M6 
166-19603 T-TYPE FRAME T~·~ ~~-L 
SH-6061202-TP SCREII H6.1.=12 .. U1il!Jl't;);-U H6 1.=12 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'H·~· if 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
166-111702 CLOTil RECEIVER ~;,·~t 
SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 n1~,Yt*·~r M5X0.8 L=10 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER J\"*t·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 

_..JJ)B-20205 .. _ ..... CLOTH llOI.DllliL.BAR --~-· fltl~~ 
166-20601 CLOTH PEED BAR ~;,"t?1J A·-

166-20700 CLOTH REMOVING BAR 4'~-·W'I ~·-
SH-8050812-TP SCREW H5X8 f)¥~· M5X0.8 L=8 
166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET $/tJy;t• 7*71"1~ 

Otl! 

l 
4 
4 
1 

._4__ 
4 
1 
4 
4 

1 
1 
2 
1 

~'--~~.-~SII:'--~6~0f~>2~00~2~-~TP.. SCREW. H5 1.=20.~-~-- U'I!JjJ'tf' .U .l!ill •.. U=2Q. __ _.._ 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A*~'t·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
17 166-20908 REMOVING BRACKET 1r•1 F7l'1f 1 
18 SII-6063002-TP SCRE\1 116 L=30 J\0>~?'11 ~·~9% ;~,;;;• 2 
19 167-20302 DRY f *71 2 

__2j)__ .166-21005 . FIJI.CRIIH SHAEI ~~-·-~~--~-"li.;_,fO>u2c._.,"-c-,---~~--~~__,_-
21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH ~11·1~ 7"'1li> 2 
22 166-21203 SET COLLAR t1r ~1 1 
23 SH-8060602-TP SCRE\1 H6X6 r~t~· 116 L=6 2 
24 166-21500 SHAFT li'17r I 

. 25 167.-24007 SLIT COLLAR -~--A'l~M?- ~~- ~-- _2__ 
26 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT t1?~ ~·31Yr 1 
27 166-20502 PIN too- 1 
28 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 CJ.nr~? 8.4 2 
29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER ~Y7r > '::l 2 

_32_ 167-27604 SHAFT SETSCREW A 2t7f U1V. 
31 SM-6062002-TP SCREW 116 L=20 U'l~?n*· ~r~M~6-:L:-=720 4 
32 166-23100 COVER, RIGHT iJA"- H' 1 
33 SH-4050801-SC SCREW H5XO. 8 L=8 H' :Ji<~· H5XO. 8 L=8 4 
34 166-23308 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER *"~;,yJ"b 5 

_3li__ J66-238QL_~ill1ITLI'.ll'.R__.~-~-·~-~·-~-W.~.L21~ ... ~~-·~- _l_ 
36 SII-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=l5 O'lh?l't:t." M 2 
37 WS-0610002-KN SPRING YASHER 6. IX12.2Xl.5 ~·i<t'iJ"i< M6 2 
38 167-28107 BUSHING '111"1~ DH7"'1~> I 
39 166-23902 PLATE 7' b-f 1 
_AL__~ _ _l'A-25250Q2.::l!Q_..AlJLJ.;J:J.ll!llEL -·- ___ __ _ll;)'l.L1.~~ ·--··-- _ ~ _.1__ 

41 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~eo :1~ 2 
42 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNJOII 6XII5 H~·">~t/ 6XM5 I 

- 66-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR 
0
-7 _,{ 7 7 )]:·~~ ~;~~~ymC4)(0PTlON) lEi ( 4) (:;t/:/ 3 /) 

- 67 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 156-21906 JOINT ROO i/"31~· n1•. 1 
2 168-40902 HUT (LEFT SCREW) t1' (l::~"'l*:J.) 1 
3 HM-6080001-SC HUT M8Xl. 25 01t~t1•. M8 D~ 1 
4 168-40803 ROD EHO (L) o.,, "l)V ([,) 1 
~·-~ -----,I!-Gf~>6t~0~6-:,;1~1 6'!:-?'0~00:!----!C~Y~I I~N~OE.IUJ.lll .. ..<Eill.NDI/.__,__ ___ tjJ;!JlJ;>J:.<$!' - ... Jl!LtD'. ···---·--L 

6 SM-6082002-TP SCRE\1 M8 L=20 01t'.l?t;J;" M 2 
7 1/S-0820002-KH SPRING 1/ASHER 118 ~·H·~·* M8 2 
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIONING PIN Al<1~- 1H'~t:":.< 1 
9 SH-6061202-TP SCREW MB L=12 u,~'.l7t~·~· M6 L=12 2 

10 \IS-0610002-KH SPRING \lASHER 6.JXI2.2XJ.5 ~·tt•iJ•t K6 
11 VP-0641601-SC llASHER l::~~·t•t ~~·'I'~~ 116 2 
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS ::l'J~~- 1H·~;r.·A 1 
13 SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=12 Il?~'l/t;J;" H H6 L=12 4 
14 VS-0610002-KK SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12. 2XI. 5 Jl"!.f•:IJ•¥ 116 2 
15 166-23407 SIIITCH FITTING PLATE •· U11t t>m"J" H 1 
16 SM-6040602-TP SCREW 114 L=6 Il~t'/7t;!>'JH M4XO. 7 L=B 4 
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT :l'l,r:J 4 
18 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 ll,:li,J'tt.' ~t M6 L=20 3 
19 VS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 A"*f.:l/'1 116 3 

.. 20 --::;P~V~.Q151010-AO MECHANICAl. VALVE ASH •... -- >»;;.u~· H' ... _ _L_ 
21 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C u;~;·~::;t;; C 11 
22 166-22805 SWITCH FITTING BASE A ;(1'1 t 1J~J'l!'1 A 1 
23 SH-6061002-TP SCREII 1!6 l.=lO Il'J~'!Jtt."H 1!6 L=lO 2 
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1Xl2.2X1.5 ~·H·~·* M6 2 
25 --~WP;-;-:"O~ll4~1760~J~-.,SC~-:W~AS.H~ER~= ::---~ l:'W~"i ~~n~~ H6 _ ._2_~ 
26 166-23001 SWITCH FITTING BASE C 7.1~1 r 1J~l'~'1 C 2 
27 SH-4043201-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L~32 t"< 'Jt~· H4XO. 7 L=32 4 
28 VS-0410002-KN SPRING \/ASHER J\"?ft·~·?f 1!4 4 
29 SH-6051002-TP SCRE\1 H5X0.8 L=10 U'l~'l7t;!;'.U H5X0.8 L=JO 4 

~3,.0:__ ___ ..,WS,.:;-,0,..5l""OJL00""2..:c-ruK H,_~S!.LP""R ICIJN":LG-'lllilA""SHcu;E..n..R _______ .....2J.n_,• ct~ :n 5 . 1 X9. 2X J.3 4 
31 l/P-0531000-SC WASHER 1!5 t'"·~·t J~·il<& H5 4 
32 PV-0151050-00 MECHANICAL VALVE U-7 vJ\·-~·'.!~~~MJ\·~r I 
33 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XH5 H;J;'~~t)l 6XH5 3 
34 166-22904 SWITCH FITTING BASE B :H'H PJ~til•1 B 1 

_3L ·-~P;!.-Y:;::-0151060-0Q MECHANICAL VALVE U-7.kli*-JJ·~ jiJ~MJ\•n• _L_ 
36 G5496-11(}-AOO SILENCER HvY~- 2 
37 SH-4032501-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 t'\"J¥$1' M3X0.5 1.=25 2 
38 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 II"*~·~·* 3. IX5. 9XO. 7 2 
39 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 U~;I)'Jft;J;"n M5X0.8 L=10 2 
40 WS-0510002-K.,.N_~SP~R"'!N.G \lASHER ···--- ~-.......li:H"tn 5,J X9. 2XJ, ... ....L.. 
41 WP-0531000-SC WASilER M5 l::'Jf';l)"1 JJJ"~'~ H5 2 
42 PJ-3080(}00-03 Y UIIION ~::i)91 1 
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UNION ~~i~ H- 2 
44 PJ-3050600-02 QUICK COUPLING 'lY'J'H1t"'i 1 
45 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE )Vf~ll"~7' 2 

- 68 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. TRANSHISSIO' '£*"..., . h N BOX COI!PONE"TS 
• ~""' 'I' •y / /.Jl!,J f;j\ " 

69 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N Qty 

1 01001-192-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY f•y·;~;~;·.,n7v-z.*"~" 1 
2 Gl002-192-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL r"v·;~;J;"·>?An" *~ 1 
3 G1004-192-000 FILTER SHEET 71~~:)-j.·, 1 
4 SH-0040601-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 '~~J1V U4XO. 7 !.=6 7 
5 Gl003-l92-0AO CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 'f'y•J?;J;"'J?::Oi'E m __ _j___ 
6 Gl003-192-000 CONTROL BOX COVER f')')');j;·,~~7J! (1) 
7 Hl004-511-000 DUSTPROOF FILTER ;~;·~;;·y 11A.'l- (1) 
8 SL-4041091-SC SCREV M4 X 10 H•:lt:)" tl.::l M4XO. 7 1.~10 6 
9 G9604-193-000 SERVO DRIVER ~-lln '7111· 1 

10 HX-0035400-0C BASE PART 3"1\ "YJ\0 -1 ·" __ _A_ 
11 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 o~~?t'l' H3X0.5 Jll> 4 
12 G8601-192-0IIO CPU BASE ASH. CPU ~~~ •y?~ 1 
13 HX-0035400-0E STUD ~ll"Yli0 -'J 4 
14 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t~. 31:)" tA:t 4 

~1...,5~~JillL G960H 92-0AO POWER . .sJli!RCE TRAilS A ASH. .__i"Yj"'>'t?YZA}H .. __ . ______ -.1_ 
16 SL-4051091~SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t~"J.f:)" tb:l H5X0.8 L=10 4 
17 H8519-511-0AO PO~ER PLATE ASH. 7"Y1"Y~~y ?~ 1 
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW H4 X 10 t~'JtV" tl.::l H4X0.7 1.=10 3 
19 HK-0266500-20 TERHIHAL BASE 2P $1":i:)J!"1 2P 1 
20 Sl.-4041281-SC SC.REil H4X0.7 1.=12 t~":l.f;J' tl.:l H4 !."12 
21 HH-6040001-SC NUT M4 U~:IJ'It~l- M4XO. 7 1:)> 2 
22 E\!629-252-000 FUSE 5A l:'-::!" 5A 1 
23 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER 1:2-;(";j;;I.J!'- 1 
24 HF-0051110~0B FUSE HOLDER COVER b-:l'MJ!'~~~~·- 1 

_2~5~--~~S7!'1.-::!4~03~lc;4~81 .. :.S.C.. SCREII H3 X 14 
26 HM-6030001-SC HUT M3 

t '\ • :m· tb 3 H3XQ .• j,)5_jlo:::.~:J..J4"-----:--
U1:1J'Jt'll- H3X0.5 l:);t 1 

27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW H4X8 t~":!.fV" tb:l H4X0.7 L=8 2 
28 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7",b 1 
29 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAHP ~?t) 'J1Y1° 4 

... 3L .. ·---~E~95:"!6c:c7 -~3~1~9--:-0~00~_,E!":A~R~TH'-"HAruR"'K-~--
31 u6705-152-UOA !.ABEL 

'l-Z ,_, 
1t::l"<<-'J 1 

32 H3011-110-000 PLUG Ji<'JJ!~?'i7"J! 3 
33 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7",b 2 
34 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 H ":l.f:)" tb:t M3 1.=8 4 

_3.5.__ u02 G9601-192-0.AL . ..1'llWER SOURCE TRANS_JL.ASJL_ •f'">'-)" /t1YAB7~ 
36 HL-0105200-49 JC JC 1 
37 G8512-192-0AO POWER SWITCH CABLE AS!!. f'ylf"y;HH~-'1·~ 'I~ 1 
38 G6015-192-000 POWER SWITCH LABEL 0 T"O>'r"O>HJf7~'!0 1 
39 66016-192-000 POWER SWITCH LABEL 1 r;,;-•y:H,H'\"*1 1 

...,4:70'---~~~~G8'C"5~1~1-~1~92~-.,0AQ POWER CABLE ASH. 
41 HA-0028100-00 SWITCH 

-"'Y1"~1'-P'iit !?;; ..... 
b1~1~ 1 

42 G8601-231-0AO CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. :2'))211);]~ ~~·y~~ 1 
43 HX-0035400-0E STUD fA..,.Yr('~>~J 5 
44 SL-4030891-SC SCREW H3X8 H":lj<$1" tk~ H3 L=8 5 

-="'----~~-...sl.:A031 091 -SC SCRE\1 H3 X 10 
46 M8602-511-AAO PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 

H" Ji'V tit: 
PUDCM";>~~"--~~- 1 

47 SL-4040891-SC SCREW H4X8 t'\"J,I,_. tl,A H4XO. 7 1.=8 4 
48 G8517-231-0AO FAN ASH. 1rY~~ 1 
49 SL-4043091-SC SCRE\1 ~":IJ".~'IH'\ ":l¥:1'. 4 

--:5::'0'-----~~~17~8'7-~4f~,Q~09...... CORD f!TTitlG PLATE ···········---~:L-~LL--···········------~~ 
51 HX-0022100-0A RUBBER BUSHlllG 1 

Note ( i± lie ) ~01 .... FOR 200V - 440V 
»02 .... FOR 100V 

- 70 -

200V - 440V Iff 
100V Iff 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
;r., :lL 'll'H~ 1!.!1 i* 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

-----.J 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 179-41352 THREAD RAISING DEVICE ASH. 1''H1'17 7'< 1 
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 1H<n'? (~~) (1) 
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER _,,~'ft•'l ( 'Jl} (!) 
4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1'~797' B (4) 
" Jll-84207 SPOOl. REST ROD JOINT Mf$'2 ,n·r 
6 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT m<f ?7"~;<'11n' (4) 
7 11 Hi4108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1H<7t">) ;J;:J"J"/, (1) 
8 83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIH 1'<4?1$"? (4) 
9 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1'<4 'ltt•'i (4) 

_l(L ___ __Il1,'lll::Q12.::QQQ SPOOL REST CUSHION .. __ ~ ---J11tH2U' ____ J4L 
11 11Hl4001! SPOOL RETAINER 1H~ "lit~·~ (4) 
12 83317-704-000 NUT Cl5 1>~'1:t."- Ht~> (2) 
13 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 1H7 (4) 
14 03310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER ·IWi;!;'- ;r;·-~y~"b (2) 

..11L .... ~- VS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER... A"W:n l6.4X26,Jix:i.2.._~..ill-
16 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t'W'II•1 17X30X2.6 (2) 
17 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t~·::~if~· M5X0.8 L=l4 (2) 
18 NM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 !l~~'lt'JI· M5X0.8 lli~ (2) 
19 SM-6061610-SC SCREW H6 L~IB t'i:HV M6 L=15 (4) 
20 NH-6050001-SE HilT M5XO. 8 U1t2t'Jt H5XO. 8 U2 ....l4L 
21 \IS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER il"*~'t'1 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4) 
22 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE :H' 7.'111" ~ (3) 
23 SM-6052700-SC SCREW 1!5 L=27 t:7:Jify" M5XO. 8 L"27 (1) 
24 HH-6050001-SC NUT H5 n1:B'Jt" H5X0.8 ll-2 (l) 

. 83309-704-000 THREAD Gil !DE ARI! 1Wi 1F?Zt1 ?'j' 
26 83311-804-000 LOVER THREAD GUIDE 1Hf 1H'Y11 ji~ (1) 
27 83304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARI! HOLDER 1Vi'':IH'If* Mlt*- (]) 
28 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 "kl:7*jl' 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 

- 71 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
/;.:: ~ l1ll &I,-- 'ill!:~ 
1. liEC!IANISII COMPONENTS 

'!>lillf#.~ll' 

Needle 
gauge 

M!i! (mm) 

Sewing table asm. 
IUI7-1Jv (til) 

8, 10, 12mm 185-59708 
-+------

14, 16rnm 185-59807 

18, 20mm 185-59906 

Selective part 
iltR~R:> 

Specification 

I± IJ 

Standard Ill l!! 

For r,eavy-weight 
materials )¥'~Jil 

---·--· 

Light :0 

55109-119-AOG 55110-119-A05 

G51 09-11 9-BOG G511 0-11 9-BOG 

Needle 
Folding plate Fold1ng plate Garment clamp 

gauge 
II li (mm) 

~ ' Left :li: 
8, 10, 12, 14mn 

16. 18. 20mm 

B. 10, 12, 14mm 
Right :0 

16. 18, 20mm 

Corner knife Nee~e f,au~e J-t-)!A II mm ... 
8, 10, 12mm 

~ li 1tl, 16, 1Bmm 

20mm 

asm. stopper 
l'i/,l!i (Ill) Iii/,!!;;< h~~' 

' 
I # I 
I 

168-14204 65131-116-COO 

168-14402 85131··116-DOO 

168-14303 85130-116-COO 

168-1tl501 G5130-1c6-DOO 

----- .. l 
..... -..........___ 

166-07301 (A-1) 
166-07400 (t>-2)· 

166-07509 (B-1) 
166-07608 (B-2) 

166--07707 (C-1) 

I 
j 

' 
l 
' 

Needle gauge 
it IIi (mm) 

plate asm 
J;li\?7/7' (Ill) ,_ 
168-13008 

168-13206 
···-

168-13107 

168-13305 

Workpiece 
guh1e spring 

lf.J!I;Ij 1 'Ji* 
---1 

166-07806 (C:.?L_ ! 8, 10. 12, 14nn 1 G532B-116-000 

L1f3. 18, 20mmiGs32B-:!16-AOOj 

-72-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 
~ '//00{* 

Need]-~ clm;,~--asm. ! ~i fe 

ii Ill (li!)~il:"'~~v J ;~. 

~ 
I 

I 

. HI 
_l=~;M~ :15:~--;:m I . 

10mm (25/64 ·I 164-01259 164-02455 G 1402-116-BAO 

Needle tnread ~eedle thread 
counter knife clamp plate 
kMWYm~JA l~?5)J~ 

·-j I smm (5/16') l154-on5o 164-02356 G1402-115-JAof---·-~­
t-- . ··---- ~--~ 164-i 1019 

12mm(15/32'I,164-0135B 164-02554 G1402116-CA0.
1164

_
09500 164

_
09906 164

_
10201 

, 14mm(35/64'1 164~0145'7 164·0~653 G1:..4c::0.::2_-c_1 '"''6:...·..::0:.:A.::.Ot-· ------4 
16mm I 5/B 'I 164-01556 164-02752 81402-116-EAO· 

164
_

10508 
~mm(45/64') 154-01655 164-02851 81402-116-FAO 
12o.~lni257:-i2;[164='01754 16H295o c1402='1--··· ""111cio 

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLAU COMPONENTS 
=Ef!i.llliit<OO~ 

73 

184 11308 16 4- 114 07 ·--.. -~ .. -· -·· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONNECTION ORAWTNG OF CONTROL BOX 
1'1'[ ~ ;j{ '1 7 7- ~f},; ~ 

-- 74 -

tiH7nAlll 
(G96011920AO) 

--------, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUME R I CP.L 1 "T <'> r<· ¥ nP PA><T'= 
··~ 

-"'ll 
PART NO P'i¥E ~~F PA~~O P~E REF PA~~O P~E ~~F P~i., NO P~E ~~F 

"'"' · Nn 

BP-4000000-00 36 30 01450-055-BAO 32 11 G5065·l16·AOO 4 18 65377-139·000 20 1 
BT-0400251-EA 26 3 01456-055-BOO 32 6 G5066-!10-000 22 64 05402-116-AAO 8 13 
BT-0400251-EB 38 15 01457-055-BOO 32 5 G5067-116-AOO 4 24 G5402-116 .. AAO 8 23 
BT-0400251-EC 36 18 01457-055-BOO 32 9 G5069-116-AOO 4 35 G5402-116-AA0 42 13 
BT-0600400-EC 33 23 02611-555-BOO 36 13 G5072-116-000 4 25 65402-116-AAO 42 24 
BT-0600401-E8 3:l 24 D2611-5li5-BOO-A 33 27 G5073-116-000 4 26 05403-139-000 2 54 
B1124-804-000 22 34 03310-555-DOO 71 14 G5075-116-AOO 4 30 G5405-116-0AO 56 18 
B 1130-051-000 22 24 08113-555-BOO 4 15 G5075-116-000 4 28 G5409-l16-000 58 55 
B1130-051-000 22 40 G5077-116-AOO 4 36 G54!0-116-MO 44 47 
BI203-512-000 24 24 EA-9502805-00 33 26 G5078-1!6-000 4 34 G5410-116-MO 46 25 
BIZI0-526-000 24 9 E9567-319-000 70 30 05087-116-AOO 4 17 G542l-!16-0AO 4 41 
Bl213-012-000 32 13 E9620-252-000 70 22 G5088-116-AOO 4 32 G5430-116-000 2 55 
81214-019-000 24 20 E9641-040-000 50 65 G5106-119-000 10 56 G5496-116-AOO 54 36 
B1214-038-000 36 32 E9641-040-000 60 57 G5107-119-000 lO 57 05495-116-AOO 68 36 
81302-051-000 24 19 E964l-040-000 62 66 05108-119-000 10 19 05502-116-000 58 42 
81303-512-000 24 27 E9541-040-000 54 66 G5!08-119-000 10 35 05503-1!6-000 56 19 
B14li-051-000 26 20 05108-!19-000 44 7 05504-116-000 56 21 
BI412-051-000 26 21 OAS-11124000 58 26 05108-119-000 44 31 05509-116-000 58 52 
81659-484-000 32 24 GES-12153000 33 25 G5108-li9-000 46 19 G5512-li6-000 56 33 
81702-012-000 32 8 GES-12153000 36 17 G5108-!l9-000 46 43 G5512-116-000 58 44 
81801-515-000-A 30 1 GPF-06060000 4 10 G5109-119-AOG 10 54 G5513-116-000 56 30 
81802-512-0AB 30 2 GPF-06070000 4 11 G5109-119-AOG 44 62 G5514-116-000 56 29 
81804-512-000 30 8 GPF-06080000 4 13 G5l09-119-BOG 10 55 G5517-ll6-000 56 31 
81807-512-008 36 21) 1 GSA-06002000 37 5 G5109-119-BOG 44 63 G5518-116-000 56 13 
B1813-5!2-000 30 6 GSA-11003000 38 6 G5110-1!9-AOG 10 27 05519-116-000 56 11 
Bl816-5l2-0AO 30 3 GSA-11005000 38 4 GSll0-119-AOG 46 61 G5520-116-000 56 4 
Bl818-05!-000 30 32 GSA-21008000 44 52 05110-119-BOG 10 28 65521-116-000 56 16 
B182!-05!-000 30 35 GSA-21008000 46 52 G5110-119-80G 46 62 G5522-116-000 56 10 
81906-528-000 24 5 GSA-31000AAO 37 1 65!22-117-000 !0 17 G5523-l16-000 56 5 
81907-526-000 24 3 GSA-380000AO-A 38 1 G5122-117-000 10 47 G5524-116-000 56 7 
82213-019-000 22 54 GSA-62000AAO-A 48 I G5122-!17-000 44 19 65525-116-000 56 6 
83034-450-000 26 11 GSA-62000BAO-A 48 2 G5122-117-000 46 17 G5526-116-000 56 9 
83034-450-000 33 6 6SA-62000CAO-A 48 3 65123-117-000 44 56 G5527-116-000 56 I 
83035-450-000 26 12 GSP-02004000 58 40 G5124-117-000 46 57 G5528-116-000 56 2 
83035-450-000 33 7 GSP-020!1000 58 56 65126-117-000 10 7 G5606-116-000 54 5 
83035-450-000 33 17 GSP-02014000 58 30 G5126-ll7-000 !0 31 G5606-Jl6-000 68 5 
83116-512-00B 22 48 GSP-02015000 58 32 G5126-l17 -000 44 3 G5611-117-000 26 7 ( 
83120-!25-000 22 47 GSP-02018000 58 16 G5126-117 -000 46 7 G5659-116-000 33 1 
83124-512-000 22 37 GSP-02018000 58 31 G5129-ll6-COO 8 10 G5680-ll6-000 33 21 
B3125-012-000 34 11 GSP-06006000 60 13 G5129-116-COO 8 30 05682-116-000 22 6 
83126-012-000 34 13 GSP-06006000 62 13 G5!29-l!6-COO 42 10 05701-119-000-A 33 2 
83126-051-000 22 43 GSP-06008000 60 23 G5129-116-COO 42 31 G5702-119-000 33 8 
83127-051-000 22 42 GSP-06008000 62 23 G5129-!l6-COO 60 52 G5704-ll9-000 33 16 
83129-012-AOO 22 45 GSP-06010000 60 19 G5129-116-COO 62 52 G5707-ll9-000 33 5 
B3129-012-BOO 34 12 GSP-06010000 62 19 G5130-116-COO 10 5 65708-119-000 33 10 
83129-526-000 22 46 GSP-06011000 60 21 !J5130-116-COO 46 5 G5710-ll9-000 33 14 
83132-051-000 22 44 GSP-06011000 62 21 G5130-116-DOO 46 4 G5824-116-000 58 57 
B3210-771-000 34 25 GSP-060250AO 60 8 G5131-116-COO 10 36 65827-116-000 56 8 
83223-012-0AO 34 16 GSP-060250AO 62 8 05131-116-COO 44 8 G5832-116-000 56 32 
83224-771-000 34 26 GSP-11003000 58 38 G5131-!16-DOO 44 g G5832-116-000 58 43 
83228-012-000 34 23 GSP-11008000 58 37 G5132-116 -BOO 8 9 G5840-116-000 4 9 
B3229-012-000 34 21 liSP-11011000 58 27 65132-116-600 8 34 G5843-ll6-000 56 20 
83304-704-000-A 71 27 GSS-36020000 2 6 G5132-116-BOO 42 9 05843-116-000 56 23 
83309-704-000 71 25 61001-192-000 70 1 G5132-116-BOO 42 20 05843-116-000 58 45 
B3311-0J2-000 '/1 10 Gl002-!92-000 70 2 05147-116-COO 44 41 05846-116-000 2 12 
83311-804-000 71 26 G!003-192-0AO 70 5 G5147-116-DOO 46 34 05847-116-000 44 51 
B3317-704-000 71 12 Gl003-192-000 70 6 05148-116-COO 44 34 65847-116-000 46 51 
ll3319-704·LOO 71 13 GJ004-192-000 70 3 G5l48-115-COO 46 46 G5850-116-000 58 39 
83320-704-LOO-A 71 8 Gl402-116-BAO 26 40 G5149-116-COO 46 45 G5854-llll-OOO 4 3 
B3511-512-000 35 29 GJ407-118-AOO 24 8 G5150-116-COO 44 33 G60l5-192-000 70 38 
B3513-512-000 :!6 24 G!4ll-118-AOO 26 27 G5151-1l6-COO 44 38 G60\5-192-000 70 39 

' 83529-225-000 36 19 G1815-ll9-000 30 23 G5151-ll6-COO 46 47 G6705-152-UOA 70 31 
B3541-0l2-000 36 3 G1816-l10-000 30 33 GS279-l17 -000 16 26 G3213-!l7-0AO 24 28 
B3568-771-000 36 22 G183l-il6-00B 30 39 G5303-119-000 18 49 08213-117-000 24 35 
88153-771-000 4 12 G1860-ll9-AAO 30 26 G5306-119-000 18 50 G8214-119-000 24 31 

51860-119-BAO 30 51 G5321-ll9-000 20 10 G8215-119-000 24 29 
CQ-2000000-00 26 28 G1861-1l9-000 30 25 G5323-119-000 18 48 68220-117-000 24 32 
CQ-2000000-00 36 20 G1862-119-000 30 54 05324-1!9-000 18 47 G8502-231-0AO 14 30 
C0-2020000-00 24 4 G1864-ll9-AOO 30 11 G5325-1!9-000 18 "16 G8511-IS2-ot,o 70 40 
CQ-2020000-00 24 '/ G3197-11B-OOO 22 52 G5328-IIG-AOO 20 12 J G8Sl2-192-0AO 70 37 
C0-2020000-00 24 37 G32J2-116-0M 34 24 05328-116-000 20 II , 08512-231-0AO !4 31 
CQ-2020000-00 30 36 G3213-ll6-000 34 18 G5329-l16-000 20 21 

1 
G3513-231-0AO 15 58 

CQ-30:10000-00 24 10 65023-116-000 2 21 G5333-119-000 20 4 G8517-23l-OAO 70 48 
CQ-3030000-00 32 49 G5058-11B-AOO 2 51 G5338-116-000 20 ·15 GS521-192-0AO 12 63 
CS-1111019-SH 32 41 05058-116-800 2 63 G533,11-116-000 GO 42 G8522-JD2-0AO 12 62 

G5064-116-AOO 4 2 G5338-116-000 62 42 G8551-Hl3-0AO 12 61 

- 75 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAl INDEX ~F PAR'T"" ~<'!I 

PART 110 P~E ~~F PART 110 P~E ~~F PART 110 P~E ~~F P~kiiO P~E ~~F 
.lOll> "'"' a,,.; 

G8601-192-0AO 70 12 HH-6060001-SD 18 69 PJ-3040405-04 22 68 · SL-4032081-SC 60 41 
G8601-231-0AO 70 42 HH-6060002-SC 10 15 PJ-3040405-04 28 43 SL-4032081-SC 62 41 
G9601-192-0AA 70 35 IIH-6080001-SC 2 11 PJ-3040405-04 60 45 SL-4040891-SC 70 27 
G9601-192-0AO 70 15 HH-6080001-SC 12 20 PJ-3040405-04 62 45 SL-4040891-SC 70 47 
G9604-193-000 70 9 HH-6080001-SC 14 26 PJ-3040405-05 56 81 SL-4041081-SF 60 55 

IIH-6080001-SC 50 2 PJ-3040405-05 58 80 SL-4041081-SF 62 64 
HA-0007000-00 4 42 IIH-6080001-SC 54 3 PJ-3040405-06 28 45 SL-4041091-SC 70 8 
HA-0028100-00 70 41 IIH-6080001-SC 56 15 PJ-3040451-02 8 12 SL-4041091-SC 70 18 
HF-0051110-0B 70 24 HH-6080001-SC 56 34 PJ-3040451-02 8 21 SL-4041281-SC 70 20 
HF-0051110-00 70 23 HH-6080001-SC 58 50 PJ-3040451-02 42 12 SL-4043091-SC 70 49 
IIK-0266500-20 70 19 HH-6080001-SC 58 68 PJ-3040451-02 42 22 SL-4051091-SC 70 16 
HL-0105200-49 70 36 HH-6080001-SC 64 2 PJ-3040451-02 54 21 SH-0040601-SC 12 18 
HX-0004300-00 60 43 HH-6080001-SC 68 3 PJ-3040451-02 68 21 SH-0040601-SC 20 44 
HX-0004300-00 62 43 HH-6080002-SB 8 15 PJ-3040452-02 4 40 SH-0040601-SC 70 4 
HX-0022100-0A 70 51 HH-6080002-SB 8 25 PJ-3040605-02 52 46 SH-0050801-SC 2 31 
HX-0022200-0A 70 29 IIH-6080002-SB 42 15 PJ-3040605-02 54 33 SH-0050801-SC 12 9 
HX-0035400-0C 70 10 IIH-6080002-SB 42 26 PJ-3040605-02 66 42 SH-0050801-SC 14 12 
HX-0035400-0E 70 13 HH-6100001-SC 18 55 PJ-3040605-02 68 33 SH-0050801-SC 16 12 
HX-0035400-0E 70 43 HH-6100001-SC 37 6 PJ-3040651-01 56 17 SH-0050801-SC 34 8 
HX-0040700-00 70 33 HH-6100001-SC 50 3 PJ-3050400-02 54 43 SH-0051001-SC 2 33 
HX-0041000-00 70 28 HH-6100001-SC 56 70 PJ-3050400-02 68 43 SH-1040601-SC 44 57 

HH-6100001-SC 64 3 PJ-3050600-02 54 44 SH-1040601-SC 46 54 
HA0-11532000 71 22 HH-6100618-SB 12 14 PJ-3050600-02 68 44 SH-1040801-SC 2 22 
HHT-19081600 26 42 HH-6120000-SD 2 7 PJ-3080600-03 54 42 SH-1041001-SC 2 79 
HTS-POllOOBO 24 43 HH-6200002-SB 8 14 PJ-3080600-03 68 42 SH-1044050-SH 2 80 
111004-511-000 70 7 1111-6200002-SB 8 24 PS-0200082-KH 26 33 SH-1051001-SC 12 30 
113011-110-000 70 32 IIH-6200002-SB 42 14 PS-0200122-KO 22 36 SH-1061001-SC 56 22 
118411-145-AAP 24 44 HH-6200002-SB 42 25 PV-0105080-00 6 19 SH-1061001-SC 58 41 
118411-145-BAP 24 45 HS-6110420-SP 36 10 PV-0105080-00 40 19 SH-3030601-SC 10 58 
118411-146-AAP 24 46 HS-6110430-SP 30 19 PV-0151010-AO 54 20 SH-3030601-SC 20 23 
H8411-147-AAP 24 48 HS-611 0530-SP 32 10 PV-0151010-AO 68 20 SH-3031401-SC 18 67 
H8411-147-BAP 24 47 HS-6150310-SP 28 30 PV-0151050-00 54 32 SH-3040601-SC 4 37 
118512-120-BAO-A 24 41 IIH-6060001-SC 4 52 PV-0151050-00 68 32 SH-4030401-SC 44 54 
H8519-511-0AO 70 17 PA-1000503-AO 22 28 PV-0151060-00 54 35 SH-4030401-SC 46 26 
118602-511-AAO 70 46 PA-1001502-AO 33 20 PV-0151060-00 68 35 SH-4031601-SC 18 19 

PA-1201002-AO 26 1 PV-1305180-00 2 40 SH-4031601-SH 18 23 
HII-6030001-SC 8 5 PA-1500502-AO 2 82 PV-1405010-00 2 41 SH-4032501-SH 26 6 
HH-6030001-SC 8 29 PA-1506003-AO 60 32 PV-1405010-00 38 14 SH-4032501-SH 54 37 
HH-6030001-SC 18 12 PA-1506003-AO 62 32 PV-1405010-00 56 76 SII-4032501-SH 68 37 
HII-6030001-SC 42 5 PA-1513501-AO 38 5 PV-1405010-00 58 75 SH-4043201-SC 54 27 
HII-6030001-SC 42 30 PA-1601507-AO 2 60 PV-1505090-00 2 59 SH-4043201-SC 68 27 
HH-6030001-SC 44 43 PA-2002003-AO 28 34 PV-1505090-00 60 44 SH-4050801-SC 28 2 
HII-6030001-SC 46 30 PA-2004001-AO 58 53 PV-1505090-00 62 44 SH-4050801-SC 50 59 
HII-6030001-SC 70 11 PA-2501002-AO 6 16 PV-2051010-00 54 45 SH-4050801-SC 52 33 
HH-6030001-SC 70 26 PA-2501002-AO 40 16 PV-2051010-00 68 45 SH-4050801-SC 64 59 
HII-6040001-SC 20 8 PA-2501003-AO 6 17 PX-0551010-00 8 11 SH-4050801-SC 66 33 
IIH-6040001-SC 20 18 PA-2501003-AO 40 17 PX-0551010-00 8 22 SH-4051405-SE 71 17 
IIH-6040001-SC 44 49 PA-2504501-AO 18 6 PX-0551010-00 42 11 SH-4062001-SC 4 50 
IIH-6040001-SC 46 28 PA-2506501-00 16 1 PX-0551010-00 42 23 SII-4860501-SC 32 47 
IIH-6040001-SC 70 21 PA-2510001-00 50 60 PX-5000480-AO 38 12 SH-5040451-SC 44 53 
IIH-6050001-SC 2 24 PA-2510001-00 64 60 PX-5000480-AO 38 20 SH-5040451-SC 46 53 
IIH-6050001-SC 2 44 PA-2525002-00 52 40 SH-6030802-TP 32 45 
HH-6050001-SC 2 62 PA-2525002-00 66 40 RC-08410 11-KP 50 27 SH-6031002-TP 12 53 
IIH-6050001-SC 4 7 PA-9000140-00 18 1 RC-0841011-KP 50 30 SH-6031002-TP 14 5 
IIH-6050001-SC 10 16 PC-0105070-00 44 46 RC-0841011-KP 52 28 SH-6031002-TP 44 44 
HH-6050001-SC 10 46 PC-0105070-00 46 24 RC-0841011-KP 56 52 SH-6031002-TP 46 29 
HH-6050001-SC 44 18 PC-0105080-00 6 18 RC-0841011-KP 58 12 SH-6031002-TP 56 77 
HH-6050001-SC 46 16 PC-0105080-00 40 18 RC-0841011-KP 64 27 SH-6031002-TP 58 76 
1111-6050001-SC 60 51 PC-0105080-00 60 35 RC-0841011-KP 64 30 SH-6031202-TP 8 4 
HII-6050001-SC 62 51 PC-0105080-00 62 35 RC-0841011-KP 66 28 SH-6031202-TP 8 28 
HH-6050001-SC 71 24 PC-0151030-00 56 53 RC-2421211-KP 12 51 SH-6031202-TP 42 4 
HII-6050001-SE 71 18 PC-0151030-00 58 I I RC-2800002-KP 14 II SH-6031202-TP 42 29 
HH-6050001-SE 71 20 PC-0151030-00 58 54 RE-0500000-KO 28 38 SH-6040602-TP 54 16 
HH-6060001-SC 4 27 PC-0151070-00 18 9 RE-0500000-KO 60 33 SH-6040602-TP 56 24 
HH-6060001-SC 4 29 PC-0151070-00 50 61 RE-0500000-KO 62 33 SH-6040602-TP 58 46 
HH-6060001-SC 4 31 PC-0151070-00 64 61 RE-0700000-KO 26 24 SH-6040602-TP 68 16 
HH-6060001-SC 10 45 PC-0151080-00 52 41 R0-0371801-00 24 6 SH-6040802-SP 30 43 
HH-6060001-SC 14 22 PC-0151080-00 66 41 SH-6040802-SP 30 46 
HH-6060001-SC 16 5 PF-0552080-AO 2 56 SD-0470281-SP 22 32 SH-6040802-TP 2 4 
HH-6060001-SC 18 41 PJ-0105050-01 56 80 SD-0490261-SP 34 27 SH-6040802-TP 58 33 
HH-6060001-SC 44 17 PJ-0105050-01 58 79 SD-0640902-TP 33 9 SH-6040802-TR 10 22 
HH-6060001-SC 46 15 PJ-0320525-01 33 22 SL-4030891-SC 70 34 SH-6040802-TR 10 48 
IIH-6060001-SC 50 45 PJ-2100042-00 38 18 SL-4030891-SC 70 44 SH-6040802-TR 44 20 
HH-6060001-SC 56 67 PJ-3040405-01 26 2 SL-4031091-SC 70 14 SH-6040802-TR 46 22 
HH-6060001-SC 58 59 PJ-3040405-01 28 44 SL-4031091-SC 70 45 SH-6041002-TP 4 49 
UH-6060001-SC 64 45 PJ-3040405-04 22 5 SL-4031481-SC 70 25 SH-6041002-TP 6 5 

- 76-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMER T r!A I T~I>R;<" nR PAR1'S 
_,, 

PAt;'[~O P~JE ~~F PA~~O P~E ~~f' PARr~o 
Iii.• 

P~F. ~~F P~i., HO P~;E ~~p 

SH-6041002-TP 8 6 SH-6051802-TP 6 25 SH-6062502-TP 64 20 SH-8051002-TP 62 17 
SH-6041002-TP 8 31 SH-6051802-TP 40 13 SM-6063002-TP 12 11 SH-8051002-TP 62 20 
SH-6041002-TP 14 2 SH-6051802-TP 40 25 SH-6063002-TP 12 58 SH-8051002-TP 62 22 
SH-6041002-TP 14 16 SH-6051802-TP 48 8 SH-6063002-TP 20 31 SH-8051002-TP 64 39 
SH-6041002-TP 18 5 SH-6052002-TP 14 20 SH-6063002-TP 52 18 SH-8060602-TP 52 23 
SH-6041002-TP 42 6 SH-6052002-TP 18 11 SH-6063002-TP 66 18 SM-8060602-TP 66 23 
SH-6041002-TP 42 32 SH-6052002-TP 18 57 SH-6064002-TP 56 48 SM-8060802-TP 50 57 
SH-6041002-TP 44 23 SH-6052002-TP 52 15 SH-6064002-TP 58 62 SK-8060802-TP 64 57 
SH-6041002-TP 44 29 SH-6052002-TP 60 27 SH-6065002-TP 10 12 SH-8061002-TP 14 18 
SH-6041002-TP 46 35 SH-6052002-TP 62 27 SH-6065002-TP 10 44 SH-8061002-TP 16 30 
SM-6041002-TP 46 41 SM-6052002-TP 66 15 SH-6065002-TP 18 68 SM-8061002-TP 16 32 
SH-6041202-TP 10 I SH-6052502-TP 2 74 SH-6065002-TP 44 16 SH-8061002-TP 50 32 
SH-6041202-TP 10 38 SH-6052502-TP 16 37 SH-6065002-TP 46 12 SH-8061002-TP 60 47 
SH-6041202-TP 16 35 SM-6052502-TP 20 40 SH-6082002-SP 30 29 SH-8061002-TP 62 47 
SH-6041202-TP !8 14 SM-6052502-TP 38 19 SM-6082002-TP 4 46 SM-8061002-TP 64 32 
SM-6041202-TP 18 79 SM-6052700-SC 71 23 SM-6082002-TP 24 33 SH-8061202-TP 50 55 
SM-6041202-TP 20 25 SM-6053002-TP 10 10 SH-6082002-TP 50 II SH-8061202-TP 64 55 
SH-6041202-TP 20 27 SH-6053002-TP 10 42 1 SH-6082002-TP 54 6 SH-8061552-TP 4 6 
SH-6041202-TP 40 5 SH-6053002-TP 28 35 SM-6082002-TP 64 11 SH-8081242-TP 50 52 
SH-6041202-TP 44 10 SH-6053002-TP 44 14 SH-6082002-TP 68 6 SH-8081242-TP 64 52 
SH-6041202-TP 44 35 SM-6053002-TP 46 10 SH-6082502-TP 18 37 SH-9061203-SE 4 43 
SM-6041202-TP 46 l SM-6053502-TP 6 15 SH-6083002-TP 8 1 SH-9061403-SC 50 48 
SM-6041202-TP 46 50 SH-6053502-TP 40 15 SH-6083002-TP 16 52 SH-9061403-SC 64 48 
SH-6041802-TP 38 8 SH-6056052-TP 28 33 SH-6083002-TP 42 1 SH-9062003-SC 16 4 
SH-6042502-TP 44 50 SH-6061002-TP 2 13 SH-6083002-TP 50 21 SH-9081403-SC 4 4 
SH-6042502-TP 46 27 SH-6061002-TP 2 51 SH-6083002-TP 50 23 SH-9081523-SN 56 27 
SH-6050802-TP 12 6 SH-6061002-TP 54 23 SH-6083002-TP 56 14 SH-9082503-SC 56 35 
SH-6050802-TP 52 43 SH-6061002-TP 68 23 SH-6083002-TP 56 64 SH-9082503-SC 58 49 
SM-6050802-TP 62 55 SH-6061202-TP 50 15 SH-6083002-TP 58 17 SH-9082503-SC 58 67 
SK-6051002-TP 6 21 SH-6061202-TP 52 2 SH-6083002-TP 64 21 SH-9084003-SC 2 8 
SH-6051002-TP 12 23 SM-6061202-TP 52 5 SH-6083002-TP 64 23 SQ-1110401-MZ 36 23 
SH-6051002-TP 16 39 SH-6061202-TP 54 9 SH-6083502-TP 58 21 SS-1060610-SP 20 29 
SM-6051002-TP 18 3 SH-6061202-TP 54 13 SH-6084002-TH 56 44 SS-2090520-SL 22 25 
SH-6051002-TP 40 21 SH-6061202-TP 56 58 SH-6084002-TN 58 25 SS-2090520-SL 22 41 
SM-6051002-TP 50 25 SH-6061202-TP 58 8 SH-6107002-TP 37 3 SS-2090541-SL 22 62 
SM-6051002-TP 52 8 SH-6061202-TP 64 15 SM-8030302-TP 56 3 SS-2090820-TP 36 15 
SH-6051002-TP 54 29 SH-6061202-TP 66 2 SM-8030502-TP 44 32 SS-2110915-SP 22 20 
SM-6051002-TP 54 39 SH-6061202-TP 66 5 SM-8030502-TP 46 44 SS-2110930-SP 22 11 
SH-6051002-TP 58 72 SH-6061202-TP 68 9 SM-8030802-TP 20 5 SS-4080620-TP 16 22 
SM-6051002-TP 60 2 SH-6061202-TP 68 13 SM-8030802-TP 20 15 SS-4090815-SP 18 65 
SM-6051002-TP 62 2 SH-6061552-TP 16 8 SH-8040502-!P 60 61 SS-5090210-SP 48 9 
SK-6051002-TP 64 25 SH-6061552-TP 50 9 SH-8040502-TP 62 61 SS-5090420-SP 26 29 
SK-6051002-TP 66 8 SH-6061552-TP 52 36 SH-8040602-TP 6 11 SS-5090610-SP 26 31 
SH-6051002-TP 68 29 SH-6061552-TP 58 51 SH-8040602-TP 12 45 SS-5090610-SP 48 19 
SH-6051002-TP 68 39 SM-6061552-TP 64 9 SH-8040602-TP 12 47 SS-5ll0710-SP 32 17 
SH-5051202-TP 2 28 SH-6061552-TP 66 36 SH-8040602-TP 14 8 SS-5110810-SP 32 26 
SH-6051202-TP 10 13 SH-6061602-TP 32 4 SH-8040602-TP 18 53 SS-5110810-SP 32 33 
SM-6051202-TP 10 33 SH-6061602-TP 58 69 SH-8040602-TP 40 11 SS-6060220-SP 22 49 
SH-6051202-TP 12 2 SH-6061610-SC 71 19 SH-8040602-TP 58 28 SS-6080320-SP 22 19 
SH-6051202-TP 18 70 SH-6061802-TP 6 3 SH-8040802-TP 12 42 SS-6080320-SP 22 72 
SH-6051202-TP 26 14 SH-6061802-TP 40 3 SH-8040802-TP 60 38 SS-6080410-SP 28 25 
SH-6051202-TP 44 5 SM-6061802-TP 56 73 SM-8040802-TP 62 38 SS-6080610-TP 22 61 
SH·6051202-TP 44 39 SH-6062002-TP 10 6 SH-8041552-TP 20 9 SS-6080810-SP 28 11 
SM-6051202-TP 46 13 SM-6062002-TP 10 30 SM-8044002-TP 20 16 SS-6080810-SP 32 39 
SH-6051202-TP 46 32 SM-6062002-TP 12 36 SH-8050502-TP 60 48 SS-6081210-SP 16 24 
SM-6051202-TP 60 6 SH-6062002-TP 18 60 SM-8050502-TP 62 48 SS-6090630-SP 36 14 
SH-6051202-TP 60 30 SH-6062002-TP 18 62 SM-8050602-TP 6 8 SS-6090810-SP 30 14 
SH-6051202-TP 62 6 SH-6062002-TP 44 2 SM-8050602-TP 16 47 SS-6090910-TP 32 29 
SH-6051202-TP 62 30 SH-6062002-TP 46 6 SH-8050602-TP 20 36 SS-6091210-TP 30 27 
SH-6051402-TP 42 17 SM-6062002-TP 52 31 SH-8050602-TP 40 8 SS-6110710-TP 26 10 
SH-6051402-TP 42 27 SM-6062002-TP 54 18 SH-8050602-TP 56 59 SS-6111610-SP 30 23 
SH-6051552-TP 2 48 SH-6062002-TP 56 36 SH-8050602-TP 58 6 SS-6121010-SP 28 8 
SH-6051552-TP 2 70 SH-6062002-TP 56 39 SH-8050602-TP 60 24 SS-6121210-SP 28 40 
SH-6051552-TP 4 33 SH-6062002-TP 56 71 SH-8050602-TP 62 24 SS-6151712-TP 33 3 
SH-6051552-TP 6 20 SM-6062002-TP 58 2 SH-8050812-TP 4 19 SS-6151920-TP 22 8 
SH-6051552-TP 8 17 SH-6062002-TP 58 61 SH-8050812-TP 18 20 SS-6153012-TP 30 24 
SH-6051552-TP 8 26 SH-6062002-TP 58 65 SH-8050812-TP 18 58 SS-6153040-SP 28 31 
SH-6051552-TP 12 27 SH-6062002-TP GG 31 SH-8050812-TP 52 13 SS-6661110-SP 24 40 
SH-6051552-TP 40 20 I SH-6062002-TP 68 18 SH-8050812-TP 56 63 SS-7081310-SN 34 29 
SH-6051552-TP 48 5 SH-6062502-TP 4 21 SH-8050812-TP 58 19 SS-7090510-SP 22 55 
SH-6051552-TP 50 37 SH-6062502-Tl' 12 32 SH-8050812-TP 66 13 SS-7090530-SP 26 36 
SM-605!552-TP 58 34 SH-6062502-TP 18 22 SM-8051002-TP 16 28 SS-7090540-TP 22 65 
SM-6051552-TP 64 37 SH-6062502-TP 18 45 SH-8051002-TP 50 39 i SS-7090610-SP 22 22 
SH-6051602-TP 16 50 SH-6062502-TP 18 51 SM-8051002-TP 60 17 

1 ~~:~~~~m:~~ 22 30 
SM-6051602-TP 20 42 SH-6062502-TP 20 14 SH-8051002-TP 60 20 22 51 
SH-6051802-TP 6 13 SM-6062502-TP 50 20 I SM-8051002-TP 60 22 i SS-70110910-SP 26 22 

77 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICP.L INDEX :JF PARTS ~51 
PART NO P~E ~~F PART NO P~E ~~F PART NO P~E ~~F P~~NO P~E ~~F '\l!\ o,l!\ o, l!\ 

SS-7091410-SP 28 24 VP-0320500-SC 18 25 VP-1052001-SC 12 15 WS-0510002-KN 46 11 
SS-7110410-SP 34 22 WP-0320500-SC 20 7 VP-1102016-SC 14 29 WS-0510002-KN 46 14 
SS-7110410-SP 36 12 !JP-0320500-SC 44 55 WP-1221016-SP 2 19 VS-051000<-KN 46 33 
SS-7110510-SP 30 53 WP-0320500-SC 46 58 WP-1702600-SO 71 16 WS-0510002-KN 48 6 
SS-7110510-SP 34 3 VP-0350516-SD 26 30 WS-0310002-KN 10 4 VS-0510002-KN 50 26 
SS-7110540-SP 71 28 VP-0371016-SD 30 15 WS-0310002-KN 12 55 VS-0510002-KN 52 6 
SS-7110710-SP 33 13 VP-0430800-SC 4 38 VS-0310002-KN 14 6 VS-0510002-KN 52 g 
SS-7110710-SP 33 28 WP-0430800-SC 8 8 WS-0310002-KN 20 6 VS-0510002-KN 52 16 
SS-7110710-SP 34 2 VP-0430800-SC 8 33 VS-0310002-KN 20 22 WS-0510002-KN 52 44 
SS-7110720-SP 36 28 VP-0430800-SC 10 3 WS-0310002-KN 26 15 VS-0510002-KN 54 30 
SS-7110740-TP 26 44 VP-0430800-SC 10 40 VS-0310002-KN 54 38 VS-0510002-KN 54 40 
SS-7110840-SP 10 24 VP-0430800-SC 18 16 VS-0310002-KN 56 78 VS-0510002-KN 56 75 
SS-7110840-SP 30 1 VP-0430800-SC 20 17 VS-0310002-KN 58 17 VS-0510002-KN 58 13 
SS-7110840-SP 34 14 VP-0430800-SC 42 8 VS-0310002-KN 68 38 VS-0510002-KN 60 3 
SS-7110840-SP 36 11 VP-0430800-SC 42 34 VS-0410002-KN 2 5 VS-0510002-KN 60 1 
SS-7110840-SP 44 48 VP-0430800-SC 44 12 VS-0410002-KN 4 39 VS-0510002-KN 60 28 
SS-7110840-SP 46 63 VP-0430800-SC 44 25 VS-0410002-KN 6 6 VS-0510002-KN 60 31 
SS-7110910-SP 22 1 VP-0430800-SC 44 31 WS-0410002-KN 8 1 VS-0510002-KN 62 3 
SS-7110910-SP 22 10 VP-0430800-SC 46 3 WS-0410002-KN 8 32 VS-0510002-KN 62 1 
SS-7110910-SP 26 5 WP-0430800-SC 46 37 VS-0410002-KN 10 2 VS-0510002-KN 62 28 
SS-7110910-SP 28 29 VP-0430800-SC 46 48 VS-0410002-KN 10 21 WS-0510002-KN 62 31 
SS-7110910-SP 32 38 WP-0430800-SC 56 26 VS-0410002-KN 10 39 VS-0510002-KN 62 56 
SS-7110910-TP 26 48 VP-0430800-SC 58 48 VS-0410002-KH 10 49 WS-0510002-KH 64 26 
SS-7111120-SP 16 20 VP-0450000-SD 30 44 VS-0410002-KH 14 3 VS-0510002-KH 66 6 
SS-7111310-SP 26 38 WP-0450000-SD 30 47 VS-0410002-KH 16 34 WS-0510002-KH 66 g 
SS-7111810-SP 22 3 VP-0450000-SD 33 12 VS-0410002-KN 18 1 WS-0510002-KH 66 16 
SS-7150740-SP 34 6 VP-0450801-SD 10 20 WS-0410002-KN 18 15 VS-0510002-KH 68 30 
SS-7150940-SP 33 18 VP-0450801-SD 10 50 WS-0410002-KH 18 80 WS-0510002-KH 68 40 
SS-7151120-SP 32 21 VP-0450801-SD 44 22 VS-0410002-KH 38 1 WS-0510002-KH 71 21 
SS-7680870-SP 24 36 VP-0450801-SD 46 20 VS-0410002-KH 40 6 VS-0610002-KH 2 14 
SS-7681750-TP 24 13 VP-0480856-SP 26 45 VS-0410002-KH 42 1 VS-0610002-KH 2 52 
SS-8080410-TP 26 41 VP-0480856-SP 32 25 VS-0410002-KH 42 33 WS-0610002-KH 4 23 
SS-8110320-SP 24 30 VP-0501016-SC 34 15 WS-0410002-KH 44 11 VS-0610002-KH 4 51 
SS-8110410-TP 30 31 WP-0531000-SC 2 25 VS-0410002-KH 44 21 WS-0610002-KH 12 12 
SS-8110410-TP 33 15 VP-0531000-SC 2 43 VS-0410002-KN 44 24 WS-0610002-KH 12 33 
SS-8110510-SP 34 20 VP-0531000-SC 2 67 VS-0410002-KH 44 30 VS-0610002-KH 12 60 
SS-8110520-TP 32 15 WP-0531000-SC 2 71 VS-0410002-KH 44 36 VS-0610002-KN 16 6 
SS-8110750-SP 26 18 VP-0531000-SC 2 76 WS-0410002-KH 46 2 VS-0610002-KH 16 g 
SS-8111610-SP 26 37 VP-0531000-SC 12 3 VS-0410002-KH 46 21 VS-0610002-KH 18 61 
SS-8111610-SP 36 9 VP-0531000-SC 16 40 VS-0410002-KH 46 36 VS-0610002-KN 20 32 
SS-8150410-SP 36 25 VP-0531000-SC 20 47 WS-0410002-KN 46 42 VS-0610002-KN 50 10 
SS-8150710-SP 30 g VP-0531000-SC 48 1 VS-0410002-KH 46 49 WS-0610002-KN 50 16 
SS-8150710-SP 36 27 VP-0531000-SC 52 45 VS-0410002-KH 54 28 VS-0610002-KH 50 38 
SS-8150760-TP 24 17 VP-0531000-SC 54 31 WS-0410002-KH 56 25 VS-0610002-KH 50 44 
SS-8151150-SP 30 10 VP-0531000-SC 54 41 WS-0410002-KH 58 47 VS-0610002-KH 50 50 
SS-8151150-SP 32 40 WP-0531000-SC 56 74 VS-0410002-KH 68 28 VS-0610002-KH 52 3 
SS-8151150-TP 28 6 WP-0531000-SC 58 36 WS-0441040-KP 48 18 WS-0610002-KH 52 37 
SS-8151550-SP 24 2 VP-0531000-SC 58 74 WS-0510002-KH 2 26 WS-0610002-KN 54 10 
SS-8151550-SP 24 25 WP-0531000-SC 62 57 WS-0510002-KH 2 29 WS-0610002-KH 54 14 
SS-8152030-SP 30 13 VP-0531000-SC 68 31 VS-0510002-KH 2 49 WS-0610002-KN 54 19 
SS-8660340-SP 32 12 VP-0531000-SC 68 41 WS-0510002-KH 2 68 WS-0610002-KH 54 24 
SS-8660340-SP 32 42 WP-0531001-SC 34 9 VS-0510002-KH 2 72 WS-0610002-KH 56 37 
SS-8660530-TP 30 12 VP-0621016-SD 2 64 VS-0510002-KH 2 75 VS-0610002-KH 56 40 
SS-8660810-TP 30 4 WP-0621016-SD 34 5 WS-0510002-KH 6 22 WS-0610002-KH 56 41 
SS-8680540-SP 24 15 VP-0621026-SP 33 19 VS-0510002-KH 6 26 VS-0610002-KH 56 57 
SS-8680730-SP 24 14 WP-0641601-SC 4 22 VS-0510002-KH 6 27 WS-0610002-KH 56 69 
SS-8681650-TP 24 12 WP-0641601-SC 12 59 WS-0510002-KH 10 11 VS-0610002-KH 58 3 
SS-8681650-TP 24 22 VP-0641601-SC 14 23 VS-0510002-KH 10 14 VS-0610002-KH 58 9 
SS-8681950-SP 24 21 WP-0641601-SC 20 33 VS-0510002-KH 10 34 VS-0610002-KH 58 35 
SS-9090640-SP 28 26 VP-0641601-SC 50 46 WS-0510002-KH 10 43 VS-0610002-KH 58 60 
SS-9111010-SP 26 46 WP-0641601-SC 50 49 WS-0510002-KH 12 4 VS-0610002-KH 58 66 
SS-9660720-SP 30 52 VP-0641601-SC 54 11 WS-0510002-KII 12 7 VS-0610002-KI/ 58 70 

VP-0641601-SC 54 25 WS-0510002-KII 12 24 VS-0610002-KH 64 10 
TA-0290301-HO 24 38 VP-0641601-SC 56 68 WS-0510002-KII 12 28 VS-0610002-KH 64 16 
TA-0550604-RO 28 27 VP-0641601-SC 64 46 WS-0510002-KII 12 37 WS-0610002-KH 64 38 
TA-1050504-RO 22 14 VP-0641601-SC 64 49 VS-0510002-KH 14 21 WS-0610002-KH 64 44 
TA-1250406-RO 22 13 WP-0641601-SC 68 11 WS-0510002-KN 16 41 WS-0610002-KH 64 50 
TA-1250504-RO 22 15 WP-0641601-SC 68 25 WS-0510002-KI/ 18 4 WS-0610002-KII 66 3 
TA-1871602-RO 22 12 VP-0841600-SC 2 9 VS-0510002-KII 18 71 WS-0610002-KH 66 37 

VP-0841600-SC 4 45 VS-0510002-KI/ 38 2 WS-0610002-KH 68 10 
VP-0250516-SD 22 50 VP-0841600-SC 4 48 WS-0510002-KI/ 40 22 WS-0610002-KII 68 14 
VP-0280500-SC 32 48 VP-0841600-SC 12 21 VS-0510002-KI/ 40 26 VS-0610002-KII 68 19 
VP-0320500-SC 10 37 VP-0841600-SC 14 27 VS-0510002-KI/ 40 27 WS-0610002-KH 68 24 
WP-0320500-SC 12 54 VP-0841600-SC 18 39 VS-0510002-KII 44 6 WS-0820002-KH 2 10 
WP-0320500-SC 18 13 WP-0850002-SP 24 34 VS-0510002-KI/ 44 15 WS-0820002-K/1 4 5 
WP-0320500-SC 18 24 VP-0850002-SP 30 30 WS-0510002-KN 44 40 WS-0820002-KII 4 44 

- 78-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N1JMER T CAT I NT)F:·x ~.) F PAR'T'"" -~I 

PA~,;;o PAGE REP PA~J:O P~E ~~F PA~:J:O P~E ~~f PA~~ NO P~E ~~F 
l'f IW liJ, 

~S-0320002-KN 4 47 ' 164-09807 28 3 164-25209 22 60 166-19801 64 13 
WS-0320002-KN 8 2 164-09906 28 9 164-25902 36 l 166-19900 50 17 
~S-0820002-Kll 14 28 164-10003 28 10 164-26009 36 7 166-19900 64 17 
VS-0820002-KN 18 38 164-10102 28 23 164-26108 36 3! 166-20007 50 19 
WS-0820002-Kll 42 2 164-10201 28 42 164-26207 36 5 166-20007 64 19 
VS-0820002-KH 50 12 164-10300 28 21 164-26306 36 6 166-20106 50 22 
VS-0820002-KH 54 7 164-10508 28 15 164-26405 36 16 166-20106 64 22 
~S-0820002-KN 56 2B 164-10607 28 20 164-26504 36 4 166-20205 52 10 
WS-0820002-KH 58 22 164·10706 28 17 164-26603 36 8 166-20205 66 10 
WS-0320002-KH 64 12 164-10805 28 18 164·26751 36 21 166-20304 50 24 
VS-0820002-KH 68 7 164-10904 28 19 184-26801 36 33 166-20304 64 24 
VS-1020002-KN 12 16 164-ll001 28 14 164-26900 36 34 166-20403 50 28 
VS-1020002-KN 37 4 164-11100 28 16 164-27007 36 2 166-20403 52 26 
WS-1643202-KR 71 15 164-13403 33 11 164-27551 34 10 166-20403 64 28 
VT-0480002-KR 22 66 164-13502 33 4 164-27601 34 30 166-20403 66 26 

164-15002 32 30 164-27700 34 17 166-20502 50 29 
040-00000591 30 41 164-15101 32 31 164-27809 34 19 166-20502 52 27 
040-00001380 30 40 164-15200 32 23 164"27908 34 1 166-20502 64 29 

164-15309 32 2 164-64257 18 77 166-20502 66 27 
100-39105 34 7 164·15408 32 43 164-92951 60 39 166-20601 52 1! 
101-01400 22 26 1G4-15507 32 28 164"92951 62 39 166-20601 66 11 
101-03406 24 26 164-15606 32 34 165-55955 18 73 166-20700 52 12 
101-09700 30 55 164-15705 32 37 165-56052 18 74 165-20700 66 12 
101-09908 30 20 164-15804 32 35 165-56557 18 76 166-20809 52 14 
101-12357 30 5 164-15903 32 19 165-56656 18 75 166-20809 60 26 
101-12407 30 21 164-16000 32 27 165-60906 60 64 166-20809 62 26 
101-28007 34 4 164-16208 32 lG 165-60906 62 68 166-20809 66 14 
101-29054 24 42 164-16307 32 46 165-61003 60 54 166-20908 52 17 
102-32650 34 28 164-16406 28 37 105-61003 62 63 166-20908 66 17 
103-05159 24 16 164-16505 28 36 165"62951 20 38 166-21005 52 20 
103"07056 24 23 164-16604 28 32 165-65459 60 58 166-21005 66 20 
103-13708 26 47 164-16703 28 28 165-65459 62 58 166-21104 52 21 
111-59001 4 14 164-16802 32 44 165-70855 20 46 166-21104 66 21 
1!1-83605 71 2 164-17107 28 39 166-02302 14 13 166-21203 52 22 
111-83704 71 3 164-17206 32 32 166-02401 14 14 166-21203 60 46 
111 ·83803 71 4 164-17305 32 22 166-02609 14 17 166-21203 62 46 
111-83902 71 9 164-17404 32 14 166-02708 14 19 166-21203 66 22 
111-84009 71 11 164-17503 32 3 166-02807 14 24 166-21302 50 31 
111"84108 71 7 164-17602 32 1 166"03003 14 1 166-21302 M 31 
111-84207 71 5 164-17701 32 18 166-03102 14 4 166-21401 50 33 
111-84306 71 6 164-17800 32 20 166-03201 14 7 166-21401 64 33 
164-00400 22 1 164-17909 32 7 166-06907 16 19 166-21500 52 24 
164-00509 22 2 164-18105 32 50 166-07004 16 21 166-21500 66 24 
164-00608 22 4 164-18204 32 51 166-07103 16 23 166-21609 50 36 
164-00806 22 21 164-18303 32 52 166-07202 16 25 166-21609 64 36 
164-00905 22 23 164-18600 32 36. 166·07301 16 13 166-21708 50 40 
164-01002 22 18 164-18709 32 53 166-07400 16 16 156-21708 64 40 
164-01200 22 17 164-18857 28 1 166-07509 16 14 166-21807 50 41 
164"01259 22 16 164-18956 28 41 166"07608 16 17 166-21807 64 41 
164·01804 26 9 164-19053 22 67 166-07707 16 15 166-21906 54 I 
164-01903 26 8 164-20606 30 34 166-07806 16 18 166-21906 68 1 
164-01903 26 13 164-20705 30 16 166-08408 16 42 166-22003 52 29 
164-02000 26 4 164-20804 30 17 166-08507 16 48 166-22003 66 29 

1164-02406 22 70 164-20903 30 18 166-08705 16 49 166-22102 50 47 
1164-02455 22 6H 164-21109 30 45 166-08804 16 27 166-22102 64 47 

164-03008 22 71 164-21505 30 22 166-08911 16 29 166-22201 50 51 
154-04105 22 9 164-21604 30 50 166-09018 16 31 166-22201 64 51 
164-04204 24 18 164-21752 30 37 166-09208 16 33 166-22300 50 54 
164-06100 26 23 164-21802 30 42 !G6-0930? 16 36 I 166-22300 64 54 
164-06209 24 11 164-22057 30 38 1166-09406 16 38 ' 166-22?06 50 56 
164-06308 26 39 164-22206 30 48 '166-10305 6 24 155-22706 64 55 
164-06407 26 26 164-22404 30 49 166-10305 40 24 166-22805 54 22 
164-06456 26 16 164-23006 24 1 166-10900 12 22 166-22805 58 22 
164-06506 26 17 164-23907 22 35 166-19207 50 1 166-22004 54 34 
164-06605 26 32 164-23956 22 33 166-19207 64 1 166-22904 68 34 
164-06704 26 25 164-23964 22 27 166-19306 50 6 166-23001 54 26 
164-06803 26 43 164-24004 22 63 166-ln306 64 6 166-23001 08 26 
164·06902 26 19 164-24202 22 31 166-19405 50 7 166-23100 52 32 
164-07009 26 34 164-24301 22 38 '166-19405 64 7 166-23100 66 32 
164-07108 26 35 164-24400 22 57 !166-19504 52 1 166-23209 50 58 
164-09203 28 5 164-24509 22 s:; ! 166-19504 60 1 166-23209 64 58 
164-09302 28 4 164-24608 22 29 I i66-l9uo3 52 4 166-23308 52 34 
164-09401 28 1 164-24707 22 56 ! 166-19603 66 4 166··23308 66 34 
164-09500 28 13 164-24806 22 53 166-19702 52 7 166-23407 54 15 
164-09609 28 22 164-24905 22 39 166-19702 66 7 166-23407 68 15 
164-09708 28 12 164-25100 22 59 166-19801 50 13 166-23506 54 8 

·-·--·-··-

- 79 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I'JTTIVIR"R T ~AT TI'JO>R"X nF> PARTS ~"il 

PA~~O P~E ~~F PAP:i~o P~E ~~F PAR~~o P~E ~~F Prg:~ HO P~E !~F 

166-23506 68 8 167-04215 37 2 167-66206 18 44 168-18403 48 12 
166-23605 54 12 167-20005 12 50 167-66305 18 52 168-20904 44 so 
166-23605 68 12 167-20104 14 9 167-66511 20 26 168-21001 46 59 
166-23712 52 42 167-20203 50 14 167-66610 20 24 168-21100 44 61 
166-23803 52 35 167-20203 64 14 167-66701 20 34 168-21209 46 60 
166-23803 66 35 167-20302 50 42 167-66800 20 35 158-21308 44 58 
166-23902 52 39 167-20302 52 19 167-66909 20 37 168-21407 46 55 
166-23902 66 39 167-20302 64 42 167-67402 18 32 168-21506 44 59 
166-52505 18 59 167-20302 66 19 167-68103 20 13 168-21605 46 56 
166-52612 20 43 167-20609 14 10 167-70604 60 5 168-22207 44 27 
186-53008 18 29 167-21508 50 8 167-70604 62 5 168-22207 46 39 
166-53107 18 28 167-21508 64 8 167-70703 60 12 168-22306 44 26 
165-56100 20 41 167-21805 14 25 167-70703 62 12 168-22405 46 38 
166-56209 20 39 167-22100 50 34 167-70810 60 16 
166-56407 18 27 167-22100 64 34 167-70810 62 16 
166-71703 20 19 167-22209 50 35 167-70901 60 18 168-23304 10 8 
166-71802 20 20 167-22209 64 35 167-70901 62 18 168-23304 46 8 
166-74525 2 2 167-22803 2 3 167-71412 60 36 168-23403 10 29 
166-75308 2 23 167-22902 18 33 167-71412 62 36 168-23403 44 1 
166-75704 2 27 167-23306 50 5 167-71511 60 37 168-23502 10 18 
166-76009 2 78 167-23305 64 5 167-71511 62 37 168-23502 10 32 
168-76207 2 36 167-23801 18 30 167-71602 60 29 168-23502 44 4 
166-76413 2 34 167·24007 50 18 167-71602 62 29 168-23502 46 18 
166-76512 2 35 167-24007 52 25 167-71800 60 4 168-23601 8 16 
166-77205 2 81 167-24007 64 18 167-71800 62 4 168-23601 42 16 
166-77205 16 53 167-24007 66 25 167-72006 18 63 168-23700 8 27 
166-81108 56 65 167-24403 18 72 167-72105 18 64 168-23700 42 28 
166-81207 56 42 167-24809 24 39 167-75108 38 3 168-23809 10 9 
166-81207 58 4 167-25004 16 43 167-75207 38 9 168-23809 46 9 
166-81306 56 60 167-25103 16 44 167-80009 2 15 168-23908 10 41 
166-81405 56 62 167-25202 16 45 167-80207 18 26 168-23908 44 13 
166-81603 56 56 167-25301 16 46 167-80603 18 54 168-30507 20 3 
166-81702 56 55 167-25905 12 29 168-05400 60 53 168-38401 4 16 
166-81702 58 5 167-27109 16 2 168-05400 62 53 168-38609 2 53 
166-81801 56 51 167-27109 18 8 168-05509 60 40 168-40803 54 4 
166-81801 58 13 167-27505 50 4 168-05509 62 40 168-40803 68 4 
166-81900 56 50 167-27505 64 4 168-05608 60 11 168-40902 54 2 
166-81900 58 14 167-27604 52 30 168-05608 62 11 168-40902 68 2 
166-82007 56 45 167-27604 66 30 168-05707 60 10 168-44706 62 54 
166-82106 56 49 167-27703 50 53 168-05707 62 10 168-80403 2 73 
166-82106 58 63 167-27703 64 53 168-06507 2 37 168-80502 2 77 
166-82213 56 12 167-27802 54 17 168-06614 2 39 168-81401 2 45 
166-82304 58 58 167-27802 68 17 168-07000 16 7 169-07602 6 4 
166-82403 58 18 167-28008 56 66 168-07109 10 23 169-07701 6 7 
166-82502 58 15 167-28008 58 64 168-07109 10 51 169-07701 40 7 
166-82601 58 20 167-28107 52 38 168-07109 44 45 169-07800 6 9 
166-82700 58 7 167-28107 56 12 168-07109 46 23 169-07800 40 9 
166-82817 58 71 167-28107 56 61 168-07406 16 10 169-08105 6 14 
166-82908 58 29 167-28107 66 38 168-08404 2 42 169-08105 40 14 
166-83302 50 43 167-28206 56 38 168-08909 60 60 169-09608 12 35 
166-83302 64 43 167-28206 58 1 168-08909 62 liO 169-10309 12 44 
11i6-83401 50 62 167-28719 56 54 168-09006 60 50 169-10408 12 46 
166-83401 64 62 167-28800 58 10 168-09006 62 50 169-10fi06 12 19 
166-97005 20 28 167-28909 60 9 168-09105 60 49 159-10705 12 25 
166-97005 46 40 167-28909 62 g 168-09105 62 49 169-10903 12 26 
166-97104 20 30 167-29006 60 14 168-12000 60 62 169-11000 12 52 
166-97104 44 28 167·29006 62 14 168-12000 62 62 169-14202 2 47 
166-97906 58 24 167-29105 60 15 168-12703 20 2 169-16108 12 I 
166-98003 58 23 167-29105 62 15 168-12802 18 34 169-16207 12 5 
166-98102 56 43 167-29204 60 25 168-12901 18 66 169-16000 48 4 
166-98201 56 46 167-29204 62 25 168-13008 10 52 169-17502 40 4 
166-98300 56 47 167-48204 4 8 168-13107 10 25 169-34200 6 10 
166-98409 18 40 167-49418 4 20 168-13206 iO 53 169-34200 40 10 
167-00700 38 13 167-56702 ilO 34 168-13305 10 26 169·34309 12 40 
107-00809 38 10 167-56702 62 34 168-14204 8 35 169-34507 12 48 
167-01005 44 42 167-65000 18 56 168-14303 8 13 169-38219 50 64 
167-01005 48 31 16?-65109 18 42 168-14402 8 36 169-38219 64 65 
167-02409 48 23 167-65208 18 36 168-14501 8 19 169-38300 50 63 
167-02508 48 24 167-65307 18 35 168-15003 42 35 169-38300 64 64 
167-02607 48 25 167-65406 18 10 168-15102 42 18 16ii-59405 2 38 
16"/-03019 48 20 1{}7-65505 18 17 168-15201 42 36 177-57352 16 57 
167-03118 48 21 167-65703 18 18 168-15300 42 19 177~57451 16 55 
1(17-03217 48 22 167-65802 18 31 168-15508 18 78 177-57659 16 56 
167-03506 48 14 167-65901 18 21 168-18106 48 17 177-57758 16 54 
167-03605 48 15 167-66008 18 2 11l8-·18205 48 10 177-58053 38 16 
167-03704 48 16 167-66107 18 43 168-18304 48 11 177-58251 38 17 

- 80 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKI t-*:it~U 

d:>.iiL '*d.>, Z:~§~l;t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

,J> ;:.1])1\-'Y'J A !--l;t ~ffi\c1Uill])t:::3'!~5fJ < Jtl!!9~1Jl1J\l50if 9 o 

---.. :; 

*The descrip tion covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement ol the commodity without notic1 
•1· ;:,(]);~ -·:; 'J .A 1-- l;t, l993~1l~lJUf0illlliilltltic:'MII&l · (D~iJuf~ 't.OJ"t9" 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1993. 

Printed in Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




